 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE



FOREWORD

1- DOCUMENT COMPOSITION

The present document inchudes :
- a « WORKSHOPy» illustrated parts list,
- an Index of the SAGEM code numbers,
- an Index of the Manufacturer’s referances,
- an Index of Manufacturers.

2- SPLITTING OF THE « WORKSHOP» ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

This section of the Document includes :
- a plate 00 {(zéro) with its text ; this Plate shows the various assemblies likely to be removed in situ,

- following the Plate 00, there are detail Plates With their texts ; these Plates show the various items likely to be
removed or disassembied in the workshop.

2.1 Plate 00 identification

On Plate 00, each main component is identified by an «item numbery ; this item number is also the number
of the Plate on which the main component is then detailed.

Example : The item No. 4 on Plate 00 refers to the detail Plate No. 4.

When a main component has several variants, it is identified on Plate 00 with a same itern number followed ‘
by an alphabetical index proper to each variant, The item number together with the alphabetical index then forms the
number of the corresponding detail Plate.

The components identified on Plate 00 by an item number higher than 50 have no detail Plates.

In the text, some items have their item number preceded by a dash ; in that case, the item is not located on
the Plate.

The components which are marked on Plate 00 are not mentioned again on headirig of the corresponding
detail Plates. '

2.2 ldentification of detail Plates

The detail Plate number is the same as the itemn number which identifies the main component on Plate 00.

3- HOW TO USE THE PRESENT DOCUMENT

1st case :

Knowing an item by its SAGEM Code No., refer to the list : «INDEX OF THE SAGEM CODE NUM-
BERS», This list gives, according 1o the Code number of an item (column 1}, the position of this item in the illustrated
parts list {column 2 : Section, Plate, Item No.), the quantity (column 3}, the Manufacturer’s reference {column 4},
and the code of its Manufacturer {column 5, See Note 1).

2nd case :

Knowing an item by its Manufacturer’s reference, refer to the list : «INDEX OF THE MANUFACTURER'S
REFERENCES». This list gives, according to the Manufacturer's reference of an item (column 1}, the code of its
Manufacturer {column 2, See Note 1), the position of this item in the illustrated parts list {column 3 ; Section, Plate,
ltem No.}, the quantity {column 4}, and the SAGEM corresponding code (column 5},

3rd case :
Knowing an item by its position on equipment :
- seek out the item No. of the main corresponding component, by consuiting the Plate 00,

- refer to the corresponding detail Plate ; the text facing the Plate gives, for each reference number of each item
{column 1, see NOTE 2}, its code number {column 2}, its description and its circuit reference (column 3}, its Manu-
facturer’s reference and the code of its Manufacturer {column 4, see NOTE 1) and its quantity {column 5},



NOTE 1 Refer to the «INDEX OF MANUFACTURERS» which gives, according to the Manufacturer’s code
{column 1}, the name and address of Manuficturer {column 2].

NOfE 2 : Electric and electronic components having a circuit raference code, are identified by this code in Plate and
text {2nd line of column 3}.

4- REPRESENTATION OF RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ETEN;% AND ASSEMBLY

The notion of an item belonging to an assembly appears in the text according to the following principle ©
- an item belongs to the assembly immediately ¢upers, whose description is shifted by one row to the left,

- an assembly includes all of the items or assemblies immediately «lower», whose description is shifted by one row to
the right.

The attaching items are not illustrated and have no special itemn number. They appear in the text immediately
belows the itern they attach, and in the same row as this item. .

5- SIGNS AND ABBREVIATIONS
-~ PM {«POQUR MEMOIRE3)

This indicates that the item is to be found in & preceding list {also including in field maintenance manual).

-~ SB (¢SUIVANT BESOIN»)

This indicates that the guantity required can oniy be determined when carrying out maintenance or adjus-
tements. -

— wNLERED
This sign in column 2 of parts list means that no spare is provided for this component.

-{R1) A (R4}
Mention in french whose transiation is : {R1} TO {R4).

#- ORDER FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS

When ordering a part, please indicate :

- machine name, its reference and serial number {on name plate),
- the part name

e.g. : «SPRING»
- the code number, with its key

e.g. : «23008560-6»

Orders and all related correspondance {enquiries, concerning bills, delivery dates, etc.) should be addressed to :

SAGEM
DEPARTEMENT TELEX ET BUREAUTIQUE

Service Pidces Détachées
6,' avenue d’'léna
75783 - PARIS-CEDEX 16
Téléphone : 201.20.20 - Télex : 614520F - SAGEM PARIS

Urgent orders may be telephoned or (preferably} telexed to the same address.



3-1

[LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST



ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

TELEPRINTER TX 20

00

JA0suss ug dwe D> May

¢t

00

thx
MO| Y3lM pueoyg A3 MaN

Fe

an|b mau
pue dia3s uopjeubisep
213seid ¢ (dued aojedadp

81

urd Buijeu
~lWwJs} p4od sul} sbuey)

ST

buiuim supouw
30 U0i]R|NSUL ISPAUADU]

00022

00

4070uW
S W39YS SONpoJLUL Of

0o

ou0 opseqd
e Ag paoseydsd yoiey
{aued sJojesado (pioj

2~296280¢t¢
weaboud Adomsw MY

0-000E80ES

00 Folio

00/01

P-2E1280¢¢
weabo.uad Adowaw May

€-0£1¢80¢E¢

0-496080¢¢2
wesboad Auowsl

00€GL0€EC

S JUAO0)

Lepags

aujyory

puj

N weabelg

LN @3eyd
*20p
paUlBoU0)

uopjeLJdep

068 1

Jaquny 3ae4

Ajquassy




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

TELEPRINTER TX 20

00

Zy9LTIER
PAROQ ,J37ULdd, MO

£9

00

sndino Jsw
~J04SURA] [ |B UO BSN} ¥

30 UCLLLIPPY °*6=-8E0811E2
a[npou Uo13993044

09

1916¥

00

2-10LL11€2
paeog ,UoL3eIUBLL 1Y,

BY

696t

00

y~E6TGNTEZ 4hapodsued ]
G-T09GT1E2

[eLotbo| G-T6HI0TEZ M8
paeog ,WOUdY + WYY, MeN

9%

G-0£8911¢E¢

Folio 00/02

00

696/¢

y-£61501E2 4N9pod

=-suedl pue g-T109G411EZ
(x4} weabousd KLiowsw May

147

1-019511€¢

- 6-£25801¢¢
weabodd Auousis Mo

£L-0£5801¢€2

‘r

0-69¥901¢d
weafoad Laowowm May

F-0Ly901E2

00

y-£6¢G11E2 J0SUas Moy

oV

918Gt

T~£2GLT1g2 Jtun uoly
-33304d BUL| JO UOLILPPY

BE

0-000£80€E<

S U307

tepaes

auiyoey

puj

N wedbeig

LN 31e1d
*30p
pauJasto)

TR LIWET

068 3

Jaquny jJeqd

Alquassy




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

TELEPRINTER TX 20

00 Folio 00/03

A3LpLhid
3yl jo JuawaA0Ldu]

€8

: daded adueapy
[=212611E¢ p4eOq
00 WI1dWY + 04¥3d Vid., MoN 8
e-y14811EC A8
00 pie0q  WOYdY + WYY, MSN LL £€-06£821¢E¢
6-£2/811£¢ p4roq
LUOLejualL [y, M3y 1L
¢-¢88811¢E¢
00 ADUAOL SURAT MBN 99
8-61(811E¢ 03 1-L{2GL11EC
S40715344e seb ppe
00 a|npou uoL399304d UL 9 §-0/8911€2
Leiags N 93e(d 068 1 J3qUNN 3424
$JUAULIOY pui N weabeiq *20p U013 LJBA
paus3ouU0) N Ajquassy

auLyory




17

32

5 4 Y2 yi ys y7 ys yo yo

PLATE 00 TELEPRINTER TX20



i 2 3 4 3
123 45 67

MEEEEREERE ] TELEPRINTER TXZ0 (WITHOUT LOGICIAL) ccunacococns] SFESEREEAR 01

i 230743757 | o OPERATIONAL CONSOLE vevesccnscasovoncsnsscavs | 2307435757 558401 O1
23075139-5 s+ STRIP sesscsvcsoscncsocassnccescnoravsosenane] 25075130-5 538401 O1

2A1 230747958 | » KEYBOARD sevcvonsencusncascessvscssocencaasne] 23074795-8 53840 O
ZA ] ARREREEREEE + o CARD KEYBOARD scecosssososscecnanssasccnss | FFRFREHELE o1
28 23’26742_5 * KEYBOARD eC 00 OAEC LB BOEPNBEBLUDDREOGBIDCREDD RO 23126?42"5 53840 O‘E
3B RN W L L CARQ KEYBCARD LeboeneBobosoGBEannscoReebae [ TTFRENEENR 53840 o1
4A| 23074546~5 | o TAPE READER cosscsusssnsnuassecvsocnnconcanse| 23074046~5 55840 | 01
48| 23073697-3 | . TAPE READER (WITH TIGHT TAPE DETECTOR) vesoce| 230756973 538401 O1
5 1 230749001 o TAPE PUNCH wccecevvencacoocaacsnsnnsasuasnons] 230745001 338404 01
50 23075076-5 L3 PR[NTER G L E SO ELLABOR AL CEONROBCOCBBRR DA 23075076'5 53840 GI
15621044~0 | . SCREW C M5X12 cosesvsenvsccoscacssanccssncoce EZ27115C50Q1 2QE UL 30035 { 04

S5TA} 23073926-3 | « « SENSOR cececsccscosccscusovasncanacssnsene| 23075026=3 358401 O
23074596-2 |+ . SENSOR FIXING SCREW eccosscsacossssscensnss| 23074506-2 53840 | Ot

52 23058757-6 o o CLAMP scuconcevsernssncoosancnsacnssanseca | 23058757-6 53840 | 01
15600038~4 | o« « SCREW CHC M3X16 sccvvvnoncsnsesansasasnnse | E2716T-30MIGQVUL | 50035 | 01

318 231152934 | ¢ o SENSOR secesscecoscascassscsssannnnvncasas] 231152035-4 53840 | O
23074596-2 | o« o SENSOR FIXING SCREW cccesscncsorcaconcsnes] 23074596-2 53840 | O1

52 | 23058757-6 o » CLAMP cicacsccsvscosscsscesscscsncscassncs| 250587576 538401 01
15600058=4 | » o SCREW CHC M3X16 sceavsscascassnssnsscconss] E2TIHI=30MISQVLL | 50035 | o1
23108076~1 s ¢ » GSENSOR coscscoussvccvesssscasnssannnsona| 235108076~1 53840 | 01
231058110 | « ¢ & CABLE secevocessscsucscccacscuvssasesas| 237105811-0 33g4c t of
23109228-7 e o+ » BRACKET cscccanscassassccosvsnsonsnnnss| 23100228-7 53840 | 01

53 | 23075077-3 N PRI&TENG HEAD scocsaccocesscsossnorssonoaa]| 23075077=3 53840 | 01
54 | 230752389 | « o o OCOVER cessnsscssnveceusscnonransoacsaca] 230752380 538401 01
55 | 230752602 | © & o INDEX eneecevscssscscosccsssvcvorancocs]| 230752602 53840 | O1
15690116~6 s s o SCREW Cl NO2~4.5 sasscsvscoscasassncces| E27131-2PASEDTF 50035 | o1

56 | 230597634 | o o CLAMP civcocvccnccnossncocncsccsocsaconnnas| 230597634 238401 O1
’ 15600048-0 « » GCREW CHC M3XE sosccccuvncsonvcavnansssces | E27I61-30060VUL 50035 { 02
6 | 23074B0C-9 | o o PAPER ADVANCE sovscacoscsnavassosssasscess| 2307T4800-9 538401 O
57 | 23075078-6 | « . . PAPER LOW SWITCH AND CORD ASSEMBLY ....| 23075078-6 33840 | 01
58 230737973 e o o SCREW~TAPPED PLATE sceevessusssvocanses] 23073797-3 53840 o1
13620977~3 | « o & SCREW C MZX10 coesccsoncesucnvsrsnoeses| E2TIISC20010CALP | 50035 | 02

7 | 23074400-1 + o PRESSURE ROLLERS ssscocevssvansscrasssssss| 230744001 53840 O1
156000521 « =+ SCREW CHC M3X10 cevvosonoreascssesaccarsss| E27161-30Q0100VUL | 50035 | 02
157002574 s o WASHER M3U seoesoscecescnsnnvassansscssccs| E2761 IMBOAALL 50035 | 02

8 | 23074750-2 | . . FLATEN savcccososnscvcasnacsscsonsoncsncass] 23074750-2 53840 1 !
23058916"1 o - CLMP MBI E R UL L AR OIRERD R LD BEECOBEIPEIEDED 23058915“] 53840 02
15600274-9 » o SCREW CHC M3X20 cecaceccvsesasssosssssesss| E2TIH] =30M0QVUL 50035 02

9} 23059348-8 | « « LINE FEED MOTOR vevevcessecscassssonsasons | 23059348-8 33840 1 ot
15600050-0 + » GSOREW CHC M3X8 sececvscvanvonccssnoncevsns | E27161=30080VUL 50035 | 02
15700257-4 | o o WASHER M3U ccoovascsccsscssvcnnsnnencasncs] EZ76] IMSOAALL 50035 | 02

10 | 23079024-3 | . . RIBBON ASSEMBLY (LEFT) acecsssassvecscesce| 230700243 33840 | O1
153600050-0 | . o SCREW CHC M3XB sscvavosnsscssnsassusnannes| E27T161=-30080VUL 50035 | O
13700257-4 o =« WASHER M3U sevevesccesrencasooscaacnsserse | E2761 IMICAALL 50035 1 O

11 25079153-9 ° » RICBON ASSEMBLY (RIGHT) cvcevensonsoncncas| 23079153-9 53840 | o1
15600143-7 « + SCREW CHC M3X12 ceovecccncsorascananenssacn | E27161=300120VUL 50035 G2
15700257-4 | « o WASHER M3U ceccsvcccconsasacsssscancncenss | E2T6T IMIDAAUL 50035 | 02

12 | HEEREERRe = s PRINTING FRAME scvevevorsocsosacscncsrnnanes | WHERERERRS 01
13A1 23108436-8 | .« .. . DRIVE MOTOR WITH BEARING ASSEMBLY .....] 23108435-8 33840 | Ot
59 1 23079764=3 | . 4 o & DRIVE MOTOR suerscccacssssnnsnncesas]| 230797643 53840 | ot
15600050-0 | » &+ o o SCREW CHC M3XB cevvsoncscecacnvernes| E2T161=30080VUL .| 50035 | o1
15700257-4 | « & o o« WASHER M3U sevesovvccsnccnvonroncansl E27611MI0AALL 50035 | Ot

00 FOLIO 01 cee/oee




1t

51.52

20

7
14

18

21

&3

22

o
b

o
>

>

B
>

>
o

I
BN

PLATE OO0 TELEPRINTER TX20



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 %5 85 7 '

60 230797630 e o o o PEARING ASSEMBLY cescecnsvscocsscsss| 230797630 5358401 Of
15600652“‘ e ° ® L] SCREW CE"C M3X10 VPRI CDRIEDNBBAOPIEGE E271 61'30@100““]1— 50035 02
157002574 o o s o WASHER M3U sevcesevovenncansncosanne] E27611M3I0AALL 50055 02

138 | 23108437~ = o o DRIVE MOTOR WITH SUPPORT BRACKET cocece| 23108437-1 53840 O
156000500 e o o 3SCREW CHC M3XB secvsososccoacovnnccssscas| E27161-30QHOVUL 50035 02

61 23077774‘“5 > - @ L] MOT(R CPBLE CEEEVBLLTBEELERLINATDEO DD 23077774"‘5 53840 01

&2 230?6643-7 o o o o PBRACKET svcccssnccescacescsssoncocsa]| 23076643~7 53840} 01

14 | weedEmwwat |, . MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENTS (TELEPRINTER) ...} *eRsssdss 01
HRER ARG o MAIN BASE ASSEMBLY cuvercucrccncocsncansasasps] FHERHEIEEH o1

63 | wEEEREEEER 1, o ELECTRONIC BOARDS cocacsssascasconssnncecs| HFEMES R o1

15A1 250744072 e s o TALIMENTATION" BCARD ‘ceveosssscoscvscca] 230744072 53840| 01

198 23117707-2 = o s TALIMENTATION® BOARD cesscscssossvcacaa| 23117707-2 53840 o0t

15G1 231187239 { o o o TALIMENTATION® BOARD cecsncesscosscscas] 231187230 53840 01

16 | 230744155 ¢« s o« TWASSERVISSEMENT” BOARD scostecsescnccsa] 250744155 538401 oOf

T7A| 23074352~5 s+ o TPlA IMP™ BOARD cecacsssoncoccassosssas] 230743525 538404 01

17B] 23117644~2 o s o "PIA IMP™ BOARD cecccnoncnsesscncosncsss] 251176442 538401 01

18 1 23074867-0 + o o "PIA ERDHIT/ADA"™ BOARD ccecesscsacsesas] 230746670 5384071 01

19 | 23073206-% | « - .« "PIA LECTEUR+AMPLI™ BOARD (WITHOUT «oes) 23073206~0 538401 O1

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT)

20A] 23074345-0 + s o "PIA CLAVIERHMPU" BOARD coccsceccsscnns| 23074345-0 53840( 0%

2081 23077489-3 [ « o o "PIA CLAVIERMPU™ BOARD cosccsssvascacs| 23077480-3 53840 | 01

20C 251068926 | » » & "PIA CLAVIERH4PU™ BOARD sescencecorccss} 23106892-6 53840 01

Z1A| 23074438~7 | « « o "RAMMRPROM™ BOARD (WITHOUT MEMORIES) ..} 23074438-7 53840 0%

21B| 231014915 e a » T"RAMHRPROM™ BOARD (WITHOUT MEMCRIES) .. 231014915 538401 O1

21C, 23118714=3 | « « o "RAM4RPROM™ BOARD (WiTHOUT MEMORIES) ..| 23118714-3 538401 O

22A1 25073040-3 | « o « "PIA PERFOFAMPLI™ BOARD seacsevcrcssane| 23073040-3 53840 | o1

228 22W82Z72-7T | » o o "PIA PERFO+AMPLI™ BOARD cecsoscssaseccel 23116272-7 538401 01

23 | 23074339-6 | « . .+ PPERSONNALISATION® BOARD ceccsvsesssasss| 230743596 538401 O1

24 | EREREREERR |, . o "ADAPTATION" BOARD (REFER TO SPECIFIC .| #%esstwswn o1

TECHNICAL}

64 | WHPORRREEE | . . POWER SUPPLY DEVICES ccsvscncsacsanvennass| FSHERERIES 01

25A1 23074393-4 o o o MAINS FILTER cescevcasscsnccncnasnssona] 230743934 538407 0Ot
23100155-9 e+ o s o SCREW M3X25 scocsenssnscecnasssnsnee] 25100155-9 53840 03
157001001 ¢ e o & WASHER DEJ ccosecuccoscanssuncasnces} E2TI6BEI0AXTL 50035 03

58 Z23100200+6 * 3 »  MAINS FILTER cosossesoarssvncnnconsasss 23100200-6 53840 01
231001558 o o o+ SCREW M3X25 scsasssasccosssconssnses| 23100155-9 53840 Q3
15700100~1 » - - o WASHER DE3 sccvvsvcococancnsncscnssn E27168E30AXTL 50035 03

65 132700887 = e o o FUSE CARTRIDGE 1.25A caessscsvecsnva] HAZ0=1U25 52745 o1
1327007201 « o « o« FUSE CARTRIDGE 0uBA cecnsvscesscsscs] HAZ0UB 527451 O
23100384"‘2 s L L] L] WASHm CERELABPOALANELEDORERNSRRRARDBOD 23100384"2 53840 03

26ALF Z3076906-6 ¢ ¢ o TRANSFORMER «vcsccuscosescncaanssnsnnec| 230769066 53840 01
137003154 { + + « WASHER DD4 suesesovconsnsnacccossccasass| E27618D40AXTL 50035 04
15500022-0 e o o MIT HM4 covcocaccancncessoncsasssecosa| EZT41TAS00QFUL 50035 04

268| 23118882«2 | « o o TRANSFORMER cusscecsscccnsesnsconsnosces| 23118882-2 338401 O

-] 15700315-4 |« o o WASHER DD4 socucovvncosssacnsscnsssascs} E2761BDA0AXTL 50035 | 04
155000220 | » o & NUT H M4 ccccevsscsoccsnscnansnosncesss| E27411AJ00QFUL 50035 | 04

26C) 23142688-9 ¢« o o TRANSFORMER (04-001-96) Cel esevcasscas| 23142688~9 538401 01
157003154 | « o o« WASHER DD4 cucscevstnsvonsoesnvsosacans| E27618D40AXTL 500351 04
15500022-0 » o o« NUT HM4 cevnenscoccacacennncanocnssosal E2T4TTA40Q0FLL 500351 04

37 | 23118038-9 | « o o PROTECTION MODULE coseecceancnsococacesa] 2311B038-3 53840 Ot
15600048-0 o &« » OCREW CHC M3X6 eccvencsssoccecsswnrnsone]| E27161-30Q60VUL 50035 02

27 1 230741886 | « + o POWER AMPLIFIER scvsvesnensonscacnccnns] 230741886 538401 O1
156000625 °» o » SCREW CHC M3X25 ssceonvccscvanesncesass| E2TIH1-3OMZSQVUL] 50035 | 03

28 | 23079150-0 | o o & 4= Y2V POWER SUPPLY cecsoecenscsosscsca| 23079150-0 53840 | O1

65 13271069"‘3 L3 L} » L) FUSE CARTRlDGE 1{)A fEPEEBODELREE RO DR T HAZO—IOU 52745 2

29 | MR « o« » '"PARAFOUDRE™ ASSEMBLY cvevocasasmsnrosa] FREHERRIHE 01

67 | 230749676 | « & o = MPARAFQUDRE™ BOARD ssceccscsccancess| 230749676 53840 O1

30 230?4501"‘ ® L] TAPE STORE BOLUB PO NO LIRS EREOECBOAIRAERERRD 23074501"1 53840 Ot
156001437 v e E27161-30Q12QVUL | 500351 02

SCREW CHC M3x12 LA RN R RN AN EERENERENENNENEYREN]

00 FOLIO 02 .../ ...




PLATE OO TELEPRINTER TX20

L2
~
(¥.)
~
~
~
o
~
~0
=
o




! 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 38 6 7

€8 1 25074527-7 | . « « TAPE LOW SNITCH AND CORD ASSEMBLY seees| 23074527-7 538401 01

69 23074726"8 @ & L3 CLMP ERF R ESA BB OPO DT OODROGNOCDEROBOER BT 23074726'8 53840 OI

70 | 23073797=3 | « o » SCREW-TAPPED PLATE ceccccsscassossvcces] 2Z3073797-3 53840 Oi

15621022-6 | « + « SCREW © M2X10 ccecacessscocscensasessss] E27115C20Q10QEUL] 50035 02

31 BRERRRAR L3 « WIRING HARNESS sboesscenetanscacavovenoscg] AR 01

156000500 ® ® SCREW CHC M3XB ssssvocscuscscsnntcavonsceons 527161'30Q8QVUL 50035 07

157002574 | o « WASHER M3U cecvcencossnoconcoscaccvssosncss| E276TTMIDAALL 50035 03

32 1 251003334 | o o MAIN BASE svececoseccovesccscsoscassssasss] 231003334 53840 O

33 | EEebeRRRRR |, . MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENTS (MAINS BASE) ..o.] ##¥taksss 01

34 S - mvm PRBIAIDVEFECOCEOIIPLODPENORSERBRAENELD PRI QD WH 01

71 23079306-2 & L (}U\D BOX SHEVBNBEEPBB DT OOEO0OILOOORORLADD 23079306‘2 53840 01

72 | 230796998 | = o SPRING cvsosvssocsssscsssoossasusossnsnocani 23079600=8 53840| Ot

35 | HmeeREER |, MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENTS (TELEPRINTER WITHOUT| #eeessnsss 01

LOGICIAL)
73 | HeRRmRERR 3, . INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (ANSWERBACK PROM) OF .. ®#esssanis 01
BOARD ITEM 19 (REFERENCE WRITTEN ON ITEM)
74 | FRememeek | pROMSYSET (BOARD ITEM 21) (REFERENCES WRITTEN ON| iiressuses 01
TEM) ’

75 | wewemERER L o INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON |TEM)| #essruses o1
Y2

76 | wEERRRERSE L, INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON [TEM)| ##esssstes 03
Y3

77 | ReemResRaR | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON |TEM)| S 01
' Y5

78 | REERRERER « INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON [TEM)| *¥tibess o
Y7

79 | wEwRRRRsER |, INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON [TEM)| Fetwsssss 1
Y8

8O | wEREEERER « INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON [TEM)| #¥inrtes Ci
Y9

a1 REERRRIRA « INTEGRATED CIRCUIT(REFERENCE WRITTEN ON |TEM)] et 01
Y10

- 82 | 23700262~6 | MAINS CABLE ccvvsvevsnnnsnsvoacocscnsnarssssnane| 23100262-6 53840( 0Ot

36 | 23102857-7 | "NUMEROTATION ABREGEE"™ BOARD (OPTIONAL) eeeecsess| 23102657-7 538401 O1

- 83 | 23118719-8 | LINE PROTECTION {(SEE TECHNICAL SHEET) ssccsccessf 23118719-8 358401 o1

00 FOLIC 03




PLATE 1 OPERATIONAL CONSOLE



1 2 : 8 5
1 2345 6 7

1 140190022 | DIODE scocenococusosnvossssvonsncecssacessosnone]| TNAJLB 527451 0%
RN

5 140’9002"’2 DIODE BN EOREHNRNNGEIPRERRCONCELSOLNOONIBLIBHROEREEEE 1N4j48 52745 01
CrO2

10 14018002~2 | DIODE cvocesssconcnoesscsvoensaonasnansssnncense] IN4TAR 527451 01
CRO3

15 14019002~2 DIODE CRO OB B O G IR T OETPIR SO PRLEO00OROARABBEBE 1N4148 52745 01
: CRO4

20 14239025-8 D]ODE LED GREEN LU R R RN N I O R R P L.E:DS.IB 56876 OI
CRO3

25 14019002~2 D10DE U ELO00N0E00N0E00C08EABAGNETOL0CRER0CER00ST IN4148 52745 ot
CRO8

30 § T4015002~2 | DIODE ssocosccsossccnsosssssavsonsnvssnsansasces| [NAT4SE 52745 01
CrRO7

35 14019002“"2 D!ODE AN DO GO U P O OOEIORLANNPE0RRRRRBTBOOE A 1N4148 52745 01
CRO8

40 14019002-2 DEODE. P e PR PO E R BGOSR ACORORODIDOORENE0 00D iN4148 52745 o1
CRO9

45 | 14019002-2 | DIODE scescsscvevovnvocssossncssnsoscssavsaonces] 1NEI4E 52745 0Of
CR10

50 § 14079002-2 | DIODE cccsscassenessovansonsocasnncsosansossacoe] TNAI4B 527451 o
' CR1t

55 | 14019002~2 | DIODE «¢cssccscsccscssccncencscsconsccssvscnnannne]| 1N4148 52745 ot
cr12

60 | 14019002-2 | DIODE cecscesvevsvossoncvasannssonscnsesnsasonse| IN4TAR 52745 ot
. R13

65 | 140190022 { DIODE escocacsssosooncoccaconsanscsasosnsanssssel INAIAR 32745) ot
CR14

70 | 14338215-6 | RESISTOR 150 OHMS 0.25 WATT sccssvncrsosscassnee] RC2ZTIS0UJ 527451 01
ROY

73 | 14338215-6 | RESISTCR 150 OHMS 0425 WATT cescesvsnscconssnsss] RECZTISOUY 527457 01
’ ROZ

BO | 14338215-56 | RESISTOR 150 OHMS 0225 WATT sesvescscosasnnssces] RCZTISOUL 52745| 01
RO3

85 | 14338215-6 | RESISTOR 150 OHMS 0u25 WATT cvcecesccosconassans] RCZTISOU 52745 Ot
RO4

90 1 14338215~ | RESISTOR 150 OMMS 0225 WATT covsvcccsacescscasss} RCZTIB0UJ 527457 O
RO5

95 | 143382156 | RESISTCR 150 OHMS 0.25 WATT cessosccsncacessnnse] ROZTISOUY 527451 Ot

' ROS :

100 | 14338215~6 | RESISTOR 150 OHMS 0025 WATT ceceevcosccnsssnssse| RC2TISOUI 527451 01
RO7

105 | 14338215-6 | RESISTCR 150 OMMS 0:25 WATT cavessccessassnaccasl RCZTIS50UJ 52745| 01
RO8

110 | 14338215-6 | RESISTOR 150 OHMS 0425 WATT soccssssnescsssonane) RGC2ZTIS0UM 527451 O1
. ROS

115 | 14338215-6 | RESISTCR 150 OHMS 0¢25 WATT coesscsnccncsssascea] ROZTISOUJ 327457 O
‘ R1G

120 132118!4-6 PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED wsesceses] DMBNOIR 51241 0Ot
. SWO1

125 | 23076147-9 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED seccesccascass| 23076147-9 53840 01

: SWo2 .

130 | 13211814-6 | PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED cusceee..| DVBNOIR 51241 o
SWO3

135 | 23075363-3 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED eesensesoneces] 230753633 53840 01
SKO4

140 | 23075364~6 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED sececsscosscscs] 23075364-6 338401 o1
SWOS

145 | 23075365-4 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED covovscssasecs| 23075365-4 538407 O
SW06

150 | 13211814~6 | PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED ecvesnsss| DMINOIR S1z241§ Ot
SWo7

155 | 13211814~6 | PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED ccaessoca| DMBNOIR 512411 O

SWo8

1 FOLIO 01 vuv/ene




PLATE 1 OPERATIONAL CONSOLE



1 2 3 4 5
1 23456 7

160 [ 13211814~6 | PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED eevssee..| DMBNOIR 51241| 0
SWOS

165 | 23075367-5 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED seseevceossses| 23075367-5 53840 O
' SW10

170 | 23075366-7 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED secesecncsscrs| 230753667 53840] 01
SW11

175 | 13211814-6 | PRESS BUTTON COLOUR BLACK WITH LED RED sesesve..] DMBNOIR 51241] 01
W12

180 | 23075367-5 | ENGRAVED PRESS BUTTON WITHOUT LED weesvssoessncs| 230753675 53840{ O
W13

P FOLIO 02




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

KEYBOARD

2 Folic 00/01

Y b-1y2911ite dé Jeq soeds 03 A9y ppy tL
SASY MO Ulim
00028 - y-1p2911¢€2 A p4eoqhay 8yl adinbs of 14 G-2¥L921¢€2
$)}o0Ys |yl o3
AALJLSUIS SSO| WIY] BARY
00c¢EE 3 8-G9EvL0EL - 03 -sA3Y 3yl usyibusdis of L1
SA9Y U0 X0 OM] 40}
AlLiLoey Jd8A0=-{loa bBuLp .
BLLS a 8-G9evL0Ee - -1A0Ud YOJLMS JO UOCLILPPY ¢ 8-56.LpL0€Ec
jepdss N 91ed 068 1 43Quny 3484
$ UL pui N wedabeiq °20p UopjeidRA
pau4asuo] N A quassy

3ujyoey




/ //// g///

Gt
|7 ”711 @] e

@@{@1

T f_‘_@;w- e

1!

l\ Y LY
L
‘.x\\

-

[ K
S A
=4 &
H ’ i .--i i ! ‘
e
f W \\
- c,o\ 370\ 330\390 40\1(\%\&\&\0
480 450 500 510 520 530

350 560 570 580 590 &0 810 320330

PLATE 2A KEYBOARD



2

1 2 3

3

4 5 6 7

10
20
30
40
50

70

80

g0
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
37¢
380
390
400
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
370
580
550
600
610
620
630

A%

15600048-0
23075062-6
23075450~4
23075460-6
73075461 -9
230754627
230754630
230754648
23075465-1
230754669
230754672
23075468-0
23075500~
230755020
23075514=5
230755059
230755062
23075513~2
23075485-9
23075491 -1
230754734
23075486-2
23075488-3
23075493-2
23075489=1
23075477-6
230754838
23075484~
230755041
23075503-8
23075507~0
23075509~
230754586
13291489-0
23075469-3
23075487-0
23075472~1
23075474~2
23075475-5
230754763
230754784
230754797
23075480-9
230755111
23075497-4
230755017
230755166
23075515-3
23075510-3
23075494-5
230754924
23075471-3
23075490-3
23075470-0
230754820
230754817
23075496-6
230754953
230755124
23075498-7
230754995
23075508-3
73075457-3
13291494-4

pRDTECTION PLATE Ill..ﬁ&oﬂ'.ﬂ'ﬂlo.ﬁoﬂob.ﬂll.ho.&
SCREW cm M3X6 O‘UUDBGOD‘IDOGCOBCDDOlﬂ.lnob@ll‘b

ROM PG LA0O AN OODE0LNCOIEB D OBEOB0EOEEBEEHEEDO

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS

KEYTOPS / FO T E OB AT DU N OO L ONCEEIGIOEOBNODaESDD

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS

KEYTOPS W

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTCORS

BLOCKEM; RE&G CRA R DR RSSO D LB PP PO ERNLOLBOONERDON

KEYTOPRS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS

_KEYTOPS

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTCPS
PLUNGER

LA L e N R R A N R O O I A O G
CETHR OB OO OOC PR OO EAOEBADDEDEEDBD
BB IR OESGEIE DN BB EOELEOCEBOLRSTO D
PELEGOD L TN LB ORI R DB D ABUALOPORBOTERD D
AR SRR R R AR R LR R R A S O O
COANH YO CEER0ORL00AORRORUEENEODIDDBOGGE
CCC RO R EBECEG PO RNER SO GIOEEOBOB BT

PBEERI L LGN OCENR DO L AR PROAACERORTOBEE

O OO O A P L B e

L R R N Y T T L T T e
ZERO e O IO DO NI S E N DO OTOAOPEOEROBCOOYE

- SRR RAE OO DL NCUP DR O PO PO DR ORDTERO TS

DOLLAR P AL BP DN CEEN OO DS ILOD N BRI OAREOLD

z L I

TWHO ARE YOU“ PEZEUCERODEEOOOILOEBENODD R
TABULATE BOLEOCBRENEDRORLOELELBIDOEOBOEDED

Q AR AL LR R R S A L R R R N N N A A g e
PP P ON OO0 DA RSO EDNOETOESNOOOESOCD B RE
BB DL LR P LR IGRICELERN DR RGERBCEORGDED R
AP PR AR BB IR E BB TR OB RO BN NN OOAOBO DR D
LA R LA LR AN R R N N N I I O N A A
CE Sk IR I IR EC ORI DODEEBBEBECHDOEOER DR
RE RO P LD B LD PR EREREODLOROD DO EU DDA R,
LGB F P IER UG OB OO AP R O COROET LD B0
A A A R L N Y L T
PERD SOOI PR EG LI BN OO DDONOURBO RS R OB

LA A RS A L R R R LR ENE R RN NN NN N N A A e G

N WO OB

CO DB NS EPOLOORP GBI CE G OERODUNDDSEREODGODS

BELL .on--loo-}leoo-.--cln-lqc»u-.eno--n

CARRIAGE RETURN LR R T N N R W O PR
NOT ENGRAVED BB LR E AL IR OB BB AE RO UEE DY

A L I S
S R R R )
D LR N Y Y L A s
F L R N N R P T I I T
G CE S P Al B SRS F TGP PODNOCRELEGPOCORRETRR bR D
M LR RN R N R R R R I A
J L R I O R
K L .
L SO BN EE CNEPEC R I L DR B ACEOOO P AR DL UGS
NEW LINE Pt R EACENCOB O N EPOEABOGARRRRARD
R O
T
SPARE KEY e B Y P D E R E RN E AR BRI RO OB B G
A LR R
i A L B N
Z LR L N N S A S O Y
X LR R S T IO
C L N Y I T Y™
Y L I S R O
B L Y N s
N L N Y R A T
M L R N N N N T
J PO LA PP RAUOEAOILESICOEDEOEBRABEOGRD DY
LR R T R I
LINE FEED €0 O 44 PP RO PO NEOEE0EEEEIDRADDBS
? L R A O N U S P

+ BOEEP SR P FRB O EL AR O TR DOEDEDECAEEHDCO LS

BLANK TAPE sccacncsscssacsoccvsonscasnns
SPACE BAR BERTBEEOEN0 OO ELARCLUOY PPV PO IR R

R!NG BEA L E P IS ANDEE A D ROECEERN B0 EORD R N

Stde SRR

E27161 -30060VUL

23075062~9
23075459~4
23075460~6
25075461 -0
23075462=T
L075463-0
230754648
25075465=1
230754669
23075467-2
230754680
23075500~9
23075502 -0
230755145
23075505~9
23075506~2
25075513-2
25075485~9
23075491 =1
23075473 ~4
23075486-2
23075488-3
23075493-2
23075489-1
230754776
25075483-8
230754841
250755041
23075503-8
23075507-0
23075509~1
23075458-6
102795~-00

230754693
230754870
230754721
23075474~2
230754755
230754763
25075478=-4
230754797
230754809
230755111
230754974
23075501 ~7
23075516-6
23075515=3
23075510-3
23075494-5
23075492-4
23075471 -3
23075490~3
23075470-0
22075482-0
23075481 -7
250754966
23075495-3
25075512-4
23075498-7
2307545955
23075508-3
230754573
3220020

50035
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840C
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
54515
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
55840
33840
53840
53840
53840
33840
53840,
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
33840
53840
53840
53840
54515

01
02
o1
01
ot
01
01
01
01
ot
01
ot
0t
01
01
o1
01
01
o1
01
01
01
01
01
01
o1
01
01
01
01
02
ot
0t
02
02
01
ot
o1
01
01
01
ot
01
o1
01
o1
01
01
01
o1
o1}.
01
01
o1
01
01
ot
01
01
ot
o1
01
01
01
02

28 FOLIO O




00 1o 130 40 150 160

F 250 / 260 270 / 280 290/ 290 /3 /

/

oy A A . .\i\.\

\l ‘\ ‘ \ \ \

. § \

320-330/ 3401 350 360 ) 370 1 380 \390 \400 \4]0 420 Y 630 \,‘ YO 450 460 470
\ VY |

480 490 500 310 520 530 540\ 550 560 570 580 590 400 610 320-\'330

|
620.630

PLATE 28 KEYBOARD



T 2 3

3
4 5 6 7

10
20

40
50
60
70
80

100
1o
120
130
140
156
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
27¢
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390

400

410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630

RSB HR R

251051934
23075459-4
230754606
25075461=9
230754627
23075463-0
230754648
230754651
23075466~9
230754672
25075468=-0
23075500-9
230755020
230755145
23075505-9
23075506-2
23075513=2
25075485-9
230754911
23075473-4
23075486~2
25075488~3
23075493-2
250754891
23075477-6
23075483-8
25075484=1
230755041
23075503-8
23075507-0
230755091
23075458~6
132918413
230754653
230754870
23075472~1
23075474~2
23075475-5
25075476=3
230754784
23075479-7
23075480-9
230755111
230754974
230755017
23075516-6
23075515=3
23075510-3
230754945
230754924

23075471=3"

23075490-3
23075470-0
230754820
230754817
23075496-6
23075495-3
23075512-4
23075498-7
230754595
23075508-3
23075457~3
132914944

PROTECTION PLATE seeescsococvoccosonnonnsesssans

ROM ccocosusssccoocsosscooscnoscsoacsssoassscsns

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS

1 BRECLEIEDROOVEEEFOEOCODOEDOGOACERER GO
PGP AN OOEODBUGRAODNOAOOROCEIDEABLNGOR DG
CEOUOODGLOLOLVOPEAELONIODEDBGOEROBRORS

2O DAOROCOOODRALHONCOANOLOOEDROHRBEOIODO

2
3
4
5 DECLPEL OO OCEO D OGERADPOODLETRATOGTESBSEED
6 #CSORECGOOIBIORGHEEIGOCRDDLEEODODID G
7 PP ROCOPDHDPS OB ROEROPDEOBBDPUCOVLEDECATEBED
8 PO DD R OB ED OO OO OPRDECRSR RO EEADDBEEE R
9 BEESOIRIDROEDBOELECHOPGEOODPROREODGDOD0 ST
Zmo .llw.l"@lﬂolloibﬂ"ﬂlIo@ﬂhll‘.ﬁ’o..

CHP LGOI ER RGO EPE GO POI D P OOROBREEODROEE

KEYTOPS / scovcascsccnncsocnsoscsancosansnscosssd

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTCOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS

DOLLAR scsesecoccpescsvsvevnononvacsacss

% PE S E DG ECEO B IOV OCNODEGOBREEDBOGOGDR

"WFD ARE YOU" e O EHLLELACROBHLCEAGOEEE TE
TABLLATE GECRBCOOLOITEHALB UGN PO RIBOOBDA

Q 0 CEEEPI LB ESBUENESSENOTBDBOEBEEBAEEELEH
L CLEEAROCDADDLOEHESOLEERNGHODEARODITREEDR
G0 aSaUREOOEEGEUINECBORNODEEOELODEELEDOS
B BCOREBEREPEYILEPIPPROISODORNREOOSODRERT D
e @ U OCOENeNC000500EAB0DOELEERORERDBOOE
PACEROBEBEARIANGEHEIPLLUBRINRNEROEERLEDOD
G NUUE0UCOCEEBEOUBO0BDEDLBNLYROIRNEEDED
B H LB PG UPE VO NIB LD OOONEEUDEOREAOIRTD
B 0RO DEYBEECRNALUPEOROREDRTIROIRDRDBEESN

CR R A C OO NEBADORENORECROOOROBIODANEROGS

CTTUVO - Mmx

POEPAPUNGIURT AL PIEHEOOORORCATHVOUERDOESR
( AP SO O R LA S EROCLENCO RS0 BDOREDDEAEEROUOCOOE N

BELL ssvcsvoscccsscsconascosonsssnscscss

leA@ RgTURN LA AN SN SN EEEN RN TR NN NNYNN]
NOT ENGRAVED secscosccncconsoscosusescan

BLOCK!NG RING R AP OEROEDEEBLUIREOODUROABCEBRERR DO

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTCPS
KEYTOPS

KEYTCPS

KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
KEYTOPS
PLUNGER

A cocesesvbscsvscrestobonnncancsnscscona
S cevevesuonscscsccososenscenceenBnroad
D cosvsvencacessvosssboconnasnsncenvscnos
F ER TP OOCREGCERORR L GO R EET RO DSEEOEDBD G
B sosoemamsssasnovnsovonnsocsscsssssonss
H VP OCODR OV O EDNTORNELYBORTOOTFOOBBOLER RS
J sevesvenceoonocobsocsnsansnosnacenones
K BUO0AHUOETLOEDORCEAODUOOUREEHEPHOHDOONDORERODN
L SV OGRDPRLUGOVRLUEOELOEDBTIICOO LR EDEOIRE TR
NEW LINE cvccercvabscunsecancocsscsssons
HE R NN R I I IS
I L N N N P N Y A L
SPARE KEY S0V EBFRBD0DBIDDOROABLLEBPABPETRET R
L N N R R R R T L L
PR PN AP EO B0 ETONOOCUEBOBABUGOOESEOD
(AR R RN ESEREENNENENERENERESNRNEENNEENNNEXRENNNENY
TeCPRALICOAIVOOURNOOIOPOIEDOOROED OB OGEE
LI R N R AR NN RN RN RN N RENNERNNENNNN]
1.IB'D.'UIB.IO....IDCQCGQI.I.lllﬂl...‘ﬂ
P E R E D E OB U E N BN EDOOOBOEBOEEREROLIENIDE
L R O e e L LA R
$E PP HUB AL VLONGNAELDUBONEONB0OB RO S

L L Ny N A N N NN Y]

s e RZPLOMN—>

esestvoEnco0sNeEBaTD0DEba0LDEEO0EE0REE K
LINE FEED sescecovsvcoavonosscccssconcan
? cesvsesccoscorvosassensanssasaccasonas

+ seoviusesvsuoubetbeoobERTo Bt OR a0 bOs G

BLANK TAPE cossvsccocnscasccoocscaanesas
SPACE BAR wscecscesssscccssosscscscascas

RING crocvoovrcncscssnccencssscascancscoe

B A

251051954
230754594
230754606
23075461 -9
23075462-7
23075463-0
20754648
23075465=1
2075466-9
23075467=2
23075468~0
23075500-9
23075502~0
23Q75514-5
23075505~9
23075506~2
23075513=2
23075485~9
250754914
230754734
23075486-2
23075488~3
230754952
23075489~1
20754776
23075483-8
23075484 «1
23075504~1
230755038
23075507-0
250755091
23075458-6
10501400

23075469-3
230754870
230754721
23075474-2
23075475-5
23075476~3

23075478-4

220754797
23075480~9
2075511 -1
230734974
25075501 -7
23075516-6
23075515~3
23075510-3
230754945
23075492-4
230734713
23075490-3
23075470~0
23Q075482-0
230754817
230754566
22075495-3
230755124
23075498-7
230754995
Z075508-3
23075457-3
5220020

53840
53840
55840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
52840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
a 53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
54515
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
33840
53840
53840

53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
53840
54515

53840

01
o1
01
o1
01
o1
C1
ot
01
of
01
01
ot
ol
0t
ot
ot
01
of
o1
01
o1
ot
01
ot
01
01
o1
01
02
01
01
02
02
01
01
0t
ot
ot
of
ot
01
ot
ot
o
01
ot
o1
ot
¢t
ot
ot
o1
01
01
o1
01
ot
G1
ot
01
o1
01
02

2B FOLIO Of




50 60 1

PLATE 3A CARD KEYBOARD




1 2 3 4 3
1 23456 7

i 13291493-1 | SPACE BAR EQUALISER MECHANISM ceoscenoscencsasssl SP23067532 54515 | O1

10 | 230752230 | SPRING CLIP covccuusoscessssocoscosacnooconsacael 230752230 538401 01

20 | 23079762-2 | SPRING CLIP AND BRACKET ccscoscsccossssssussncsnl 23079762-2 538401 O1

15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 scccsnscsscssscssscsnsonnsencacas) E27161=3006QVUL 50035 ©2

25 12441308=9 | SPACER cocosccasssessnsscnscassssssnnoncccosnnas} LNMETG=T8 52746 02

i5600048“0 SCRE‘N‘ CHC M3X6 GO P EPAUPEPOBADCIIDOOGDRGRBEOTOBND E27161‘“30Q60VUL 50035 02

15700295-4 | WASHER Z3U souscacccssascosascannsssessunnevcnsas| E27611ES0AAUL 50035 02

30 | 230752243 | SPRING CLIP ccvcvcosscscoscassnccecncasoscssncoce| 23075224=3 53840 02

40 | 23059108~8 | SUPPORT PIECE cvascuscascsacsnnscasecsceesvcnnse]| 250591088 53840| 04

15600048~0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 ssescussasscscsccansssnssencssasce] E27161=30060VUL 500351 10

]5700295‘“4 WASHER ZBU DRLLEEHBOER OSSO ERVODODRUGPIDTBOBO OGBS E27611E30MUL 50035 06

50 | 13211776=4 | MAGNETIC SHITCH sccensccsscscosssssacconasoncans] SF6I02 545151 61

60 | 13211777-7 § MAGNETIC SHITCH cecccosccusasssocanescasasssasse| SEG10T 545151 02

70 }321186"’2 MA@!ET]C SWITCH GE RO U O EB O ATV CECERROTODEEORAOD §m01 54515 01

BO | 13942135-6 | LINK ccccosecsonscscosscosnscososnsncascanssssss| E21SP5LP2 53573 34

S0 14019002-2 | DICDE svvsconccoascccosescoconsccccnnsscnsncocns| INAIAS 52745 64

~10C | 140186594 | DIODE ccceavescvcscccscoscnsonsanvscosnsscensces) BIXISCSVE 527451 O1
‘ CRO1

“'110 ¥4018656"0 Dlom ¢ P PO LBELOOEE PG NED RO ECORBDODOGARORDBEEABOD BZX‘55C3V3 52?45 01
_ CROZ

=120 { 14458203-1 CAPACITCR 228 -20+80%'16.V sessonssnvesvacovssse| OFRO0B-22KJL 313501 01
co1

=130 | 14458203~1 CAPACITOR 22N ~20+B80% 16V ccsocscscesssarsncsse] GFBE06=22KJL 513501 ©O1
‘ ‘ coz

=140 | 14458095-4 | CAPACITOR 150PF +=2% 100V scecccacscansssssncnscs| 222263858151 51956 | Ot
Co3

=150 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1800 OHMS +-5% 1/4W svcecscascasacusnes| RCZTIKS) 527451 01
RO

-160 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1800 OHMS +-5% 1/4W cccessavoscscarcses| RCZTIKBJ 52745( o0t
RO2

=170 | 14338072~2 | RESISTCR 1 MOHM +=5% 1/4W cvcvccoocccessceccaassa] ROZTIMI 527451 Ot
- RO3

=180 | 14339118~4 | RESISTCR 100 KOHMS +=5% 1/4% ccocescocesssscsass] ROZTIOOKS 527451 O
RO4

=190 | 14339100-1 | RESISTCR 10 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cocccescssssssravess] ROZTIORKJ 527451 Ol
) . RCS

_192 1321‘888‘6 SWITCH PO D RP S P COOOPEGR LY OGN AP NI P DRRE RO OGD S 090620105 52116 01
. SWi

=195 | 23075923-9 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT KEYBOARD ENCODER cacssascasss} 230759230 538401 O1
. - . 20z

"’200 14049852"‘2 iNTEGRATED C'RCUJT PHACLARRPEOORO00BLOAIRDNIBLEEORBY NK)14049&P 56687 O!
Z03

210 | #wxxaren | MAIN PLATE vencurnsconcncencesannsnsonnnnannenns| FbERORRR 01

JA FOLIO O




}

s o=
™
T
¥
o
o 4
fm
=
Lok
LF

50 0 1 80

PLATE 38 CARD KEYBOARD



1 2 3 4 5
1 23 4 5 6 7

i 13291729-7 | SPACE BAR EQUAL ISER MECHANISM svccccossacoscssssl 104860900 545151 01

10 230752230 SERING CLIP PO CC OB Lo PN L OPRE R NSRS HINORDAICRERTOED 23075223"‘0 53840 o1

20 | 23109695-4 | SPRING CLIP cescccssccessssovosancannooscaancuce] 231006954 538401 01

25 13942870-6 SUPPORT cocenvecscacccecesassencasocssossansscne) LODG~BN 52191 03

30 23075224"’3 SPR’NG CL‘P PEC L RO B B0 SR CODRLO NIV NEDBREODSD 23075224“’3 53840 02

40 23‘07988_3 SPACER S LR LN E O PP BRSO EENCENEORODEBODAROOODEED 23107988"'3 53840 04

15600344-4 | SCREW CHC M3X6 cocnscnsosnsoossscosocannsocssnss E27161~3006CAUPA] 50035] 04

15700250=8 | WASHER Z3U cccocscsvsssvsronscosscsosonsoncascas E2761 1M30CALPA 50035] 04

15500019-7 | NUT H M3U vescssscccacacnnsoscsesecasnncnsassseel E2741TASOQQFUL 50035 04

50 13213236~5 | MAGNETIC SWITCH ceocecccsarvcennnscoscaoesnconsns L6102 545151 61

60 132132352 | MAGNETIC SWITCH svcccccasccssccnvsnssocnonnncoce SFLBIOT 34513 o2

70 132!3234"4 MﬁGéET!C SWJTCH LR R R R R RN N N N A R I R PP §L600§ 54515 0}

90 14019002"2 BEODE PEOO SOOI DU B EEO LGP ENEINOLNR R P A EIRDRECBE O TN4148 52745 63

-100 140186594 | DIODE cecevcssocusnasnsacsnsscvcnnnensccnnsenane BZX55C5V6 527451 01
CrROt

".110 !4018656“—0 Dlom lI.ﬂ.ﬂ.FD.UHO.‘DQI.‘..'..D‘Q‘Q“D“Ooiﬂlﬂ'll BZX55CSV3 52745 01
CRC2

=111 14019002“‘2 DiODE LR R R R R N R R B R A PP 3N4E48 52745 o2}
. ) CRO3

~120 ¢ 144582031 CAPACITCR 2ZNF -20+80% 16V u....--...n.".n“'.. GFRE0E-22K AL " 513501 02
: Cco1-Ccoz2

~140 14458095-4 | CAPACITOR 150PF +-2% 100V ®eccerncssksocnnansoes] 222263858151 51956 01
- CO3

=150 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1800 OHMS +=5% 1/4W cevevassocueccascnas] ROZTIKAL 52745) 02
RO1-RO2

=170 | 14338072~2 | RESISTOR 1 MOHM +~5% 1/4W cevsvsvcoscucacnnsnose] ROITIMY 527451 1
RQ3

~180 14335118-4 | RESISTOR 100 KOHMS +=5% 1/4% s4vsccescacccoronos RC2T100KJ 527451 OF

: RO4 '

=180 | 14339100~1 RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +#=5% 1/4W ssvovconcescnnconees] ROZTIOKJ 527451 O
: RCS

~191 14339098~3 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +5% 1/4W sveosvacecsannsenne] RCITIKZI 527451 o1
RO7

-192 132118886 | SWITCH socaccsnoccsanasassosrcooascaccnonnnonossns 090620105 52116} O
SHW1

=195 | 23075923-9 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT KEYBOARD ENCODER cvocesssvsas| 23075023-0 538401 o1
. Z02

~200 | 14045852-2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sececconcoresesscanosscanssca| MEI4040RCP 56687] Ot
. ZG3

210 *“**mﬂ M'N PLAT‘E IDD.B'..IODB.ICBI‘.‘DBGODIDID.‘D....' **M***m 01

3B FOLIO OV




181
200 180 {
8

250

120

155
204153
220 {240
190
220 {230
30
N N
4 N
100 80 40 0 60

4
| [“um ‘
[ v Y AN { ) b
4 A | | | Rt 1 ‘ .
{ T ALY < T =e—
3 ZR) I o
[» AN AW ] [ 5 1
v b # Y i 1 | h— T 54 s by |
( T 1 Bt (T .
[ \\E? ¢ \\\i L 4 rl '[[E - - '-_]ﬂ
r = T i
€ z e L ——— M- |
' ‘ D
{M] -
St/
0
\ N

PLATE 4A TAPE READER



i 2 . 3 5
1T 2 3 4 5 67

1 230736!3"’2 COVER PBU BRG0P PO PR R REROGDRPODERERORELOBE0B2LGO 23073613*2 53840 O!
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 seevcscsvesvocsccecesacacssnssasss] E27T16]=30Q80VUL 50035 03
20 | 23073614-5 | AXLE RETAINING BRACKET cvococcscesasacosvsncocse| 23073614=5 538401 o1
15600048~0 { SCREW CHC M3X6 covescsscncsoncoscssssssrcnccancs| E27161-30Q060VUL 50035 02
30 | 23073612-4 | FEELER BLOCK ASSEMBLY soecosevscnccoscsceaacsncal 23073612-4 538404 0%
15621020-5 | SCREW C MZX6 wcvveveovccvccscsvancssasscsosennaas| E27]15C20Q80EUL 50035{ 01
157002876 | WASHER M2U escosveenccsssasnseunscsscosassncnscass| EZT6TIM20AALL 50035] 0Of

40 2:5073610_3 [} FEELER AXLE: GO EPEE OO REOIHRVEVIBDOREAINDODRO 0D 23073510"3 53840 O?
50 23073611 =1 @ ADJUST,NG BRACKET $0BIOBABIRGCORNOBOOOIDOTOORDOON 230736?1"1 53840 01
156210247 » SCREW C MIX16 cecsoocsscosasnssnsnvanscsasens| E27T11SC20MIGQEUL] S0035| 02
15300014=7 | = NUT H M2 .cuoveovvocconconnnansoacoascnsnsaecs| E2T41TAZOQOFUL 50035} 02

60 | 23058495-5 « TERMINAL BLOCK (MCOLDED TOGETHER) ssccsssecass| 2305B495-5 538401 01
70 | 23058491-3 | .+ CONTACT PLATE sccovceascscsnssssssssescnscanse] 230584913 53840 Ot
80 | 230576461 « FELT WASHER (DOES NOT EXIST FROM MACHINE .c..| 23057646~1 538401 05
SERIAL N0 16000)

90 23057643"7 * E!..EMENT FEELER PO LA BN BERELUBOBBOODORDRDBR 23057643“‘7 53840 05
100 | 23057644~0 | = TAPE OUT FEELER uwcacscascocsscsacasosscnsenss| 230576440 53840 Of
110 | 132413286 | . MALE CONTACT acscususssssnscsscocsssssvovsons| OZ=06-2132 59191 07
1]5 23073552-3 MOT(R PLATE RO T LEBOECOTO0GARIGBOVODPENORREAEDREAD 23073552-3 53840 01
15600052-1 SCREW CHC M3XI0 sececvcosscescnnsersonsencssssnss| EZ7IGT=30Q10QVUL| 50035] 02
157002574 | WASHER M3U cocececsccoecessosnsnceroosssncsncsas| E276]IMIOAALL 50035( 02

120 | 23075564~0 | MOTOR CABLE cevscccncsssoaccecnnssssoncsncsnsses] 25079564=0 538401 Ot
15600048~0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 sccssvcovevoocansvcscasccccnscsas] E27161=3006QVUL 50035; Ot
15600052~-1 SCREW CHC M3XT0 secvesscsnnscacscssoasssonssnose] E2ZTIH1-30Q10QVULI 50035 o1
15500019=7 | NUT H M3 ccusesvecccscansassnssavessnsscasasrses] E2741TAZOQCFUL 500351 01
157002574 | WASHER M3U scassvesssscososcscanacccncesscnsnace) EZ7H] IMIOAALL 50635 03

125 1562710218 | SCREW C M2ZXB cvsccccccossvecancsnccscassaossonns| E271IS0200B0EUL 50035] 01
t}o 13241328'6 ® MALE CO‘NT}\CT LA R R Y R 02'(}6"2132 59!91 Gs
140 | 23C57710=3 | o+ PINION 18 TEETH cccvesescsscessssscooscnsvans] 230577103 53840 01
150 23058034"‘5 L] CLAMP HEESH B ON O ORI OO ODPIEDILOLDOTEEDOOOELSBE 23058034"5 53840 01
15600050-0 | o SCREW CHC M3X8 ceusuvevecocvscecasascsnssance] E2TI81-3008QVUL 500357 Ot

155 230747440 « CONNECTOR BOX cesesvsosescacsussasssvsnascsaa] 230747440 538407 O1
156 | 23075566-1 SHAFT cpcesvssassrvosscsnncononvoonssscssossnans 23075566~1 53840} ot
160 23073740"2 SPR’NG L N N Y N Y R LN 23073740““2 53840 01
170 | 23073843-3 | TAPE LID LOCK socessccccscesvssnncnnsovoncascnns] 230738433 538401 O1
180 | 230738446 | TAPE LID ASSEMBLY convnssssscssausiunvressnsonee| 230738446 538407 01
15621020-5 | SCREW C M2X5 vossovsnvecsosssnncscnncesscannsnsas| E27T15C2006QEUL 500351 02
157C0287-6 | WASHER M2U cecescevosacaconcassncsassanasenncsea| E2761TMI0AALL 50035 | 02

181 FRA 3 SHAFT Gsoscssssouseoveastonovootobatsassana ] N REREHERNE 01
182 RIS SR -+ SPRING tbscseconcesrecacosenenutabeatbroannas| RO REEERR o1
183 *****-**H* L TAP LID EL e DDA PR PEDOFDEEDGERISREROEEBOBDOORDD RIS 01
184 | EwESREEer o TAP LID SUPPORT cocescncascosssncnsonsnsnonney] FOTHEEERE 01
185 | #REwRweeEt |, PLATE (DOES NOT EXIST FROM MACHINE SER|IAL NO | ®wresassss o
8199}

190 23079570-1 LOCKiNG P’N LETHDDTLE LD EEB BB O OB E RSB EEOOEEOEE Y 23079570""‘1 53840 C‘T
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 sscsvscoconecsossasncansenannssoel E27161=3006QVUL 30035 02

200 | 25074947-8 | TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY cvevvesvavosascssascessances] 23074047-8 53840 o1
205 R o SUPPORT cucuscssscossssconssssssvasausansanss| Foinitiiiis ot
210 | 230753500 +  SHOCK ABSCRBER sesvonsnosnvscssssevassnscsnas| 23075350-0 338401 o2
220 | 23073404-2 | SPROCKET WHEEL ASSEMBLY sececccscscvecsccaaccnss] 23073404-2 538401 o1
230 | 23073405-5 « SPROCKET WHEEL 35 TEETH sossacessssssssonsnve]| 230734055 538401 O1
240 | 23073407-6 | . GEAR WHEEL 54 TEETH vovessvcncocsavssanansacs| 23073407-6 53840) Of
250 13233857-6 | CONNECTOR (15 PIN) sevnsccescccncssscocasanssnse| 05<086-215] 59191 s}

4A FOLIQ 01




200 200

200 1ao{to 205-210 202 260 22 215
- 1

250

100

f \ !
. [ ]
. =
S s
. o s A 1 =1 et
[ w = t
1 L I X Vi gy
L e - LIS u
C 1T |
| ~ 1
4
. ==

PLATE 4B TAPE READER (WITH PUNCHED TIGHT TAPE DETECTOR)



L 2 3 5
t 2.3 4 5 6 1

1 230758576 | COVER vecvoscvnsccscavauosvassscrccssoncssconsss] 230758576 53840} Ot
156000480 SCREW CHC M3XB sveoncuvscvscsssssssvescasssvccne] E27161=3006QVUL 500351 03

20 23073614"’5 AXLE RETAINING BRACKE-F PHEBOESEFOHNRODRRORCEERRRD 23073614-5 53840 01
15600048"0 SCREH CHC M3X6 BEEERAERORENLOCOROLEEDDGROBBRADT B EZ?TG!*SOQSQVUL 50035 02

30 230736124 FEELER BLOCK ASSE"'BLY CREBIDEO OB LELLLEGORROEDECD 23073512"4 53840 01
15621020~5 SCREW C M2X6 EEEEEOPEOS0GCOO0EEPHIOLBOIRBEEAGEE0E E27115620°6QEUL 50035 o]
157002876 | WASHER M2U secvvvovcnccssssosunssvsosscannnacsos| E2761TM20AALL 50035 O1

40 | 23073610-3 o FEELER AXLE cccoovecssscssncccnscascasnsscesn] 23073610~3 53840 | Ot
30 | 23073611-1 o ADJUSTING BRACKET scsvccccncascsssoensesensoa) 23073611=] 538401 O1
15621024~7 » . SCREW C M2X16 cceacsanccasssvosecacsncossasse) E2TIISC2OMIGQEUL] 50035 02
15500014~7 | & HNUT HM2 covccoovanconccracansscacsasanacancal E2741TAZ000F UL 50035| o2

60 | 230%58495-5 . TERMINAL BLOCK (MOLDED TOGETHER) sosvosessoss 230584955 538401 O1
70 | 230358491-3 » CONTACT PLATE scocccscossnoccossosscnnsannonat 23058491~3 538401 01
80 | 23057646~1 » FELT WASHER (DOES NOT EXIST FROM MACHINE veee| 23057646-1 538401 05
SERIAL NO 16000}

90 | 23057643-7 | . ELEMENT FEELER cccscsssscecsccasasnssacsncane| 23057643-7 538401 05
100 | 23057644~0 | o TAPE OUT FEELER cevcescscscencvsnssntsnnnsosns]| 235057644-0 53840 O
110 | 13241328-6 o MALE CONTACT. ccccssusssscscnccoscsssccasnsonsl 02«06+2132 59191 o7
115 23073552—3 MDTCR PLATE BB D EE OGO O COUNRROCLEOBOBEOGhURODAED 23073552"3 53840 01
156000521 SCREW CHC M3X10 coesccoscarcsossssssnssscsanacse] E27T161=30Q10QVUL| 500351 02
15700257+4 | WASHER M3U seucevccsnnccscsnsecsssnssconnsssanas] L2761 IMS0AALL 50035 02

120 [ 23075564-0 | MOTOR CABLE sesvvessconcancescncascasncsscocnass| 25075564-D 538401 O1
15600048-0 | SCREW CHO M3X6 escassscsvecrsnnacosssscncansssses| E27161-3006QVUL 50035¢ 01
156000521 SCREW CHC M3X10 csccsacacsssssnacacecvessssasess| E27161=30Q10QVULT 50035| 01
15500019-7 NUT H M3 LR N Y Y Y L] E274HASOQQFUL 50035 o1
15700257~4 | WASHER M3U cccssccsssssvscescncncecscossonnsncan]| E276TTMI0AALL 50035 | Q3

125 1 156210218 | SCREW C M2XB sessesccsssssscscoccacansnscnsnssss| E27115C20Q8QEUL 50035 O1
150 | 132412328-6 | o MALE CONTACT sovencovscocecesscsscassssnssana| 02-06-2132 59191} 05
140 { 23057710-3 « PINION 18 TEETH ccnsocsvscssscocssnonsscanene| 23057710~3 53840 a1
150 | 23058034-5 s CLAMP scusccvvcvosssncoosnosconssnsnnnncsaans| 23058034=5 5384C1 01
15600050-0 » SCREW CHC M3XB sessvvvoccccconsscacscasnvnnss] EZ7161-3008QVUL 500351 Ot

155 | 23074744~0 | . CONNECTOR BOX eecuavsososesvesssasccscssncans] 23074744-0 538401 01
156 23075566~1 SHAFT cocccsnsrvessroscacasssccnsccscsnsnscsssna] 230755661 53840{ o1
160 23073740-2 SPRENG L T R NN RN Y RN N R T I gy 23073740"2 53840 OI
170 | 23073843~3 | TAPE LID LOCK svccacsnussssoscacurnooncnvnsansos] 230738433 538401 0Ot
180 | 25073844-6 | TAPE LID ASSEMBLY scoccocsvescsnorconsesccncnana| 23073844—6 338407 O
15621020~5 | SCREW C M2X6 cossccssanvscosconsossssassssssnses] E2TTI5C2006Q5UL 500351 02
15700287=6 | WASHER M2U cecevcsaseansncsscssnsroasvcansannssas] E2761IMI0AALL 50035 02

181 lakidololsiiioid o SHAFT cocscecvovcoconcrsoconcosaurvnvenannaans HiFHHIEEGNE o1
182 R “ SPRING L e Y Y R s R R ] HRHRERER ot
183 ] WEERRREa v TAP LID P B LG H YA N A PP OO RO DO LAOBBEOOEEBEBTONe FHERRIHR R 1
184 FREREEIHRR L TAP LID SUPPORT PP BB BEOEETOLOOLTUPOOIEDDRBART FHRRARA R 01
185 | #eRRaren § . PLATE (DOES NOT EXIST FROM MACHINE SERIAL ...| ®hessesess ot
NO B199)

190 j 230795701 LOCKING PIN seccssussstossnaconsnsennsensconssns 23079570~ 5384041 O1
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 sosssacnccssosscusssassensncacens] E27161=30060VUL 50035 02

200 | 23075855~5 | TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY ecaccssocacsccovncnssonsnsene 23075855-5 53840} 0Ot
202 | 23075350-0 | . SHOCK ABSORBER sucesscccscsncansssccssscncncs| 23075550-0 538401F 02
205 | 23076263~7 | « TAPE GUIDE sesscssvcvasssssssvnssnssonsnnscos] 230752637 538401 01
210 | 15621020-5 | . SCREW C MZX6 cuscossessoscocsssansanonasssssa] E27115C2006QE, 50035 02
212 | 23075863-8 + CRADLE ccovvsocccsssssvnvcnaocsncssasscosnnas| 230758638 538401 Ot
215 23075864"1 L) SHAFT AR R R RN RN RN R RN N R R R I N I I A Sy 23075864”1 53840 01
220 | 23073404~2 | SPROCKET WHEEL ASSEMBLY seccsvossecscocnsssassas| 23073404-2 538401 01
230 23073405-5 L] SPR&KET WHEEL 36 ?EETH FOFBPBEIGELABLDODIRRODESE 23073405_5 53840 o1
240 | 23073407-6 o GEAR WHEEL 54 TEETH csossvsscscsscesnscsonsoe| 25073407-6 538401 O
250 | 132338376 | CONNECTOR (15 PIN) ccececvasssccsascsnssvnanancel O5-06-2151 59191 | 01

48 FOLIO 01 ssu/une




200

P

205-210 202

200

Ty e Y PR,

200 20 A2 215

181
180{

270

120

155
120 {325
22(}{240
190
220{230
30
Fa '
4 M
100 80 40 70 &0 50
J@'&é / ?
I 'r |
, ! Pl 4
e % . Y 1 g
¢ \‘ — \S‘ 1 I ll '”E-{»--'a--u X
Z R I | | i - o s
AW = R :
1. 7 | ] | i - P o e gy
L o] § Dbt 1 I Ry '
L \A\% ’/ﬂ\ \_\‘ 1 . Eﬂi '[”{ 3 walaal
N7 1 7 D N R |
1 i LN B ] O T
S I
[HI
~ {0

PLATE 4B TAPE READER

(WITH PUNCHED TIGHT TAPE DETECTOR}



i 2 3 4 5
T 2 3% 4 5 6 7
260 | 23075860~9 [ LEVER ASSEMBLY cuconscossessecscescnscsscssvescal Z3073860-0 - 538401 01
157002574 | WASHER M3U sevccccvcnscsoncsscoonrossnevosccacse] E2767 1MIDAALL 500351 01
12210102-4 | CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 2.3MM ceecescsne| 23203AMO023T 502971 Ot
270 | 23075865=9 | SPRING covosescoososcassnscsonassnsscsanassanses 23075865 -9 53384071 O
280 | 23075868-3 | CABLE ASSEMBLY sescceccscsssccasescsoccoassessns| 230758683 538407 01
260 13211502-0 | « SWITCH eccacossncssvnosesasencescnsncennanassl 53133002 506141 01
300 | 13241328-6 | + MALE CONTACT scescecscacscnnscncascacassasass| (2=06~2132 59191{ 02
310 | 23073797=3 | PLATE scceecocecscacssscsnnssncconscssosnccnnccal 23073707=3 538407 O
15621022~6 | SCREW C M2X10 sesovccsascscssconcsncnscasncsssss] E2TIISC20Q10QEUL | 500351 02
15700287-6 | WASHER M2U ccccocsscasvassnsnanconocascassccnssa EZ?611M20AAUL 50035 | 01

48 FOLIO 02




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

TAPE PUNCH

33LA3p bulyoo| Xorq

5 Folio 00/01

00009 g 9y} jo buised dp3seld| /g
piedq
L06E - punoJsb e jJo uoL3iippy 95
pLi yound adeq
696.¢ - 9yl U0 Jew pad e ppe 0} £
' g jutod 03 g pue g sjuted
10 buiddeays pue 3thd
-412 TTEWT 84l 30 g pue ¢
sjuiod sy3 ussmiaqg 4d gee
gouave 6-0¥2440€2 § 40 Jdojtoeded e ppe 0] Al 1-006¥.L0E¢
LeL4gs N 91e1d 068 3 Agquiny 34ed
5 UBUIOT pul N weubelg *20p uojjeiaep
paudasuoc) N Alquassy

3uyoey




%0 80
130.140 100

116.120

270

1804185 280

300
160170

250
% 260

i

v yayl

e
30) %18 am 160

WA A
AL
Vi e et o 1 |

/309

WAV,

RN VA

/A

e 307

PLATE 5 TAPE PUNCH



1 23 456 7

10
20
30

40

50
51
52
53
60

70
80

100
110
120

130
140

150
160

1635

170
180
185
180
200
210
220
230

240

250
260
270

280
260

300

30
302
303

230757561
230395536

23059941 -9

230592824
15600050-0
157002574

23075101-9
12210102-4

23075096~3

R
L s 28 s s sy
H N A

230715102-7
122101024

230763803
23G76379-1

23075086-9
1360C056-0
15700257~4

230737895
23057465-9
23074790-3
15600048-0

23073790-7
230751030
157002574
1350001 9-7

230574706

23057485-5

15600274-9
oA AR

2307533%-4
23075324-5

B
23075295-1
230753266
129100421
23075428-9

12140784~4

230749626
15600050~0
15700257-4

23058034-5
15600050-0
23079016-0

230752855
15600046-9
14448436~3
13241327-3

23074736-7
156000521
15700257-4

23074050-3

HHR R SR
SRR

CHAD GUIDE DEROCHDLRET OB BN A BCROB OB NG RO EE GRS
KNURLED NUT ES P B ARG PO ER OO B RO FECOBOBEOGBEREPRD D

CAPTIVE SCREW cctzccaccecaconcosnssccnsasvavanse

PUNCH BACK SPACER LEVER cecacccesccossescasasann
SCREW Cm M3X8 Dﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂaoouioﬂﬂiBQIG.O.EII@IDDO’“O
WASHER MBU .ﬂ..ﬁ‘ewﬂﬁﬂﬂ.ﬂ.DQO..DEIGII.D.O.DB.I.I

ROLLER ESAER 0 EAFP RO LN OERCEOUODUBBORODORDEBDEDD

CIRCL’P DIAM 2.3NM EE BN SN RSO P ABBOLALOTEDEOEOUSE D

LEVER ASSEMBLY ecccorconcnastcnnsssnsnncoscnnsss
3 BRAID,W{RE BEOEECO0 ORGP IDORABOEBRIOEROOE BN R
®° SHAFT BE B G R PO GEREEBOREO G OODEOODROEGEVCOBEOEED
e LEVE TE L OO N O EE DR e R AEDOE N O P RO OE RO RO BT OO B DD

SPRENG L Y Y Y]

CIRCLIP DHAM 2.3MM sovecvoccnsacancvacennssvoosa
ROLLER SHAFT secsesccosncencnosesansccessocnsans

ROLLER AAR R R R R AR R R R o O O P I Y

TAPE GU’DE VEeOLOEEDORAD LB D ADOBHADOOEOGODELDOG
SCREW CHC MBXB ssvsesscossescocscasanscscosssnes
WASHER M3U CUBEOOEE B GG RO RANNLRO0LLEEDEOROBO G B

TAE PRESSER SO RO RS EC AP AR OB OECLANOETODRNOOD BB
SHAFT
CLAMP L A R T T )

SCREW CHC M3X6 ccccosovsncessssesensenasasscnsos

BB ECLCO PP BTN L EACD B OB AT OO RS OEADOOR R

LATCH LA AR AN E R R A LR R R R N N I N R I R g

SHAFT SCREW étttaeouuoanc-uleﬂﬁeoocnn-n-n-a--uo-
WASHER M}U LR AR RN AR RN R R RN NN N R R I R I g

NUT H MB FEELE P AR IR OORIUBLODRODB0CRALBOIOEDE

SFR‘NG BO OB OB CCHFUODDEEOOPNCGORORPERCUROBBEEGERAD

ECCENTRIC STOP,ASSEMBLY croscocswsssussccnssonne
SCREN Cm M3X20 VO OO EECERF P DD TSRO EROEADO OO D
» ECCENTRIC sscecescsacsansossossscensrenscanns

SPR]NG B D00b bt G o0 0rRLOEEBOUONY LR OCEVBEOUSLDBRD DS

TAPE FEED ARMATURE ASSEMBLY seeescsscusvsarassca
L4 HUB D.I'Il.lI.IOU‘.0B.l.ilﬂ..ﬂ.‘.‘..ﬂ.l.t..‘I
PlVoT SCREW DIIIIIIGIIl.lﬁ"‘.'DBID..I-Q-.‘.IIOI.
SLEEVE BEARING INNER coccevcasscvncvocsnvonscons
NEEDLE BEARING DIAM 1 LENGTH 6.8 covvcscvnnosnos

WASHER L Y YN Y S R AR

BELT MINI~PITCH STEP L Y YRR TS

90 TOOTH PULLEY,ASSEMBLY ccocuonsssncscscsosnsnae
SCREW CHC M3X8 covscracaasnssosssnvsonncssonacse
WASHER M}U DCI.BI..'DG.'.“G‘“G.Ql.l.l..ﬁa""n.

CLMP AR R R N R N Y R Y R R T T,

SCREW Cm M3x8 ﬂ.l..l.&"lobfﬁ.ﬂb@Il-..i'..‘.l..
30 TOOTH PULLEY,ASSEMBLY ccsuvnmrovnasossccosnaes

MOTOR ASSEMBLY coecesrrvsnsrancnsacrensnnooncnes
SCREW CHC M3X5 suoneoeasaunnsosencasessnnnonsass
o POLYESTER CAPACITOR OufMF +=10% 250V eoseson.
« FEMALE CONTACT cocoennesnssnononsonessoneenos

MOTOR SUPPORT seccovesscsccanvoosonsecorarcnsnas
SCREW CHC M3XI0 svesvcacccvcsccscsnnascncennnnne
wASHER M}U DRCEO A AR OI LRI DD E RPN OO AR LED DD

SUPPORT ASSEr"BLY ..0.l‘ﬂU..!III&.U.O.I‘I.DOD.UU.

& HUB POAE BB DOCOEPD RO RN LB OEDOINUBOERObELER DS

- SUPPOR‘T FEACALEEBDLIOCEOPEE T LD YR ADDERDEBOEDE R

230757561
25059553~6

23059941-9

23059282-4
E27161-30Q80vUL,
E2761 1M30AALL

23075101-9
25203AM0023T

23075096~3

FHEEEEHERRR
R S
ik R

23075102=7
23203AM0O023T

23076380~3
250763791

23075086~9
E27161 -30Q8QVUL
E27611M30AA L

23073789~5
23057459-9
230747903
E27161-30Q6QVUL

230737907
230751030
E2761 IM30AALL
E27411A30Q0F UL

250574706

23057485-5
E27161 -30M20QVUL

RS

230753394
230753245

FEARRRRTRE
230752991
2073326-6
NR1X6-8

23075428-9

B0123X1 -4

230749626
E27161-30080QVUL
E2Z761T 1M30AA UL

230580345
E27161 -30Q8QVUL
23079016-C-

23075285~5
E27161 -30Q50VUL
222235245104
02-06~1132

250747367
E27161-30Q100QVUL
E27611M30AALL

23074050-3

Ll o a2 sty
La 2 ad L2 s

53840
53840

53840

53840
50035
50035

53840
50297

53840

53840
50297

53840
53840

53840
50035
500355

33840
53840
53840
50035

53840
53840
50035
50035
53840
53840
50035
53840
53840

53840
33840

31201

55840
30711

53840
50035
50035

53840
50035
53840

53840
50035
51956
29191

53840
50035
50035

55840

¢1
01

02

01
02
02

o1
01

o1
01
0z
01
ot
01

01
o1

01
02
0z

01
o1
02
02

01
o1
o1
01

8}

01
ot
o

01

01
01
0t
01
i8

[

o

01
o
o1

ot
01
ot

o1
02
o
02

ol
02
01

01
02
o1

5 FOLIC 01 ouu/uns




580

PLATE S TAPE PUNCH



1 2 3 4 3
1 23456 7

304 | 23076458-2 | GEAR ASSEMBLY ccesccocescsonnccesssrcuvonncasane] 23076458~2 538401 0O

205 AR L] GEAR $hcorNboCsOOBO0N0NTNEEBREOCNODODOEED B DS ] T HEAERNE 01

306 FRRRERTRAR o BEAR [ NG ®secacssnoecncrescobstoccasenaosepese]| URHEERENR o] ]

307 | 23057478~0 SPACER ssscescucscscasascsanssssansansssasnnsons| 23057478~0 5384071 Ot

308 1 230574793 | PIVOT SCREW ssvccvevcosoncocacnssvovosvecencnsos| 23057479=3 53840 01

309 23074787“0 H.ATE $R A F 0PI RN RO O CARRON D BARIEGCENGBEOEDRGOLOORED 23074787'0 53840 01

310 | 23075241-2 | SYNCHROMIZING BOARD cesccescevavsncscascscscsnna| 23075241-2 538401 0Of

320 | 14019002~2 | o DIODE cesussvssssscoasocsscosassosncassconcoel |N4I4B 527451 O1
CRO1

330 1 140190022 e DIODE svccvucccacessanoccncnsncasascnscnsocss] JNAI4S S 52745 01
CRO2

340 | 14458203-1 « CAPACITOR 22NF -20+B0% 16V scceunccescasssnss| GFRE06=22KJ 513501 O1
ot

350 | 1442B8445-5 e CAPACITOR 4o7MF =10450% 63V coccoownssscnnses] 222201590003 51956} 01
. co2

360 | 14428449-5 o CAPACITOR 4.7MF ~10450% 63V wocesonsoscsavens] 222201590003 51956] O1
CO3

370 ] 14428449-5 | . CAPACITOR 407MF «10450% 83V covascoscoscsveos] 222201590003 51956] O1
Co4

380 1 14428449-5 | . CAPACITOR 4.7MF ~10450% B3V sevsccscovrnnsnce] 222201590003 519% 7 O
Cceo5

381 14458130-2 | « CAPACITCR 330PF #=10% 63V weceencccacosnvenss| 222263003331 51956 | .01
Cos

390 | 140388%54-9 o TRANSISTOR cesasscncssnsonnsssassncnssancnans] INZ222A 527451 Ot
001

400 | 14038854~9 o TRANSISTOR ccosscocscacsnsacossrcnansossanssoa] ZN2I2ZA 52743 01
Q02

14099000~5 | + TRANSISTOR STANDOFF scccesssssacescasscescnee| EN340 505371 02

410 | 14339098-9 » RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +5% 0o25W wevscnscscnaces] RCZTHZI 527451 01
- ROY

420 | 14339112-1 + RESISTOR 15 KOHMS +=5% 0u25W ccvoucesssssassa] RCZTISKY 527451 O
RO2

430 | 143391121 s RESISTOR 15 KOHMS +-5% 0e25W scvsccesssssasael ROZTIBKYS 52745 ™1
RO3

440 § 14339094~7 | » RESISTOR 1 KOH¥ +-5% 0.25W coveccvucnoenssess]| ROZTIKS - 527451 o1

RC4 :

450 | 14338113-9 | « RESISTOR 22 KOHMS +~5% Cu25W cocceancacacsssa]| RCIT22KJ 52745 01
. RO5

460 | 14339094-7 | » RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W wecevoncannnennsen] ROZTIKY 327451 O1
RO6

470 | 14339094-7 | . RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-53 0.25W ceoscescesnscesane| ROZTIKY 527451 01
RO7

480 14339104-3 | . RESISTOR 220 OHMS 4-5% 0.25W sevssincanceesce] ROZTZ20UJ 52745 O1
RO8

490 143391043 | o« RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-5% 0.25W covvnnncansanenel ROZT220UJ 52745 O1

- RO9 :

300 1 14338202-8 o RESISTR 12 OMMS +~5% 0e25W cecassaveovosunan| RC2TIZUJ 527451 0t
RI10

510 § 14339094~7 | . RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W secssscssccsnsease] RCZTIKS 527451 O
. Rt

520 | 14058069-3 o INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sevsesansesvsnsasscvncasse] SNTZITIP 523671 O
Zot

530 13941640“9 - LUG PR CE OO A OOOO0 A AP0 ON0BRAERELLELORDEBBADLOD 52!5-5 53573 08

540 1324"327"3 F'EMALE CONTACT CEIER B0 PGP PHRPEO N COBEE UL RO D 02‘05"'1132 59191 13

550 1 132533835-5 | CONNECTOR {15 PIN) cucesescenroncacenaasancncnne)| 03=06-1151 59191 o1

560 | 12441577-3 | LOCKING BOARD SUPPORT teecracsvassoocscssasssess| LCBSIN 59191 o2

370 | 23076B896~0 | COIL croovvacscassnnoncrnssacascccssnnssnsnnsose| 23076806=0 53840 O

580 23074738"‘8 CLAMP PO HCEE LI OO NN EOR T B P NC RO CDEREBOSEBERDY 23074738_8 53840 01

15600050-0 | SCREW CHC M3XB cececsrveorsssncccossornvoorsnnsos E27161 -3008QVUL 500351 Ot

590 | 23075531~4 | ELECTRO-MAGNET ASSEMBLY {TAPE FEED) eesarensacce| 230755314 338401 0Ot

15600143-7 | SCREW CHC M3X12 vevevevsccaceacnnscocannsoaanons E27161-30Q12QVUL | 50035 02

157002574 WASHER M3U sesesncassssassscscnsccsasnsesvoannss| E2761 TMIOAALL 500351 02

600 1 23057463~6 | ELECTRO-MAGNETS ASSEMBLY BLOCK (PUNCH) weececevs| 230574636 538401 Ot

610 23075427“‘% P!..ATE L N Y N L s I 230754271 53840 o

15600143~7 | SCREW CHC M3X12 sosrvesorovusasesscecensonnosans E27161-30Q12Q0VUL | 50035 03

€20 | 12410252-9 INSULATOR ccccvcscsnnsvasnscossssuononcosassncns| LXAGSAISO 50095 1 03

5FOLIOOZ ceu/ens




o
: 750

770 .
B B ) = . = . 863
: ‘ 862
796 HE j 2 864 680 240 90

l R S N S
792 | s93 735 736 730 720 715 710 700
90 o - 4
{79: e I
781/‘§E§ g — I § | | T
780 ‘ Z | =} I e - j - ':
/ - % e ::n::]l/ ’ AT:L
/ AL =N )
782 784 785
783 871 | g7

870

PLATE 5 TAPE PUNCH



2

3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

630

640
€41

642
643
650

660
670

680

690
700
710
715
720
730
735
756

740

750

160
770
780

781
182
783
784
785
786

790
791
792
793
794
795
796

800
810
815
816
820

830
835

840
B41

B42
850
851

852

23059586-2
1537002595
15700289-7
15500022-0

230574454

L n s a s et
R R R

230574446
230574160
156000500
23075894-3
23074784~1
156000584
157002574

23075429-2
13700259~5
12210095-7
12210104-5
23075433-3
230764826
23075432-0
23057455-8

BB R
FH I R

23074975-8
15600050-0

23074737-5
156000500
15600143~7
15700257-4

12210225-8
12518047-8
12210232-3

23075317-0
23075318=3

23059638-0
R A

b e it e Lo d

230588304
230574326

RN
SRR

23075854-2
23057433-9
23057434-7
23057435-0

122100957
230574433

L asn sttt
HRR W R

230746112
156001435-7

230747916

Ra s L2 T 2 o2 ]

23057442-5
23057441~2
15600048-0
23059071 -3

23057440-4
23059633-5
15600048-0

23057444-6

SCREW Cm M3X6 PERBEOOELOOOSFVRER RSN PR TERR O R

EARTH'NG BAND PER PN O ENODDOGOLS DD EELRIBD OO RDY
WASHER 24U SO PRI PP LGOI ENLD O IBIBNGEDETREOCOBOORO D
WASHER M4U PBOBEIOAEOEEOLELREODAORUOIDBOLLIDLOERAY

NUT H M4 CE OO GOSN DSOS P N GLIDN DB EROEORODE

AXLE BEARING ASSEMBLY sccccoscscoscccsssososanoas
® AXLE BEAR[NG PTROGEO VLB IDED P OB RO RADRREND B G
« NEEDLE RACE 4XBX8 HOLD cocesccacsscsscancaces
SHAFT EEEBNCOC A AGHPPEDABACOEEEOBEDRNPOEOEBOSODS
PLATE AR Y Y Y T ]
SCREW Ci'c MSXB SO BB EGEEROER L P00 ECEEOBEGRABED
BOLT B CBEERL GGG OGEG RO URO N OOERETENSRNTOLORE
PUNCH BLOC ASSEMBLY cccsssssccsussccuossescscaca
SCREW CHC M3X16 L N N Y Y N
WASHER MSU 80RO PO O ENUSOBONBEADBENOLEEDDOODLERD RS

RATCHE’r ASS%LY PR TSP EIN L CPIODOEDOIE B EBCO DD
wASHER Zdu G AR LOLYPECOOECOUBR OO ELLEDDORIRROROE
CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 4MM socussonnones
« CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING} DIAM 6MM eocosvcea
GEm ASS%LY ROOBUOELBO OO NN O PO IR EDEER S
FELT HASHER CEETHOODELELP OO TIDLDODRBOCOOQOEON D
DISC *®ECODERANEO PN OV PRDGRADBRREECEAPNOOOGEOEO0D

COMPRESSION SPRING ceseccconanvvosssnnascenes

RATCHET CPOROPEE P EEDAGAD B SO LD ODAULIEOROERBEEOD

a & o & o ©

mUSENG PP O PP O RC R EEBEEEAEEE POV PR O OO e

SPRCEKET WHEEL FOEE B EBEBCAROTLOROVEOBOGARNEIOODERSY
SCREW CHC M3X8 GO LI LI LD UNOCEUDROLOBLEABORDEOSE

CWP LR R R LR R RN RN R N N R A A A e

SCREWC"EMBXB B0 BB OODEHINASOOCOAORBOEOREEROOU DS
SCREW CFC MSX!Z FEPORNDESEOREGIRVECDERORIEBOESQ GG
WASHER M}U CHBBOBEERBESPLBOODOEOOVORECRBUGEDBER A

CIRCLIP {TRUARC RING) DIAM 6MM cevoscosvssccanssn
BEARING €X15X5 sescvaccssaccccccoscusssescaseaso
CIRCLIP {TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 3.2MM ccvvecascs

SHAFT BT RS ECRNE R R AN PO OEOG IR OGN CANEP R IR EEDORDDE

LEVm .ID.IDD-..IIBl.ﬂ.D‘B‘II.I.EII.II'I‘Oo.'.lﬂ.

SHAFT ASSEMBLY ccccenssassssescessesncsonscconos
L] SHAFT CRTEE AR PSS AN O PN OO NS L DL IB B UNDEODRNSAOED
L] BASE LR AN R AR R E R R RN E R RN R N ey

FELT LA A AR EEE RN E NN EY RN R LN N AN I AP A PR

CONNECTING BAIL ASSEMBLY crovevsssosssssssrnnenn
] NEEDLE RACE 4x8x8 CROCLELUBPENLOSREROROUSDEENAON
+ BEARING BX16XE csveccccscsnensosacsnsnonsansas
ECCENTR!C LR N N Y A
SPACER BLBOE G LD RO IR DN E PO TO DR SRR PO SPONCIODER R
SF’ACE:{ PO A SN LR R NP Y PNV DOV NN GO B OO EEREPI LN RO RS

GEAR LA AR A A A R R RN R I NN NN RN N W ARy

CIRCLIP (TRUARC RING) DIAM 4MM cocovcvnesccrnnasy
SHAFT ASSEMBLY sovcessvacceccessascvansonscsconse
o SHAFT cocencvacosscscsasnsmoneroosasesnccasss
L) BASE BE B ED BT LD DB LB PRI TP O LT U OB OADRIOPEOODRE DD

CLMP PO PP TN B E NP GRS EOGRCOOERCC I UNAD OO P DR AROELS

SCREW CHC M3X12 ecevanseesvssvescansnncoossnssans

PUNCH LEVER BAIL ASSEMBLY ccecccacansnscannssocs
o NEEDLE RACE escovsosvconcocsconnsacnnsnocesans

SPR'NG LA R A R E R NE N NE N N N N N N N Y Y A ]

SPRING FASTENER secosccasascecoscoconnnsasassace
SCREW CHC M3X6 cccccvnssscncanssasssusssconsncons
PUNCH SETTING LEVER aseevcssvsasnosonncascsnsanas

FELT BB L P LY N DR O T AN EAOEL VIO OROLEBOREEEREDRO LS

FLATE PO AN O NI LB P E RN NDOD DA CIROROEE BB RODNG G

SHAFT BEL BN PPN SE SR L EBOEAREANLNOEERAEDRDOOBLOS

23059586-2

E2761 1E40AAUL
E2761 1M40AALL
E27411A40Q0F L.

230574454
B

TR R

250574446
23057416-0
E27181 -30080VUL
22075894=3
230747841
E27161-30M16QVUL
EZ761 TM30AA L

230754292
E27611E40AALL
7555-0040A060T
25203AMO060T
23075433-3
230764826
230754320
Z3057455-8

PR R
T I e

23074975-8
E27161 -3008QVUL

23074737-5
EZ7161 -300Q8BQVUL.
E27161-30Q1 2QVUL
E276T IM30AALL

7555-0060A080T
AY6ZZ
23203AM0032T

23075317-0
23075318-3
23059638-0

L
ST

230588304
230574326

SRR
TN

25075854-2
230574339
230574347
230574350

7555-0040A060T
23057443=3

R KW
ER R

230746112
E27161-30012QYUL

230747916

TR T RER

23057442-5
25057441 -2
E27161 -3006QVUL
23059071 -3

230574404
230596335-5
E27161-3006QVUL

250574446

53840
50035
50035
50035

53840

53840
53840
50035
53840
53840
50035
50035

53840
50035
52499
50297
53840
53840
53840
53840

53840
50035

53840
50035
50035
50035

52499
50112
50297
53840
33840
53840
53840

53840

53840 |

53840
33840
53840

52499
33840

53840
50035

53840

53840
53840
50035
53840

53840
53840
50035

53840

G
o1
03

02
ot
01
o1.
02
04
ot
o1
01
0z{

o1
ot
01
o1
0t
01
01
04
0t
o1

o1
o1

1074
02
02
02

ot
02

02

o1
o1
o1
01
o1
ot

02
o
01
01
01
01
o1

o2
Ot
o1
o1
02
04

c1
02

06
o1
o
06

o7
01
o1

02

5 FOLIO O3 wvelene




460

670

~750

. 680 70 690
735 736 730 720 715 710 700
<
S —— NN
Mg N
- I - : - ——
= NN Af”’%": N
N T |
N O
782 784 785 _ :
7e 71 - a2
870

PLATE 6§ TAPE PUNCH



ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

PAPER ADVANCE

340ddns yojiMs Mo Joded

g Folio 00/01

9 J0 SS8uydLy3 8iqnog 1e
ADAT |
g buisues mo| aeded map 61 6-008¥%L0€2
LelJgs N 23e1d 068 3 daquny jJed
S JUINULOT) pui N weabepg *J0p uolieldep
ETTN EleliLe)¢] N Alquassy

auyony




2

3
123 456 7

860
B61

862
863
864

870
&7
872

25074788~3
23074789~

23074785-9

R
Lo st 5o s 2

23074783-8

Ltk o
R

PiVOT SCREW CB B e AT EY P ED IR I BAO DO EREREIBIEEBDE

COLLAR PO GO DR L OB E IO P OBV OGO DR ORLDAEDE G

ANT] BACKLASH CLUTCH ASSEMBLY aesocsccscocesecsss
“ COLLAR IﬂIOQDUI.QO‘G..DO!I.DDQ.IOUGOUOQOOUUOB

« MINI CLUTCH RCOZ TORRINGTON ecesssssvsucnnsose

FRAME ASSEMBLY ccccccescscassustasocsccsssncnons
+ NEEDLE RACE 5X9X8 R SX9XY9 HOLD socecoonsssss
« NEEDLE RACE 4X8XB HOLD ccenscsccscccsenssoncas

23074788-3
230747891

23074785-2
e T

FRHREEB U

23074783-8

ST
SRR

53840
53840

53840

53840

o1
o

01
o1
01

01
o1
01

5 FOLIO 04




210 180 170 160 150 140

or

185 180 170 160

PLATE 6 PAPER ADVANCE



2

3
1 2 3 4 5°6 7

10
20
30
40

50

70

g0
90

100

110
120

130
140
150
160
170
180
185
180G

200
210
220

TR

132115020
13233526-3

13241327-3
B R

IR
Bt A A S

139415762
15600048-0
15700257-4
1350001 6-7
23059028-9

23074769-3
15600048-0

23075532~2

PEp .
15600050~0

157002574
155000197
12210233~1
23074770=-5
e

15600048-0
A

230739258
W

R

122102331
230794105
23115095~1

FHEE R

15600048-0
23074772-6
23075236~8

R

PAPER LOW SWITCH AND CCRD ASSEMBLY (SEE PLATE 00
ITEM 57} :
& SWETCH BOOLHELHRPOEH D REDOESGP OO OCDLOOBEREBOGD D

o CONNECTOR (3 PIN) coececsvusssccssacessscnocns
- FEMA‘_E CWACT VAL S OETO RO ROBDEOBOObODROGDD D
SCREW-TAPPED PLATE (SEE PLATE 00 [TEM 58)
SCREW C M2X10 (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 58) .ecsecssceccs
WASHER M2U sssvnceccocascoscucancesscnscssnnnnne

seaboe

CLAMP GE NPV RO CES AR NO NP EECEBOONOROETDBCOBO RN
SCREW Ci"C M3X6 CEEEDNEOPRLESBEERNO0EBROTIRREGAIDOLY
WASHER M3 cceesccsscncossssccnssasnbessncaccacass

NUT H M3U sreccncncosncocasancancancasasanrccnsse

SFRING RO BCLAE PO VGG E P BT R UGS O PO RO REOOCOBA0G R

SPRING FASTENER sussvecsacescecnncncocsnccnssces
SCREW CHC M3X6 cscoscscncecesscacssncsecssassnnes

SPRING FE BB PN GO E NP RN OO DEBEDAD B LOEERREEOE B ED

RIGHT END PLATE +eovecsecnsncoscncosessscessssan
SCREW CHC M3X8 scscssccscusssscsvcscsscccncosncs
WASHER M3 2O P PO DL EEOOECIORPAOBRIUSITOCADOERDEBEDDRD

NUT H MSU LA R AR N NS NN ENESENENERNNEREE SN EN NN ERNNEYY
CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 4MM cocsvcoscsas

SPRING DU P E P EOO AL LSO BEEDLBOLEOPADARODDORRRRERNS

NUT L.OCK w.llt&-.otn‘.é..-.u-.Ql.lﬂllﬂ;llnlthl..
SCREN Cm M3x6 PO COEGEEEPDOD R GCPOUO PO D DEEODeD
LOCK BT BORER UG FO ORGPV RO ORN DR OB OBAID LSO OEBOODN
SPRiNG LR R NN RN NN NN ER NN NE NN ENNEW YR RN RNy
MOVABLE END PLATE ccssessnsnscsscocasnscassossas
SHAFT CEOOSOCRORPTREALODEDEDSGRASESTTTROCS0BEUREbERD
CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 4MM cucccsocsons
PAPER LOW SENSING LEVER sescsoscoscecovscsossace

PUSH PR RGP OO TN RO ESOREEEOOPBOLOBEEOCNELEROLERODRAD D

PROTECTIVE PL-ATE lIlIC..I..D‘G"U.IOII‘IG..II‘I.I
SCREW Cm M:SXG CHEAN R PV EPDOIPPODRELOVBADEODBDROD

SPACER PP D E OO LN P E P OO DO LOCRDLNOOEROODLBAOBOEERRRDY

SPACER PEAB R BED OIS TR C L PO CT O DI OGO RHEETEERIEDED

LEFT E?\D PL.ATE FOUE LG RN OOO O BE LR ODLBORBOORE

L2 PS5 2R

85133002
03-06~1031
02-06~1132

La s s s 2o ss
RN R
TR

H1P
E27161-3006QVUL
E2761 1M30AALL
E27411A30Q0F UL
23059028-9

230747693
E27161 -3006QVUL

230755322

FEAERE R
E27161 =3008QVUL
E2761 IMBOAALL
E27411TAS0QQF UL
23203AM0040T
230747705
B

E27161-30Q6QVUL

FIR R
230735258
FHRERRHEAR

RS R R

73203AM0040T
230794105
23115095-1

HEH IR
E27161-30Q6QVUL

230747725
23075236-8

B R R

50614
59191
59191

53127
50035
50035
50035
55840

53840
50035

53840
50035
50035
50035
50297
53840

50035

53840

50297
53840
53840

50035
53840
53840

ot
01
02

o1
ot
01
ot
02

ot
01

01
01
03
02
0z
01
o1
o1
o1
o
02
01
o1
01
o1
o1

01
02

e}
ot
o1

6 FOLIO Ot




100 20 130 60 140 20 100

150 40 S0 1 40 120 10 110

PLATE 7 PRESSURE ROLLERS



123456 7

10
20
20

40
50

70

90
100

110

120
130
140
150

23074615~4
156000584
13500018-7

230798033
23074336~4

A RA SRR ER
156000521

23074774=7
23059006-5

23059008~6
230743301
157002574
15500019-7

23074331 -4
15700257-4
1550001 %~7

23074332=2
R
15600052~1
15850117-5

230741399
15700257-4
15500019-7

230743377

AN
SR RN
R

SPR;NG B!—Am CTOCLCERUD AR DRI RO AGODHOOORCEEDORAGD
SCREW CHC M3X16 sscevscesscoscccosesosnscausnsss

NUT H M3 cosecscccacnnsossosvasassnosssnssonsccse
oPmAT'NG LEVER e 2 OB AT LOLERTOTLHLOOLRSOROAIDUGD

SPRENG G EOOSOTCOV BB UCOOLPLOEEBECECUOROGRERBOOOERD

s'DE H..ATE WEOGR ORGP OO RO RSO ENIBOCOEEOGBOLONDS
SCR&W Cf{) HSX?O EBERCORLEP OO B ODCRETEOBOABHGO0 RO

H-.ATE THREAWD PO LT R HORPSD OGO OO RGAICOBRNERORUGEDE D
PRESSURE ROLLER DIAM 12 HOLD cecsssesocassssooacs
PRESSURE ROLLER DIAM G HOLD sceccccacvescesasnen

PIN SCREW coccoessesccssncencsoscssascossvennnne

WASHER M3U sesocccosscnscocssasassansooenscocenns

NUT H MS PR b O OO PR O PP CONT BB LONRISRLBELOAOREDO DN

PtN SCREW 4O I RERERTOOODOGNNCBADOEODELOBRDPOGED
WASHER %3“ COBOBOUBUBOOH PSP OI DO ODDESCOIURRBEOED SN

NUT H M3 GB AR AL NS R P DD OB RGN EBADABOOCCBBOAREEOE R

SPACER essecosccnscousssacscossansustssncscavans

MM GEEPRELOCLD DB UESRPEDENEE G COI PN ENOTODD O R
SCREW CHC M3X10 scsssssussensoncncsosnscccsncoass
EXPANDING PIN 270 ccosconessscvsccoosssasanesss

LEVER P e CEOEIE OO0 6LONORBECRICLERGOAODEDIDAIR NGRS
WASHER MBU GE OO AASE RGN EU B A VDD EROUROBRSE0BBD00 RS

NUT H M3 concoceccossoonsacaaascsasssoensaannses

SHAFT SR P A B E OO CU PV 0GB LORCIRBBBOOREBEREEPUDODER
LEFT Am BIOOCORLEFE VNG E APV OLTRPINILRPNOCDERED S

RIGHT ARM

SUPPORT BADOH RO AL G PO O LN AT EDEPTRNUBROREELTDAID DD

AR RN NN NN T EE RN RN R NN Y TN S A

v

230746154
E271561 -30M16QVUL
EZ27411A3000F UL

23079803-3
23074336-4

TR
E27161-30Q10QVUL

230747747
23059006~5

23059008-6
23074330=1
E2761 1M30AALL
E27411AS0Q0F UL

250743314
E27611M30AALL
E27TA11AZ0Q0F L

23074332-2
s

E27161-30Q10QVUL
EZX10EMCD

23074139-9
E2761 IM30AA L
E27T411AS0QQF UL

23074337-7

A IR
Ee oo 2 253 2]
S

53840
50035
50035
53840

53840

50035
53840
53840
53840
53840
50035
50035
53840
50035
50035
53840

50033
51530

53840
50033
50035

53840

Gt
o1
o1

01
02

0z
04

02
o1

o1
01
o1
ot

o
o1
ot

0z
02
01
01

0t
o1
01

ot
01
ot
01

7 FOLIO Ot




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

PLATEN

1JeYS 9yl punoJe pspinou
uajeid ¢ Aq Apquasse-qgns

8 Folio 00/01

0051 - 8 uajed ayy jo jJuswaoe|day 2L
0001Y - 8 Alquasse-qns uaje|d May ' 62 2-0G6.¥10€2
lepa9s LN oajeyd 068 3 J9qunN 3aed
SJUIUCY) puj N weabeiq *50p uoLielaea
: PAULIDUOY N K{quassy

aujyoey




or

30 20 P0

PLATE 8 PLATEN



i 2 3 4 5
1.2 3 4 5.6 7

1 23079017"8 45 ?EETH MOULDEO PULLEY CEPROLUTOBPANLORROREREEE 2307901 7-8 55840 OT
10 | 23058841-1 CLAMP sovreecseocssncosvosncsanccsscsncnsconsscsaa] 2305884711 538401 Of
15600058~4 | SCREW CHC M3X16 socsccscsscsvonnssscnsscssancncs] E27161=-30MIGOVULE 50035] 01
20 | 25058915-8 | BEARING coccocuoscosescccscsnssssssaasvessosnnse]| 23058015-8 5384071 02
30 1 12210234-4 | CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM TMM suacscscaseal Z3203AMOQTOT 50297] 02
40 23058730"2 WASHER EUGT OB RO VRGO CEODORO0BLELDDOODRABBOEBGEDD 23058730"‘2 53840 01
50 | 23075089-3 | SPACER ccacocsesscvescsacvacneasvsonscnvonasvoncal 23075089-3 338401 o1
55 23!08306“‘9 SPACER B PP PRI E P ENNO0 O UGB GO EURICOOB O RECOOOLB 0D 23]08306"9 53840 4}
60 | 23058731-0 | CLAMPING RING cosecossnncassssncvancensascsonnna] 2305873510 538400 O1
13600058~4 SCREW: CHC M3X16 ccsvovsvrucvsvsccococenssasasass E27161-30M16QVUL | 50035 Ot

70 | 23074749-0 | PLATEN SHAFT ceoucecoscccecosscssscscousassasnnel 230747490 53840 01
80 | 23058725-8 | PLATEN (WITHOUT FITTINGS) sesccvsaccssssoccncnsa] Z5058725-8 538401 Ot
90 | 23118049-6 | PLATEN cccnesoscncacsanusnscsocssscoccocrsssccnns| 23118049<6 53840{ 01

S

8 FOL1O 01




PLATE 9 LINE FEED MOTOR



1 2 3 4 35 6 7

10
20

40
S0

60

230587576
156000584

23079154-2
23058755-5
15600050-0

23059194~7
13233828-0
13241320~2

IR

CL}WP BEC GO0 O0BEBRUOOEHNOEOREOCUOOPBEBDERES OO

SCREW CHC M3X16 cccscocosscevsuscscocsevsavsncsces

15 TEETH PULLEY CEE OB ECUE PR NPOEOODABREDLTDED BB
CL.AMP L R R L N N Y Y L]

SCRE‘,‘ Cm M3x8 TEEOHOAGDBSOE LS ROCRONRPREEDOEODREE OGS

MOTOR PO ECO LB AR SO P B OO OOROERBERCOUBLERNOOOBOOLEEDS
@ CONNECT{R (6 PIN) BBGEE PO RLEOBOSGBLBLRCROIRRED
L] FEMAL£ CWACT A AR L LEE R SR RN R R Y TSR Y Ny

SGPPORT BRACKE.F COLORAFDPRGRARDOADRUEAGEROPDEOORYE

23058757-6 55840
E27161=30MI6QVUL} 50035

23079154-2 53840
230587554 53840
E27161~3008QVIL 50035

23059194~7 53840
03-06-1061 59191
02-06-1131 59191

BT W A

01
01

0t
03
03
o1
01

ot

9 FOL 1O O1




30

40
P
50.80

PLATE 10 RIBBON ASSEMBLY (LEFT}



1 2 3 4 5
1 23 4 5 6 7

1 23071971"9 ST{}P PLATE PR D OO OCEE RGP ED OB BT AN DO ERPEGDEOR B 230‘”97%"9 53840 03

15600048"’0 SCREW CHC M3XG MY O EOCRP D PO BV DR FEE SR PEPHODEBOOED O E27161"30Q6QVUL 50035 01

10 | 23079023-0 | SPOOL CARRIER cevssscvcococasnsssavonascsossscna] 230700230 558401 01
20 23073747"’3 SPR'NG BEEEOBEE O PO P RGP UREEEOOBOADCIPLIUDBDOODREODG 23073747‘“3 53840 01
30 230737410 SHAFT CEE PPN PR PO RPN OB EO OB PRI NADSPDOLEOROEORED R 2307374"'0 53840 01
153621020-5 SCREW C M2X6 uoecosconcscsstesccsacvcoannsnaesceel EZ7TISC20Q6QEUL 50635 | o1

40 23075328-7 WIRING HARNESS pEOSODOLDLOORLDOSROCREEABREEEDREED 23075328-7 53840 01
350 | 13233535-9 | . CONNECTOR (2 PIN) cesccsccsnovonsscecancssncsal O3=06=2022 39191 0t
60 1324’328“‘6 L3 MLE CONTAC.F B PO D PE ORGPV RBBCLEGNAODEE NGRS 02"06“2132 59191 02
70 | 14448436~3 | CAPACITOR Qo IMF +~10% 250V ccecsceonsasnssonsson| 222235245104 51956 ot
80 13410340-8 MOT(R 00O ERRNCR RN EAGOCIIDEIOURDSBEDOLEDRDQCR OO 4322-010-75130 51956 01
156000480 | SCREW CHC M3X6 scecouscconcoscscrvoascncoscscnns E27161 ~30Q6QVUL 50035 | 02

90 | 23071967-8 | CASTING ssoccecnscvasasscancnnsscancanoarnnsanooe| 230719678 538401 Ot

10 FOLIC 01




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
RIBBON ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)

11 Folio 00/01

Buiidnoo syy punoue

11 J4ed Jaqqna e ppe o] 9 6-£516/0E2
petJes LN @3eqd 068 3 A3quny jued
S IUBUALOT puj N weabetg *30p uoLIBlaEA
pausadno) N A1quessy

BULYIRY |




220 170 160 200 S0-60 210

150

7C

20-30
10

110 00

PLATE 11 RIBBON ASSEMBLY (RIGHT}



i 2 3 4 5
1t 2°3 4 5 6 7

i 13410340~B | MOTOR occocccossscsansensaccnoscoocansassscssossen] 4322=010=75130 51956 01
15600048-0 { SCREW CHC M3XS seeceacencovcvoscccsscssccsccasnes] E27I61=30Q6QVUL 50035) 02

30 23075327"’4 WIRING HARNESS oS0 EOEBE PR G EPORDDROCROBREURGORBA 23075327"‘4 53840 01
20 | 13233830-5 » CONNECTOR (6 PIN) eccossvesncsccssccsnccossss| 03-06~2062 59191 01
30 1324?321-5 @ MALE CONTACT BHLBELORPON O DI DTRTIIRRIODEADOSD 62—06‘2133 59191 05
40 | 14448436-3 | CAPACITOR 0s1MF 4=108 250V ssccecsnccccnescacncs] 222235245104 51956] 01
50 | 132115020 | RIBBON REVERSE SWITCH cvevcensccoccsvsacsscsanecss| 83133002 506141 O
15621563-0 | SCREW CBL M2X16 cecscsveancosnccsnsnncsncscasens| 22204AG020016L 502971 02
15700288~9 | WASHER M2.5U ACe33 svvvecvscsccnsccnscsacsoessea) E2761TM25AAUL 500357 01
157002876 | WASHER M2U occoccocusscesaascssscsssnsncaassassnencs L2761 IM20AALL 500351 ©1

60 | 23073797=3 | SCREW-TAPPED PLATE sccssncesncescscoscssssssnscs] 23073797=3 538401 o1
70 1 23058814=-3 | COUPLING svccececcasscoccacssnsascconsacaccsance| 2305887143 538401 01
15600050-0 | SCREW CHC M3XB cecsvveccesvnsossssscenonssssnsss] E27161=3008QVHL 50035( 02

BO 23057251’“2 CE,,,AMP EE B0 AL LR EBODBOOORCOEODHADEDEADLEDRRBOOTEDE 23057251"2 5384{) 01
15600052~-1 SCREW CHC M3X10 cccessssncoscssssnsscasssncacces| E2TIEI-30QI0QVUL] 50035) 0f

% 23071932"1 HELICAL %AR GEEDBLENLILCUEOCOOEBNLEBUADHETLER OGN 23071932-1 53840 01
100 | 23058817-7 | PLATE ccccacvecsnccoccocessonscnsoscssscssnnnane 23058B17~7 538401 Ot
15600048-0 SCREW CHC M3X6 BB L L RASEES B EESFSUNIOOOORAOD0 O E27161"3OQGQVUL 50035 o1

110 23075914"‘3 CONTRG_ SHAFT BE B EOARGIIRERGRAOPLLOTORPOTIIEBOEED 23075914"3 53840 Ot
120 | 23071960-2 | WORM SCREW ssscacoscsscessosossnncassssnssscsncol 25071960-2 538401 01
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 ceuvevsssoncenasenasscnscasesanas| E27161-3006QVUL 500351 01
15700257-4 | WASHER M3U cocoscesscecvssconsncscscsunesvnvosns] E2761TMI0AALL 500351 01
130 | 23079002-9 § CLAMPING WASHER cevecesscesscesscnscassscsnssens] 23079002-9 53840] 02
196000500 SCREW CHC M3XB soevceceaceecvsnteesscasancannone E271GT-SOQ80VUL 50035 02

140 | 12520026-2 | BEARING sessvcovsrescsnnssaosscnconsssssanscsnsssl WFEAXEZZ 501121 Ot
150 | 23058829=-2 | SPRING sccasvoresescscssavesascsssssnsanconcansel 23058825=2 “s3840| o
160 1 12210102~4 | CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 2.3MM seveonssss] 232035AM0O023T 50297| 01
170 | 23079336=4 } ROLLER coccccsavcsncesscacnsosssscosssnnssvansos| 23079336-4 538401 01
180 | 12210233~1 | CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 4MM seceoceaaoss| 23203AMO040T 50297} 01
157002562 WASHER ZBU sessvsseovsvsrnencoroscnsoescnonsscnss EZ7611E50AALL 50035 01

190 | 230598826 | LEVER sucwcosvosnnoncasonoscnoavconsascncnsassase] 235059882-6 538401 O1
200 § 230793249 | LEVER ccussssnnecensovevsovnsonansvenenccescenscs| 23079324-0 538401 o1
216 23058828=4 | SHAFT cvssceccnvovsscncsovcccencencnsssvennscessss| 23058528~4 . 53840 01
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 cccoeccosssssssscscssncusssnomccases) E27161-30Q06QVUL 50035 O1
15700257-4 | WASHER M3U ccccocececssassssnesvussosansssarcnse| 52761 TMI0AAUL 50035( 01

220 23079152"‘1‘ CAST’NG LR N RN N N N Y N Y RN 23079152"1 55840 01

11

FOLIO 01




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

PRINTING FRAME

(letsoqeu
MBU) Z-4/€9TTEZ SOUW0IAQ

12 Folio 00/01

Al - 8~516840€Z 8ou=4913y 85 ¥=-0005£0€¢
[2}43s N 8jepd 068 3 J3quny 3Jed

SJUBUG) puj N weabegq *30p ucpjelaep
pausaoug) N Alquassy

auLyoey




350
20-30

330 10
80

70

170

190 or 195

120130

st

70 100110

L i i

20

60

AI!
\\\ 3 ; S — v ¢
"‘“ \~ R~
N

. LN

210

/‘?V“@’)

230 {240 /

PLATE 12 PRINTING FRAME



1.2 34567

20
30

50
&0
70
80

85

100
110
120
130

140

150

160
170

180
185

160
195
200
210

220

230
240
250
260
270
280
250

300
310

320
330

340
350

B RS R

12140751-3

230750181
23058841-1
15600143-7

23079015-7
230588515
23058854-4
23058852~3

23058853-5
15600052-1
15700257-4

230588312
155000197
157002574

23075032-2
13233945~1
13241403-5
132336731
13241328-6

23079318
15600143-7
157002574

23058843-2
156002749
15700257-4

23058842-9
23058916~}
156000560

230793155
23079318-7
156000500
15700257-4

23058915-8
23116374=2
23074152-3
23058892~4

230588010

23079252-3
23058810-1
12210232-3
12510937-4
230588056-0
230588031
250749382

. 156000480

230749390
12110170-2
15600058~4
250742677

23074588-9
2307935377
230793231

DRIVE MOTOR (SEE PL.OCO ITEM 13

BRBLERIEGREBBOFES

BELT NOTCHED LR R E R NENENEEENENEEN RN NN TN Y ENEN]

18 TEETH PULLEY PEOELDOBEDDEREHPEOLONLNAGPOOROGDE
CWP BB OB E B0 At RO PPN DAERLODVOOLOOBBTORR RS

SCREW CHC M3X12 eeeccasascecsassonscossasccansss
18 TEETH PULLEY ccovoncaonccacascesvonnornencens
PULLEY SHAFT sceocacecscssnsoasssoosnsncssensenss
SPRING cossocssonceonsescsnnnansencassennnsnsoss

SPRING ANCHOR/ SCREW cccncecossssccnsscansoncnscss

STOP AP PO ES 0D B EORTEPNONE PP R RDOEOERACCOHOCCOAERD A

SCREW CHC M3X10 cccsscscsessosssscsccascncnscasn
WASHER M3U scovocesccccsnccoscucsssotnconsnssnce

CLMP PUBOCEOABURPOOC AT EOBRRBOEANIDOIDDORNOONTEDD

NUT H M3 HEP R RO LLA PR E P LI EORERNOOORBDBCNEDEDERELNOD S

NASHER MSU A OB P ADG LG I BB PIPORODEERBENEODBOEEDD

CARRIAGE CABLE ASSEMBLY secvosscasnsacsssnnscens
» CONNECTOR (10 PIN) ccoovcssocseascvstvicsocucan
s FEMALE CONTACT scsccscscssosccocccanasassanaa
« OCONNECTOR (9 PIN) coecesccssssnssnssncconcsnss
a MLE CONTACT ROLOLRAELBERAITOFIHNPROIONRNINITEORO S

CABLE CLEP BVO BB LB OLEOEPLLOCRDODEROENACEAREDROE
SCREW CHC M3XT2 sscaevesososcnconceesnusanvnnsnc
NASHER MBU -;lIODO.“‘..OCQG.-u.‘o-nn.-o---ullllo

CLAMP cccouecsanacrsacasscsncssnnsocencosnsnsssns

SCREW CHC M3X20 cscowscesssancessssossvsnsnnnucse
WASHER M3U ccecoovscesccucsnsnsncscscosasssassnns

LOWER GUIDANCE SHAFT seovvovnecoccscssssncosacses
CLAMP vovescsscvocccnsosasbevcansccanvssmnotsossns

SCREW CHC M3XB suoovcsnosasnnoccansconconsnnsnns
UPPER GUIDANCE SHAFT seconseocsoasoncoansanconss

KN% LR R N YL L]
SCREW CHC M3X8 cvevscscocosnnovcnsonastisvonnonas
WASHER MSU BE PP KD LSOO R L AD O C O BE NN NS CODELRAORERY

BEARENG RO FRC S RO NSO RSO D PO PP URB NP PR ERPCEOCD G
BEAR;NG BE P NS I C TR PO PR PO OB O D ID LD EL LSRG EOOD R
STOP F NSO OO OHEEB0LCENR IO OECIDOOTOBOONDE

SHN E O P DE e R P IO NP OOIRO DR BOODRERAODEREDOE
CLAMP BEEDEBDRP P EH P IO PP OO PR O RO DO UNBADNBELD e

CARR'A@ BLE VPR ED G LT O RO R PG R GU O BUEOORFOOERORODD

SHOULDER SCREW sscssssvoscssvessssvsvensnsoss
CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 2.3MM ccuwons
BALL BEAR!NG nnlt‘."QO'GeODOBB.'B'U-U.I.'lI.I
SHAFT covcanastessancosnsnsncncssassssssscsaa
RIVETED SUPPORT ASSEMBLY acececcccsscnesassvea
R‘BBQ\J GU!DE BLEbE P b LEP R PR GRECIRPOPOPREEPERREED
SCREW CHC M3X6 evevscccennsscosvosnsorsosacns
SPECIAL SCREW +ceveuvsvnsnsoocsonnconesnnosss
BALL RACE cesasvcsccatonnsncnssancscnsavctannse
SCREN CHC M3x16 P H LI B PO PO RITIRIP RN RSEE DN
CARRIAGE CASTING socevensccancessesnssonssnans

® & v & ® & o & o & ®©

BOLT LA R RS AR ER N ENE N RN ENRNIENNNENENY NENENNNN NN NNYY]
ROLLER svocesossovrsosscesscunscsssncnnnnnnsnons

F(RK 40P TP IR P E U IO N EODEOO00OBEUODLOBOVRELENOODE

e B R

X037

23079018~1
25058841 -1
E27161-30012QVUL

23079015=-7
23058851 -5
230588544
23038852-3

230588536
E27161-30Q10QVUL
E2761 1M30AALL

230588312
E27411AS0Q0F WL
E2761 TM30AAUL

230750322
280362
280530~2
03-06~20N
02-06-2132

2301931 -8
E27161~30012QVUL
E2761IM30AALL

230588432
E27161~30M20QVUL
E2761 TM30AALL

23058842~9
25058916~1
E27161-3008QVIL

23079319-5
23079318-7
E27161-3008QVUL
E2761 IM30AALL

23058915-8
2131163742
23074752-3
23058892-4

23058801 -0

23079252-3
230588101
23203400327
60477
23058806-0
23058803~1
23074938~2
EZ27161 -3006QVUL
23074959-0
KH1228

E27161 -30M16QVUL
250742677

23074588~9
230793377
23079325~1

07155

53840
53840
50035

53840
53840
53840
53840

53840
50035
50035

53840
50035
50035

53840
50075
50075
59191
59191

53840
S0035
50035

55840
50035
50035

53840
53840
50035

53840

53840 |

50035
50035

53840
53840
53840
53840

53840

53840
53840
50297
50112
53840
53840
53840
50035
53840
51201
50035
33840

33840
53840
53840

01

ot
o
01

01
o1
01
o1

0t
01
01

o1
01
ot

o1
ot
09
o1
09

01
o1
o1

0z
02
02

ot
02
02

01
N
01
N

74
02
1674
N

01

o1
0}
02
02
ot
o1
o1
01
o1
02
01
o

0t
01
01

12 FOLIO O1

T




350
20-30

330 10
80

70

170

190 or 195

50
120-130
90 100110
90 %0
| [ 320

‘ 310230

210
80 400 60 410 390 420
230{240
220 g . ] 270
"""
|/ L f———260 Y230
250
280
N

PLATE 12 PRINTING FRAME



P 23 4 5 67

360

-361
~362
~363

370
380

280
400
410
420
430

230793273
15600143-7
15700257~4

et W R
FR AR SN
F R

12410276~4
230595862

ST et
Fed R
A A R
HELHRERRES
AR

15600050-0

CLAMP ASSEMBLY secsccecvsscnccscassocsassccoscss
SCREW CHC M3X12 PO LPBET L EEORROB OO IR ERIGLLOETOR D
WF\SHER M3U FOEH DG PO OO E IR R U BOABLITEBEOOBTODEE ED
@ CLAMP E PR PG GO R R DA OO AN SUCCBOBOUODRGERERD D
L] SPR|NG ERE NG HLR GO OO0 OROBUREERBEEBCOEOBOGSD

s BALE.. LA A LR Y T R L]

ﬂNSULATCR PRER LN EER OO OB AERIN UL BEOOOONROORDRRET
EARTHING BAm BEODTBBG N B0V DTNV DBELRLEOEREOETOEE

RIGHT GUIDANCE SHAFT scsccncescscancecnscssaccoans
L—EFT GUIDAmE SMFT GRTCOVOO RS EOEODDEREOLDPORY DD
BELT TENSIONER CASTING ccccscecncsssosncscescaas
WASHER ..I...Il..ﬂl'oﬂDQQ..QOI.CQ.‘OI'O.‘D-.IB.'.
WIRING SOCKET MOUNTING BRACKET socvcscescceascans
SCREw Cm Msxa BORUETEOHEOR RO BB T RO RCOOAIOBOD DD

230793273

53840

E27161-30Q120VUL | 50035
E2761TM30AA UL 50035

e R
TR AR
AR

LXATTC
23059586~2

AR
T R R
RS S S
L ta St L2 8]
B R

50095
53840

E27161 -30Q8QVUL 50035

01
0t
)
01
0t
ot

04
04

o1
ot
ot
02
o1
02

12 FOLIO 02




TR g,
10-20

50

100 80 60
@V LA

£y S — eS|
e Ay
I - - - ——

+ = i+

\ / //@

e 20 70 V

PLATE 13A DRIVE MOTOR WITH BEARING ASSEMBLY



_ 3
1234 56 7

10
20

30
40

50
60
70
80
90
100
110

25059144-7
13233826-9
13241290-3

23075024-8
23058845-3
15600058-4
15700257-4
1550001 9-7

B AR

23079295=3
125110017
23058836-7
12520102-4
23079257-4
23059128~1
15600050~0

MOT(R le.yE: HDPOLROCAREOLBOERDNOLESEOEB GO EPESOGEDOBE
e CONNECTOR (2 PIN) seccocaucesrsnssscosusvosanae
s FEMALE CONTACT ceescesscancacscscassonaconsss

BRACKET COEBNEN PSSP EREABELOOBDOCBRBARGEUOURE0BBGE

SPACER BODUCOROBEREOOUOEOROROGCROEO0CEOOCLBADTOED

SCREW Cm M3x’6 GBIV EDIBEON PO LCIEDNITBOLOOORG
WASHER M3U R N N Y ]

NUT M3U PO NERNPCERAUOROBEOOECROREOORIERREBOOERGNS

BEARING ASSEMBLY (SEE PLATE 00 {TEM 60)

BG.‘T CO OB DR PN GO NGB OB ONI VOO NDPITIBOTDNEEABOD0D D

sescoou

BEAR;NG CREINLE SN DOOANOOONOTORL BRSSO ODDOODEE
SPACER PE R ECC OO NN P ORECEBBLDPNIENRRO0CNEEEEEEB oL
BEARHNG BB BLOE OB IR LD UNGIODLAEEOOBORENOIORBEGEBE
SPACER GCFRCRE OO CORB NGO DI PEOPEBOEOBIOBEEEND

CLAMP L N Y Y Y S R R LR R ]

SCREW Cm MSXS CAEE PR OO OO BB C LU0V EDCOERGEINOGRER

23059144~7
03-06-1022
02-06-1103

230750245
230588453
EZ7161-30M16QVUL
E2761 IM30AAUL
E27411AS0Q0F UL

Lo st sk

23079295-3
BX16X6
25058836-7
BX16XSACOLLET
230792974
23059128~}
E27161 -30Q8QVUL

53840
59191
5919%

53840
53840
50035
50035
50035

53840
50112
53840
50112
53840
53840
50035

o1
01
02

o1
o1
01
01
01

o1
ot
o1
01
01
02
oz

13A FOLIO 01




30

[

1

i

PLATE 13B DRIVE MOTOR WITH SUPPORT BRACKET




t 234567

wraweswrer | MOTOR CABLE (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 61)

FERACEIBDBICEEDE *****“*N
13233826~9 | » CONNECTOR (2 PIN) consssceonsccssassosassccas| 03-06-1022 59191
13241290=3 | o FEMALE CONTACT cesecccasscescassacsnsasssssss| 02=06=1103 59161
26003453-3 | « MOTOR vesveseccsnncecssnssssascnssssccencsana| 260034530 53840
FHERERERES | BRACKET (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 62) seecascaconsenass| FEREERERS

128 FOLIO O1




40

PLATE 14

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT (TELEPRINTER)

30



2

3
1 23456 7

20
30
40

230752219
23075220=1

23075090-0
15621135-6

B
127407758
235059010=1

PAPER KNIFE scvceocesssonscasasosnonscsescaonsas

PiN SCREW BRGCOB60C0AR SN LRPOPRBRREECGLPCOEEBEE S

DEFLECTCR LR R AR N N S Y Y T Y]
SCREW CL M3X6 BEOROGGPHOEDOPIGECDOBAGLIOEONDD OO GG D

STRIP SGPPORT GO O PP OO CEODOB LU0 ILGABORERDOGY
BELT MINI=PITCH STEP sosscecccscvssvssssncnancss
PAFERCHUTE IR GO OCCERDO RS UL OO OBAOBEONBCODS0ED

23075221 -9
23075220-1

23075090-0
E27116C30Q6CALPA

- E BRI

80105X1-4
23059010-1

53840
53840

53840
50035

50711
53840

01
02

o1
0z

c2

o1

o1

14 FOLIO O




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

"ALIMENTATION® BOARD

15 Folio

4
4

eg/c

J §I SLq 1/
- 9-22/811£2 00 pieoq MaN | T/ 6-£2/811£2
g1
- G-80LL11€2 00 paeoq MaN | gy Z-L0LLT1E2
SUY Q22 SPu0oaq
4 y-£1v7L0€2 SUYQ 0/ 30 62Y 403S1S3Y | 9T
| y-€1vyL062 §22) Jo3Loeded jJu zz ppy | 01
suyg £f SsWwodaq SWwyp 27
40 (gey) 4031sisay
*A1ddns AG 403
g -e1¥vi0E2 DIHUL| JUBLAND BseILOU] | ¢
V¥ ST 54030843x0 90¢ |da4 o) | 6y 2-10Y Y1082
eiaas LN a3eqd 068 1 Jaquny 3484
$U3UICT puj N weabeig *30p uojpjepdep
auLyoep pauaaduo) N Ajquassy




71
65

516

350

415

65092

50

145

BOARD

PLATE 15A "ALIMENTATION"



1 2 3 4 5
i 2 3 4 5.6 7
1 25082278-0 | EXTRACTOR sevcvscscesncascansonsosonsansosanssssl 23087278~0 538401 02
5§ 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL seseccecvsocoscnenet 158507424 53840 02
40 | 14058189-8 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT covvscasccssssssvccoscnssoosa] 7EMISC 59705 o1
ARO1
156211380 | SCREW CL M3X12 cacsescccoscasssscassssvanscnnans E27116C30012CAUP| 50035] 02
15700378=7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 ceccscsceessssnncsscavsonsel BI520301~24 31683 02
15500019=7 | NUT H M3 veesvocsscossnccncencnccsssasscocanccns E27411AZ0Q0F UL 50035{ 02
50 23075574"4 RAD’ATOR PEVLELEB LT LD ORI OO DO CODEETRSBEROOODOECRS 23075574“4 53840 01
60 | 14058189~B | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ccuccsscnsvevocncsassosesaane] TEMISC 597051 0Of
ARO2 _
15621138~0 | SCREW CL M3X12 cceuecccccavssscaacesnasnsnsoncan] E27TT16030012CAUP | 50035| OF
15500019=7 | NUT H M3 ccacecsscusssssvcnnccetsncossssncansasne E2741 1 AZ0QQF UL 500351 Of
15700378"‘7 UNDULAT‘NG NASHER 83 CO00RELLBLLOEDBEOOBOBR A RER D 520301—24 51689 o1
65 23074414"7 RAD!ATOR BH A M O PO P OPUS OB EREELANOOPOOREDOOEEE GO 23074414-7 53840 01
71 23’05254-3 SCREW COVER B EEC R BEOONEODP GO OELOOEBENROOREO BB 23}05254"3 53840 0?
75 | 14235010~% | ELECTROLUMINESCENT DICODE sesoscssssccacssacscans]| SO82-4484 511481 04
: CROY A CRO4 '
80 14018560'1 D!ODE BEEE PO IR OO ORI UCIDUIR OGO OGEBOBEBEOELD DN BZX?QC?VS 51956 01
CROS
85 14018717"‘4 Q!ODE FAG O b P0G PANONEOB0GRPAR LB PIROREDOBARADETE NS BZXBSCZV_’ 10072 o1
. ' CROE
90 | 14019002-2 | DIODE scuncocescscscsscsoncanconsssasssssansonsal INAI4B 52745 02
CRO7~CRO8 '
a5 140190]7'1 DIODE BB 0 BOEBEOINOU OO IR OBOORE IR OREROARLORODE BZX5504V7 10072 0’
: CROA
100 14018644"5 D!ODE LR R A A R R AN BN R NN RN R R NN NN N O A G T T T ] FRS-’A 52745 01
CR10
105 § 15700243~3 | UNDULATING WASHER B5 ceccscoccsscsscnscosncancce] 52050124 51689 | 01
110 ‘3942970"8 LUG D]AM 5 B4 ERONROLE0EEBORREUDORALOUBOIDDERURORS 2005"2 51918 01
115 ‘4018631-2 D'ODE BOD B OC G A B0 TR S PN ER LD BOORLERORDORANGOD DS 1N4003 10072 01
CrR1t
116 | 14018965~2 | DIODE suecocsccvsvesseanonsacasannsvoncassancase] BATAZ 99991 { 01
CR12
}20 140‘18657"‘3 DIODE -o-ue-on-uleoa‘o..---cn--o-unnltcou-ue.coo- BZX55C3V9 52’83 01
CR13
125 | 140190022 | DIODE cccccsvsossonanrnsvsosonosessssssscnansnnss) [NAIAS 52743 02
CR14-CR15
130 | 14018644~5 | DIODE soscecsacssctssssnconsccsssacasensasansonces] FRETA 527457 O
: CR16
135 | 15700243-3 | UNDULATING WASHER B5 wesesssscssscacconscssssces]| 52050124 516891
140 13942970-8 LUG DIAM 5 L O 2005~2 51918 [4))]
145 230755356 | RADIATOR seevevenssossecsccscnsssscasssrncsanses| 230755355 538401 O1
15621’35“6 SCREW CL M3X6 LA R RN TR RN N R Y L] E27116030Q60ALPA 50035 02
155 1401868712 | DIODE +ocvncnasecssaccscconsuansonanaconcsssnsnane| INAOOS 10072 09
CR17 A CRZ4
156 14018965"“’2 DIODE LR A R R R R NN N N N N R A N Y BAT42 99991 01
CRZ5
160 | 14015007~7 | DICCE Pvecusec0c0sosrebonbennnesosocebsbronsunss] P22 10072 04
_ CR26 A CR29
165 | 14438280-3 CAPAC?TGR.20V I5MF +=208 ccevossenosncssonssosns| CTSIZ=20V15MM 527451 01
cot
170 | 14438281-6 | CAPACITOR 20V 2.2MF +-10% csccocccesrronveaconse| CTS13=20V2MIK 527451 O
: co2
175 14438254~3 | CAPACITOR 1OV 4.7MF +=10% iovvceanssnnoncannsoss] CTS13=10V4MTK 527451 0%
CO3
180 | 14458013=1 | CAPACITOR 100V 47PF +=2% covvssnccsvvecacnoncees] 222263810479 51936} Of
Cco4
185 | 14448430-0 | CAPACITOR 250V TONF +=10% sccssccscsnconcansscssl 222235245103 51656 | 01
co5
190 | 14438267-6 | CAPACITOR 20Y 1OOM +-20% sesssssscsvnccionscsaa] CTSII=20VI00MM 527451 O
. Ccoé
195 | 14458017-3 | CAPACITOR 100V 220PF +-2% cecosnsevcsosoasracsos| 222263870221 3Nes56t O
co7
200 | 1442B237-6 | CAPACITOR 16Y 10000MF +50~10% secccorsosnssacccs| CO26=16VI0GFK 527451 O
co8
205 | 14428332-2 | CAPACITOR 40V 2200MF +50-10% ecceesscncscsnennes| CMEEPAOVIG? 52165 | O
coo

15A FOLIO 01 cec/ecn




71

1=5

516

350

65

415

65092

50

145

BOARD

PLATE 15A "ALIMENTATION”



Lo

1 2 3 4 5
t 2 3 4 3 67
210 | 14428508-8 | CAPACITOR 40Y 1000MF +50-10% secusoscvosccrsncas] COZ6=40VIGRK 52745 0Ot
215 | 14428533-0 | CAPACITOR 63V 22000 +50~-10% wu-vo-oeo;-.wn-n?l? CMFFPE3V262 3216%}) 0Ot
220 1 14458203=1 § CAPACITCR 16V 220F +80-20% hth&u-sa-cnntsupo-?ll GFBE06-22K AL 51350) 02
225 | 144484409 | CAPACITOR 250V 0.47MF +=10% menno-one-on-?t?:fz? 222235245474 519561 02
230 | 14428524-4 | CAPACITOR 40V 680MF +50-10% n-na.o.o---annnuo?z? CO25-40Y680MFK 527451 o1
235 | 14458129-0 | CAPACITCR 100V 150PF +-2% nlﬂnt&tuceoeuoio‘wo?i? 222263858151 519561 02
240 | 14438267-6 | CAPACITOR 20V 100MF +-20% ntonow--ococno.?lft?i? CYS13-20V100MM4 527457 o1
243 | 14448440-9 | CAPACITOR 250V 0.47TWF +~10% .,..,...........,fi? 222235245474 519561 03
250 | 14438263-4 | CAPACITOR 10V 100MF +=20% .,.....n.....?zg.ﬁ.??l CTS13-10VIO0MM 52745 01
255 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +B0O-20% .n..-.n..ee...-...?f% GFB60G-22K AL 51350] o2
256 | 14448432-1 | CAPACITOR 250V 22N +-10% ........-......???:?%f 222235245223 519561 O
260 | 13220933-0 | DRY CONTACT RELAY UNDER BULB ....;...........Ez? 3183100 54636F O
265 | 14039005-2 | TRANSISTOR sccecessccscsssscvecoscsnenceonnnansal ZNZO05A 52745 ot
270 | 14038853~1 | TRANSISTOR -0-;--noloooo-;---oc--on--oo----o-??l 2N2219A 527451 O1
275 | 14039013-5 | TRANSISTOR -...........,.;..,..........,o....??? 2N2907A 52745 01
280 | 14038854-9 I TRANSISTOR ....-..-..e.........-e-...a....o..??? 2N2222A 52745 O
. ' Q04

290 | 14339104-3 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS %-5% 0625W coveevweosecnnawsss] ROZT220UJ 52745 01
293 | 14338215=-6 | RESISTCR 150 OHMS +-5% 0.25W ................??1 RC2ZT150U} 527451 01
300 | 14338277-1 | RESISTCR 880 OHMS +-5% 0.25W ..a.....m.-.....f?? RC37680UJ 32745} 02
305 | 14319026=-9 | RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 3W .o-oﬂnaoewo---???:??f RWM4X10~1KSJ 50797 O
310 | 14339097-1 | RESISTCR 1.5 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W --..........o..??? RCZTIKS) 52745 . 01
315 § 23106122-4 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) ....??? 23106122-4 53840 01
320 | 14338195-6 | « RESISTOR 470 OHMS +-5% 0.25W ...-..‘......T?Z RCZT470UJ 527451 O
325 | 14338196-9 | « RESISTOR 560 OMMS 4—5% 0e25W secocessvosencass| RCITSE0UY 52745 o1
330 | 14338197-7 | » RESISTOR 680 OHMS +-5% 0.25W ssvesssccccasces] RCZTEBOUS 52745) OF
335 | 1433B198-0 | . RESISTOR B20 OHMS +~5% 0.25W cescsccsceaseues] RC2TSZ0US 52745 O1
340 | 14338199-8 | . RESISTOR 1 KOFM +-5% 0:25W sesvvosvcesencesse]l RCITIKJ 52745] O1
345 | 143382007 | . RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS +=5% 0u2%W sccoessoccesnsns| ROZTIKIK 52745 O
346 1 14338201-0 | . RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 0.23W sesecoscrcssane] RCZTIKSJ 527457 ™
347 | 14338206-0 | . RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W sevesonvacessas| ROZTIKEY 32745, Oof
348 ¢ 14338212-7 | o RESISTOR 202 KOHMS +-5% 0e25W socvssuncannass| RCZTIKZY 527451 ™
350 | 139419182 | MOUNTING POST cvesevsnnsavosvsososunescesnsnsass] E216P5LP2 335737 02
355 | 14339096~8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 0025W secocccssvecacsncs| ROITAKTJ 327451 Ot
360 | 14339094-7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W ..u..--....n-.....ﬁ?? RC2TIKJ 527451 O
365 | 14339126-T7 | RESISTOR 3.9 KOMMS +=5% 0.25W nno---u--.oounc??? RC2TX9J 32745 | o1
370 | 14339099~2 | RESISTOR 5.6 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ..‘............?i? RC2THKE) 52745{ Ot
375 | 1433%105-8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .-......e......Z;; RC2TK3J 527451 O

15A FOLIO 02 oev/eun




71
415 &5 350 516 Twd

145 ' 50

PLATE 15A “ALIMENTATION” BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 ‘5ﬂ76 7
380 | 23106122-4 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) cecsses| 231061224 - 538401 O1
385 1 14338195-6 | . RESISTOR 470 OHMS +=5% 0.25W a.easo.e.--.nezf RC2T470UJ 527451 01
390 | 14338196-9 | o RESISTOR 560 CHMS +=5% 0.25W ccsscsaccecessas| ROZTSE0UJ 527451 Ot
395 | 14338197=7 | « RESISTOR 680 OHMS 4~5% 0.25W cecsssasccccassss| RCZTGHOU) 527451 O1
400 | 14538198~0 | « FRESISTOR B20 OHMS 4+~5% 0.25%W sevsscsaccscesos| RCITB20US 52745 01
405 | 14338199-8 | » RESISTOR 1 KOHM +~57 0.25W svsocsscsccscsccas| RCZTIKS 527451 O
410 | 14338200-7 | . RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS 4~5% 0.25W secececccassane] ROTZTIKDJ 521451 01
411 14338201-0 | « RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +~5% 0.25W cceccoscscseose] RCZTIKS) 527451 01
412 1 1433B206-0 | « RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS 4=5% 0.25W sosssrcveccesase] ROZTIKBS 527451 01
413 | 14338212~7 | « RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +~5% 0o25W ccovssccocssscel RCIZTIK2J 527451 01
415 | 13941918-2 | MOUNTING POST cocosceccssnsscssncsvcoscncsssnnas]| E2IGPSLED 535731 02
420 | 14318397~5 | RESISTOR 6.8 KOHMS +~5% 6:5W covcecescencscnsecs RWMSX26-8£8J 50797F 01
425 | 14335093-9 | RESISTOR 330 OHMS +-5% 0.25W .....-»...a.....ﬁzf RCZT330U4 52745 O
430 | 14339117-1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .....a......s...TI? RC2T4TKS 527451 01
435 | 14333096-8 | RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 0.25% soooﬂnoes-aa-anﬁl? RC2T4 7 527451 01
440 | 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .....,;..a.,...ﬁlz RC2T2K2J 527451 1
430 | 14339100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-3% 0.25W .;...-..........?I? RC2T10KJ _ - 52745| of
455 | 14339117-1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W .u..........qu..T?? RC2TA7K 527451 Of
460 | 14339100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KO%MS +=5% 0.25W ....--.......s..ﬁfi RCZTIOKS 52745 O1
465 | 14335098-9 RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W ..n.-;u........??? RCZT2K2} 527457 01
470 | 14339095-0 | RESISTCR 1.8 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W -e;aa.e........T?? RC2TIK8U 52745} O1
475 | 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W J........o.-...T?f RCZTAKTJ 527451 Ol
480 | 14318331-3 | RESISTOR 330 OHMS +-5% 3 o¢eo...........o...??? RE59-330U4 52745 O1
485 | 14339094~7 | RESISTOR | KOHM +*5¥'0.25w .........»}......,??? RCZTIKY 52745 02
490 | 14338296-2 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-5% 0.5W nan-oonoe---n???j??? RC3T220U) 52745{ o1
495 | 14339094-7 ﬁESiSTGQ 1 KOHM +=5% 0.25W nn.......--...wo..??? RCATIKY 52745( 02
500 | 14338207-3 | RESISTOR 33 OHMS +=5% 0.25W ------n.lnooo???j??{ RC2T33U4 527431 0
505 | 14339100~1 } RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .....o.....»....??% RCZTT0KJ 527451 0Ot
510 | 1433B072-2 | RESISTCR 1 MORM +-5% 0.25W ........a..e;.....??? RC2TTMJ 527451 0Ot
515 14339094-7 RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W ............a.,...ﬁ?f RC2TIKY 527451 O1
516 | 14312849-5 FUSE RESISTOR 1.5 OHMS +-10% 6W .---o..'.....z§z CW238-4 99985 | 01
520 | 14058126-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vocovevcsncncarasnscncasanass| LMITEN 18767 | Ot
525 | 14058069~3 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT -.»..........-............5?1 SN72311P 523671 Ot
530 | 140498332 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..........-e..............T?? SCL4A528BE 999981 oOf
535 | 1404947556 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .on!ol:onnoocninnvouwu-u-wf?? SNT4LSO5N l 523671 01
540 | 14050237-1 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..........................;z; T41TC 59705+ oF

15A FOLIO 03




410 25 330 J=53

65092

90 15

PLATE 158 TALIMENTATION"" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
i 2 3 4 5 6 7

T 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR csascacoscescesssenssosssssonnanssosce] 23082278~0 538401 02

5 | 15850742~4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL sesececocccoccsacel 158507424 538401 02

10 140581520 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT soscccncsssssvosoncssscaoncss) METBISCP 56687 01
ARO1

15621138-0 | SCREW CL MOXT2 cvscccoenscacccscencsssscnsosaaes} E27I16030012CAUP| 50035{ 02

15700378-7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 cvaccnccccssvesscncoscecane] 52030124 516891 Ot

15300019=7 | NUT H M3 ccecusccncaccasncocaccossconsoscecascce) E274T IASDO0F UL 50035 02

15 23075574~4 RACDIATOR BE P BB D EUBCE A G NGO CACDN TG ODDOONDEOEEOREDD 23075574—4 53840 [s]]

20 | 14058152-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sccocesconncosscosssscsonassani MITBISCP 56687 01
AROZ

15621138=0 | SCREW CL M3X12 sccaasseccesnoovnsocascassssnvens| E27HI6030Q12CAUP| 50035| Of

155000197 NUT R M3 FEB LN N IENOOENONNGRSEL0EOBBLAERVROORAE 527411A30%FLL 50035 o1

15700378-7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 ssscecesscccscnccnncsscanse] S520301~24 51689 0Ot

25 | 23074414-7 | RADIATOR cssccecviccscosconcnavcsaccasssssnconsol 25074414=T 538401 Of

30 23!05254-3 SCREW OGVER BOBAGDEEEOOEDDPEODOVOPBOODEOODD BN SN BB 23105254"‘3 53840 01

35 14239010"9 ELECTROLUMINESCENT D!ODE B0 RAABINELOADDRRAGRED 5082‘4484 51148 04
CRO1 A CRO4

40 140‘8660—! DIO% [N RN ERNES RN YN RN N NN N N S I R R SNy BZX79C7V5 51956 01
CRCS

45 14018717-4 D10DE D C PO NI O N B CEBCO NN BRSO OO ROOE0BNAEBORERDE BZX83C2V7 10072 42}
CROG

50 14015002~2 DIODE L N L Y Y Y Y Y S R ) 1N4148 52745 02
_ CRO7~CRO8

55 140’90‘7“1 D‘ODE POUCBEDO RN PO LN 0D R ER GOV EDABDOEARNEORBOE BZX55C4V7 10072 O?
CRO9

60 14018644-5 D10DE L N Y Ty FR57A 52745 01
‘ CR10

15700243-3 | UNDULATING WASHER B5 scossscesctossnescssacsnsos] 52050124 51689 O1

13942970"’8 Lt}G DIAM 5 P U OO E RO DD O L P ADBOUOEOCERLBRUGTREDAR 2005"2 51918 o1

65 14018681=2 DioDE SO B EREALG E SO RE S EE R RO NGO AN ARE0BTBO0IGHOEON IN4OO3 10072 01
CR11

J0 | 1401B965~2 | DIODE essvescovoscoassacconcacssncsasssvsnconsacal BATAZ 99991 01
CrRi2

75 140186573 DICDE L Y X I I BZX55C3VY9 52183 o1
CR13

80 ]40’9002"‘2 OEODE BRO O ALY G PH DD DENRRGEREDIOUOTOBBOR RO ASEDY 1N4148 52745 02
CR14-CR15

85 ?4018644‘“5 D!ODE BCC B LI EL LTI RO IR LR OB EDBEOADE bSO RORDORS FRS?A 52745 01
. ‘ CR16

‘[5700243-3 UNDULATING WASHER 85 AESCTTENERAREPERRYRTODRDDOEG 520501"24 51689 0}

13942970'8 E..UG Dim 5 COCG EH PPN PP ORPIEDUBEIOEEANRINIOD DD 2005"’2 5!918 01

90 | 23075535-6 | RADIATOR wescsceccsscssosovssesnvinsannssncncasse] 230755356 538401 01

156211356 | SCREW CL M3XB cvvevcccosssccsasssssceccssrovanss] E27116C3006CAUIPA| 50035| 02

95 | 14018681=2 | DIODE coavccessesnsasscaosssenaensessrsnoosoncsne] INAOOS 100721 08

. CR17 A CR247

100 | 1401B965=2 | DIODE saccssvccsscssansssnsanosvncsvonassoncnans] BATAZ 99991 01
. CR25

105 | 14019007=7 | DIODE cevesvsessasosecessasconcossnasanocasnannsal F22 100721 04
CR26 A CR29

110 | 14018681=2 | DIODE vevccscnsscccascasassennssercosscrnsnseance] 1NEOOS 10072 Of
CR30

115 | 14018965~2 | DIODE cwesvocsesnsssacoccsconscesnaneaooncsnvene] BATAZ 99991 01
CR31

120 | 14018681-2 | DIODE wesscvoscsossnnsssercosssonnsosonsssasasrce] INAOOS 10072} ©2
CR32-CR33

!25 14438280"3 CAPACiTG? ZOV 15”’"‘- +“"20% ceobcbesssssesrEELEsbas CTS13*20V15NM 52745 01
Ccot

130 | 14438281-6 | CAPACITOR 20V Z2.2MF +=10% ccecsoesconsesscosancsl CTSIZw20VIMK 527451 Ot
coz2

135 14438254~3 | CAPACITCR 10V 4u7MF +=10% seovevesscsocsscssswns| CTSII=T0VAMIK 527451 O1f
o3

140 | 14458013~1 | CAPACITCR 100V 47PF +-28 ecevesnncrrsoscasnncnens] 222263810479 51956 | 01
Co4

145 | 1444B430-0 | CAPACITOR 250V 10N +=10% wsvavessrscssanascosna| 222235245103 51956 o1
COo5

150 | 14438267-6 | CAPACITOR 20V 100MF +=20% ccocesossvsscoscansscs| CTSIZ-20V100MM 527457 O
Co6

155 | 14458017-3 | CAPACITIR 100V 220PF #+=2% scaccesscesacnnssonsse| 222263870221 319561 o1
ceo7

158 FOLIO 01 ceu/esn




410 25 330 1=5

g0 15

PLATE 158 “ALIMENTATION BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
160 | 14428237-6 | CAPACITOR 16V 10000MF +50=10% socecsooveccsacess]| CO26-16Y10GK 52745| o1
165 | 14428532-2 | CAPACITOR 40V 2200MF +50-10% .....e,.,..,....??? CMFFPA0Y262 52169 01
170 | 14428508-8 | CAPACITOR 40V 1000MF +50-10% .....,...,~.....??? CO26-40¥1GFK 52745 O
175 | 14428533-0 | CAPACITOR 63V 2200MF +50-10% .......,,,.,....ff? CMFFPE3Y 262 52169 01
180 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22\ +80-20% ......,o,.........?it GFB606-22K JL 51350 02
185 | 1444B440-9 | CAPACITOR 250V 0.47W +-10% ..........,..?iftft? 222235245474 51956| 02
190 | 144285244 | CAPACITOR 40V GBOMF +50-10% ..,ﬂ..,.,........?if CO25-40V680MK 52745 01
195 | 144581290 | CAPACITOR 100V 150PF +-2% ....,...,...,,.,.,,?1? 222263858151 51956 02
200 | 14438267-6 | CAPACITOR 20V 100MF +-20% ......h....,...flfiflf CTS13-20¥1GOMM 527451 01
205 | 14448440-9 | CAPACITOR 250V 0.47MF +=10% .................?1? 222235245474 51956] 03
210 | 14438263-4 | CAPACITOR 10V 100MF +-20% .........,...?I?.f.??t CTS13=10V100MM 52745} 01
215 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% ..,.....e,..,.....??f GFB606~22K JL 51350{ 02
220 | 14448432-1 | CAPACITOR 250V 22N +-10% ......,........?f?:zzg 222235245223 51956 | 01
225 | 13220933-0 | DRY CONTACT RELAY UNDER BULB seestssareneieass D3183100 - 54636{ 01
230 | 14039005-2 | TRANSISTOR .....a.....;.................,....... 2N2905A 52745{ 01
235 | 14038853-1 | TRANSISTCR ,;.................o.....,......,.??1 2N2219A 52745} Ot
240 | 14039013-5 | TRANSISTOR ...,.................,............??? 2N2907A 52745| 01
245 | 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR .........,....,...................??? 2NZ222A 52745| 01
Q04

250 | 14339104~3 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-5% 025 coesvveveconnsescss| RCZT220UI 52745 01
255 | 14338215-6 | RESISTCR 150 OHMS +~5% 0.25W ......,..,.,....T?l RCZT150U4 52745 | 01
260 | 14338277-1 | RESISTOR 680 OHMS +-5% 0.25W .....,......,;..??? RC3T680U) 52745 02
270 | 14319026-9 | RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +-5§ 3W ,...........,.T??:T?% RWMAX10=1K5) 50797] o1
275 | 14339097-1 | RESISTCR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .........,.....??? RCZTIK5S 52745 01
280 | 23106122-4 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) ,,..??? 231061224 53840 | 01
285 | 1433B195-6 | . RESISTOR 470 OHMS +-5% 0.25W .............??? RCZT470U4 52745| O
290 | 14338196=9 | . RESISTOR 560 OHMS +55 0u25W seeeveevonsoenee| RC2TSE0UJ 52745 | o1
295 | 14338197-7 | « RESISTOR 680 OHMS +-5% 0.25W veeeoncasescesse| ROZTE80UJ 52745 01
300 | 14338798-0 | . RESISTOR 820 OHMS +=5% 0uZ5W eevsvavessanoane| ROZTE20UL 52745 01
305 | 14338199-8 | o RESISTCR t KOHM +=5% 0u25W seeeuseesccosasass| ROZTIKY 52745 01
310 | 14338200~7 | . RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W seovsveocecnese] ROZTIK2Y 52745 01
315 | 14338201-0 | . RESISTCR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 0025W 4esvosssesconse| RCZTIKSS 52745 01
320 | 14338206=0 | . FRESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W esveevscsescess| ROZTIKBS 52745 | 01
325 | 14338212-7 RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W scoesssvoencess| RCZT2KZ 52745 01
330 | 139419182 | MOUNTING POST seesensenensscnsoveneneneerneneeee] C316P5P2 53573 | 02
335 | 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W wvevevocoacossases] ROZTAKTY 52745 | 01
340 | 14339094-7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W ...,.........,,...T?? RCZTIKJ 52745 | 0t
345 | 14339126=7 | RESISTOR 3.9 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ...............??? RC2T X9 527450 01
350 | 14339099-2 | RESISTOR 5.6 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ,...,........;.TE? RC2TSK6J 52745{ 01
355 | 14339109-8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ...,...........2;; RC2TIK 3 52745 | o1

158 FOLIO 02 vuu/uwn




410 25 3¢ 1=5

g0 15

PLATE 158 "ALIMENTATION” BOARD



1 2 3 4 -]
1 2 3 4 5 & 7

360 | 23106122-4 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) caceees| 23105172-4 53840 O1
R13

365 143381956 | « RESISTCR 470 OHMS +~5% 0o25W sccseosesccsasss] RCITATOUJ 527457 O

370 | 14338196-9 o RESISTOR 560 CHMS +=5% 0c25W vescascssveesces| RCZTSE0UJ 527451 01

375 1 14338197-7 | o RESISTOR 6BO OMMS +-5% 0u25W wsveccoscenseses| RCITEBOUJ 52745 O

380 | 14338198-0 « RESISTOR B2Q OHMS +5% 0oZ5W ssvccovcscvssesse] ROITE20UL 527451 01

385 14338159~8 | » RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0o25W sescsssvocoscaessa| RCZTIK] 527451 O1

39G | 14338200-7 e RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS 4+5% 0.25W cecsvccscccscsa]| RCITIKZS 527451 01

393 | 14338201-0 | » RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +=3% 0e25W cocscasconeneea] RCITIKSS 52745 01

400 | 14338206-0 » RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +~5% 0.25W ccuvsvveccacosa) ROZTIKAS 527451 0Of

405 | 14338212-7 RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ccoccossccoasss] ROZTZKZJ 52745{ Ot

410 13941918"2 MG.JNTiNG POST LA Y Y R ] EZ]GF‘BLPz 53573 02

4!5 143!8397"’5 RESISTCR -B KOHMS ""‘5% 6 SW LSS EER N EER S ERYFYEF RWSX?.S-—GKBJ 50797 01
‘R14

420 | 14339093-9 | RESISTCR 330 OHMS +-55 0o25W occessenscsscnascssa]| RCITIZOUS 527451 O1
R15

425 14339117-1 RESISTCR 47 KOHMS +=5% 0o29W econevecocnsesnsssce] ROZTATKI 527451 Of
R16

430 ‘4339096‘”8 RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 0025‘# SoBebELLOLDODEDELE RCZT&(?J 52745 03]
R17

435 | 14339098-9 | RESISTLR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ceoscscssccanssnse] ROZTIK2J 527145 01
R18

440 | 14318353~2 | RESISTOR 1.5 OHMS +-5% 8.5W cecroscosoanacasnsss| RB5T=1US5 52745 01
R19

445 14339100=1 RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +~5% 0.25W sceccecesoscasscscel RCZTIOKS 527451 O
‘ R20

450 | 14339117=1 RESISTCR 47 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W secvcesssconascsose RCZT4T7K} 527451 01
R21

455 | 14339100~1 RESISTOR 10 KOMMS +=5F 0.25W cuvscescccnassessoe] ROZTIOKS 52745 0Ot
RZ2

460 { 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOMMS +-5% 0.25W svcvccaseceseannsa] ROITIKZS 527451 Ot
RS

465 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ccecenscsvovsnsesa] ROZTIKEJ 527451 01
R24

470 | 14339096-8 | RES!ISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 0oZ5W eccssscccccosasscs RC2ZT4KT7) 52745 O™
R25

475 | 14318331~3 | RESISTOR 330 OHMS +-5% W suesceseessscevossscee] RB59~3304) 527451 Ot
) R26

480 | 14339094~7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W soccvccenceasascascas]| ROITIKI 327451 02
R27-R28

485 | 143382982 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +=5% Do5W secveccucencscsscesee] ROST220UJ 527451 01
R29

490 | 14339094=7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +=5% 0c2%W ccasssvscocssnccovons RCZTIKY 52745 02
R30-R31

493 14338207-3 § RESISTOR 33 OHMS +-5% 0u25W cccesscessscucnnsess] RCZTIIUL 527451 O1
R3z

300 | 14339100~1 RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +=5% 0c25W svescocavessvsosess| RE2TIOKY 52745 Ot
. R33

505 | 14338072-2 | RESISTOR 1 MOHM +-5% 0.25W seesescosacesennconse] ROZTIMJ 527145 01
: R4

510 | 143390947 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +=5% 0.25W cccsoescssnsvnssavans] ROZTIKY 527451 01
R35

515 | 14058126=5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vavccosconensnvenssessassvsce] LMITEN 187671 O1
X01

520 | 14058069-3 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT svscesocssccasevscscsssnsscns| SNT231IP 523677 o1
X02

525 140498332 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT svvsccossnnnssncsssnscncercee] SCLASIERE 99998 | 01
Xx03

530 | 14049475-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sevvvccccccnscceocansnsnssose] SNTALSOSN 523671 O1
Y0t

535 | 14058110-8 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT svoscsvusrsovsvenscscsccssoss] SNTZTAIP 523671 Ot
Z01

158 FOLIO O3




85 25 10 15 320 5 1

Lo/
R?

TEx

2

=

8

:
8|

=

-

2

50 i
=t
(X

_~_*____*_______2
o
@5
+
&
i)
@)
e
o RY [:f"j
_au :
]
3
.8
¥

Il

I

-

+ e
=

T~z

23118725-0A

33

| S
.+.
R3]
[
AT
+
1=

400 . 495.500

PLATE 15C "ALIMENTATION™ BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
i 23 4 5 6 7 :
T4 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR vcassescscoososvscocsascncanssnansnnss| 230822780 53840 02
5 | 15850742~4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL cocvveacevcsacasce] 15850742-4 538405 02
10 13944149"9 SPAC'NG LA A E L E N ER S ENENENEREENNEERE NN N YN WA AR PS4R 59191 01
15 1 23075574~4 | RADIATOR cvssesvocasoscssnssaanssonscavnncnssces] 25075574=4 538401 01
20 | 14058132-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT seoaccsssasosscccnscccvsassce] SFOIRISEC 89591 Ot
ARO1
156211358-0 | SCREW CL M3~12 csscssnosasssacsnncnsosssessncass] E27116030012CAUP| S003851 02
15500019=7 | NUT H M3U cecossscccscccsncsnnsacssnnnesconcanse E2T4T1AS0Q0F 1L, 50035¢ 02
15700378~7 § UNDULATING WASHER B3 .ccvccsccssscasssbrsacnonssl 52030124 516891 02
25 23074414"7 RAD[ATOR REROELIPEOEPEOIOFPADCOLBRTOBEEEDLBOERERD 230?4414"’? 53840 01
30 | 14058152-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ssccccsccossosscnsesusassaces] SFCIZBISEC 89991 1)
ARO2
156211380 | SCREW CL M3=12 .cccocceccsnnocecnsssvonsosoncnce E27116C30Q12CAUP | S0035| 02
15500019=7 | NUT H M3U covcconceosscesssocvonncnccscnssssnacs E27411A30Q0F LL 50035; 02
15700378-7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 ccevcuccesvcssncnsconcaonce] 52030]=24 Stege 02
35 | 14239010-9 | ELECTROLUMINESCENT DiODE --na&oau;-o-noo-nowooo- 5082-4484 511487 04
: CROT A CRO4
40 | 14018660~1 | DIODE secocossoscrcnscctacnsonasnsnssssonsssnass| BIXTOCTYS 51956 | 01
CROS
45 14018717=4 DIODE L L N R Y BZX83x0zvy 10072 01
CRO6 :
30 § 14019002+2 | DIODE socvocnceosenansanssosscrnnconcoasnsnsosnsal JNAIAB 527457 03
CRO7 A CRO9
55 1 14019032-9 | DIODE sscoesscossacenssssccscsncascosonssssscans] G300 99991 01
) CR10
157002433 | UNDULATING WASHER B5 sescvosacssncccasnssosvacas] 520501=24 516831 ™
&0 14018681”2 D‘ODE fI 0RO OSBRI CE PP E RO OO OBOO LGN OEROOROOR TN4003 10072 01
' ’ CR11
65 ‘4018965"‘2 DIODE RPN N EC P EO RO EID NP EL DO ODRAEPGOOOTREDRDS 8AT42 99991 o1
CR12
70 140?8657“3 DIODE HEEREB A E BB C O EOREE SIS POCRCORCODRRAENERD R 82X55C3V9 52183 01
CR13
75 14019002"'2 DIODE L N N N Y N N Y Y S SR ] 1N4003 10072 02
CR14~-CR15
20 14019032"‘9 DIODE LA R R R N N N e Gso;o 9999] 01
' : CR16
$5700243~3 | UNDULATING WASHER B5 cosvusscesasosesncssnnsasee] 520501-24 51689 01
85 | 23118705~7 | RADIATOR cccvevcescnocnscnsncconssconasasancanee| 251187057 538401 Ot
15621135~6 | SCREW CL M3X6 soccssencccsscensncrancacansenscan] E27116C30012CAP| 50035] 02
13700378~7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 sececocesscvescnssnanascssas] 520301-24 51689 02
90 | 140186B1~2 | DIODE wsevvovccnacnsoncosonvonsosssanasasacassce] 1NAOOD 10072{ 08
CR17 A CR24 |
95 14018965«2 | DIODE svevorevcovncscsncscessvcnnosnnsscncassene] BATA? 99991 o1
CR25
TOO 140!9{)07-7 DIOQE BB T LI AR T O RN OO OO PO I NP P DO OO RER DB B FZZ !0072 04
CR26 A (R29
105 14018681"2 DIODE LR N N N T T ) 1N4003 10072 01
' CR30
]OB 14018965“2 DlODE PEELD PO YNGR RO R EDBEEOOLEBEROADOEDERORAD B 8AT42 9999] 01
CR3t
110 | 140186812 | DIODE coscvsucossssansssoasssavannscnmsansascnns] INADOD 100721 O
CR32
112 ] 14019223=7 | DIODE ccoecscsusccacvosassosancasascarcnssnnncecel PFZEVE 99991 o1
CR34
113 14018681"2 D!ODE LA AR R A AR A RN RN RN NN R R N N R A A S A T Y tN4003 10072 G!
CR35
115 | 14425224=0 | CAPACITOR 40V I15MF +20% evrcccscassecnssensvene] 222201517159 519561 01
: col
120 14458130~2 CAPACITOR 330PF 4=10% 63V ceceveocacovnnoanasens] 222763003331 51956 01
coz
125 1&428449"’5 GAPAC!TGR 63V 4I7W """105 EBCHEORDBEDGGDORDEERRD 22220}590003 5!956 01
co3
130 | 1445B013-1 | CAPACITOR 100V 47PF +-2% ceevecvccancrennscccans] 222263810479 519561 Ot
co4
135 144580798 | CAPACITOR 40V 22NF +80-20% sccensccsososavoncvas| 222262003223 519561 Ot
Cos

15C FOLIO 01 soe/ess




85 25 10 15 320 5 1

0 [ TH ] o Ri n R '
f \ I = il [Jc_}‘é
I EI;
+ <L e

A | Qe B e i
il ol
i ks 1l
b i R

i
£ | + B s

i
I
|

400 495.500

PLATE 15C "ALIMENTATION” BOARD




1 2 3 4 5
i 2 3 4 5 6 7

140 14428443=2 | CAPACITOR 25V 100MF —10450% cesccccccsnssnsssase | 222201616101 51656 | 01
ceos

145 14458017~3 | CAPACITOR 100V 220PF +-2% cocesccscsessscsscscee | 222263870271 51956 | 01
co7

150 14428633~2 | CAPACITOR 16V 10000MF ~10450% coccosocvscsscssscce | RELSICIZS=16VIOB | 52160 | O1
cos

155 14428354=7 CAPACITOR 40V 2200MF 4+50~10% ccccoscscesccssscse | COZE~A0VIGIFK 52745 01
coe

160 | 14428508-8 | CAPACITOR 40V 1000MF +50-10% sceosscvcccscascsee | CO26-40VIGFK 52745 | 01
c10

165 14428368-3 CAPACITOR 63V 2200MF 450-10% ccocccsssccasssveca | COZE=63VIGHK 52745 Ot
: Cti

170 | 1444B436-3 | CAPACITOR 230V OulMF occoccnoscucscsccsvconcscase | 222235245104 51956 | 01

ci2 )

179 144580798 CAPACITOR 40V 22NF +B0=20% cceascesscesevsoncsna | 222262903223 51965 01
Ci3

180 14448440-9 CAPACITOR 250V 0. 47TMF +=10F csccscoscssvoessscss | 222235245474 51956 01
Ci4

185 144286501 CAPACITOR 63V GBOMF +50<70% ceseccuscucsssacasca | CO26-E3IVES0MK 52745 o1
Ci5

190 | 14458129~0 | CAPACITOR 100V 150PF #=2% cvessccscasecssscsones | 222263858151 51956 | 02
CO16-C017

195 | 14428443-2 | CAPACITOR 25V 100MF =10450% ceucecsvscsssescsocs | 222201616101 51956 { 01

: £o18 .

200 | 14448440-9 | CAPACITOR 250V 0ud4TMF +-10% sccencocencasronnene | 222235245474 51956 {1 03
CC18 A CO21

205 144284346 | CAPACITOR 10V 100MF =10450% ceeocvcvncacensavoos | 222201614101 51956 { OF
co22

210 | 144580798 | CAPACITOR 40Y 22N +BO- 20% essoossescabscsosesns | 22262003273 519%6 | 02
’ CO23~C024

215 14448432~1 | CAPACITOR 250V 22NF +=10% cococavessssvorsvscses | 222235245223 51656 | 01
co2s

220 | 14458130=2 | CAPACITOR 330PF 4-103 63V cacccciscacsoccnsossce | 2222630053531 51956 { 0t
£ozé

225 1 13220933-0 | DRY CONTACT RELAY UNDER BULB cscaccccossssnsssss | O31B3100 54636 | 01
K01

230 | 14039005-2 | TRANSISTOR ccovcessnossacncnscsnscascscescasansoss | ZNZOOSA 52745 1 01
Q01

235 ) 14038853-1 | TRANSISTOR cevevoccsncnnssnscccessannsancsvsosns | ZN2210A 52745 |
02

240 | 14039013-5 | TRANSISTOR vessnerassoscasseesscssuscnnmsonanses | AN2ZIOTA 52745 | 01
Q03

245 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR voovnvnaccessnscnancrevcnsuncocenssns | ZNZ2IJA - 52745 | 02
QC4-006

250 | 143381914 RES!STGR 220 OHMS +«5% 0.25W cocsssvasnsonvssses | ROZT220UJ 52745 { 02
ROT-RO2

255 | 14338310-8 | RESISTOR 820 OHMS +-5% 0.5W cecssccvsoveccannass | RCITR20US 52745 | Q2
. . RO3~R0O4

260 14318040-8 RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +~5% 3W vevoevovsncsensoncess | REBFO-2K2] 52745 o
ROS

265 | 14338201=0 | RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS ++5% 0u25W eseccoccsessannane | RCZTIKSS 52745 1 01

270 | 231061224 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERH!NED DURING TESTS) cevceees | 231061224 53840 { 0Of
ROT

275 | 14338195-6 | - RESISTOR 470 OHMS +~5% 0u25W cescccvcscsecosa | ROITATOUL 52745 | O}

280 14338196~9 o RESISTOR 560 QHMS +-5% 0.25W vevssvasnnsscsca | RC2TSE0US 52745 0t

285 14338197-7 « RESISTOR 680 OHMS +~5% 0.25W cesssssccnoscsss | RCITE80U 52745 [o}}

290 14338198"’0 o RES’STOR 820 QHMS """5% 0-25W bbUDvOROEBRBDOON RCZTBZDUJ 52745 4}

255 14338199-8 | . RESISTCR | KOHM +~5% 0.25W wececovessovsessee | RCZTIKS 52745 | o1

300 14338200~7 | o« RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS +5% 0u25W sesasceosvosnecs | RCZTIK2Y 52745 { 01

305 14338201-0 v RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W osusssnsssccsssee | RCITIKSS 52745 Q1

310 14338206-0 « RESISTOR 1.8 KOMMS +-5% 0u25W cecssrvesscanss | RCITIKAY 52745 [e}]

315 14338212~7 RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 0+.25W ccscnsesasecssce | RCZTZK2J 52745 | 01

3520 13941918=2 MOUNT!NG POST ecovensosssssrcrersnncnscannssnsns | E2I6PSLP2 53573 02

325 14338219~8 RESISTCR 4 7 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W oceoeracvocosenssss | ROZTAKTI 52745 o
RC8

330 | 14338199~8 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM 4=5% 0.25W sucosneancecsenascses | ROZTIKY 52745 | OF
RCo

335 14338217-7 | RESISTOR 3.9 KOHMS +=5% 0.25W uvceassssconssessese | ROZTHEG] 52745 | O1
R10

15C FOL 10 02 voe/oes




25 10 5 320 5 i

]

PR R PR
: T

il
= ey 4] RIZ
4 =% N o C‘:.:}u ag

PH 23118725-04

= B
&

400 . 495,500

PLATE 15C "ALIMENTATION BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
i 2 3% 4 5 6 7
340 § 14338221-8 | RESISTOR 5.6 KOHMS +~5% 0025W cesssessssscnsccss| ROITSKEJ 527451 01
345 | 14338216-9 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% (.25W .....“.......9‘331 RC2T3K3J 52745; O1
330 | 23106122-4 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) --n.?f? 231061224 53840 o1
355 | 14338195-6 | - RESISTOR 470 CHMS +=5% 0.25W .............TI? RCZT4TOUS 327451 ot
360 | 14338196~9 | « RESISTOR 560 OHMS +=5% 0.25W cessvscoccsescnal ROZTSE0UJ 527451 Ot
363 1 14338197=7 | « RESISTOR 680 OHMS +=5% 0u25W seccscncsveseese] ROZTHB0UJ 527451 ©1
370 | 14338198-0 | » RESISTOR 820 OHMS +5% 0.25W cccescscsscsosas] RCZTE20UJ 527451 Ot}
375 14338199-8 o RESISTOR 1 KOHM 4~5% (u25W scccscsccassssoces] RCITIKS 527451 O
380 | 143382060-7 | . RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS +5% 0u25W ccosceveescesse| ROZTIKZY 327451 o
385 | 14338201-0 | . RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +-5% 0u25W cocevssssoeocase] RCITIKSJ 527451 O
390 1433B206-0 | o RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +5% 0u25W seccsscscosssas] RCITIKHJ B2745¢ 0ot
395 14338212-7 | o RESISTOR 2.2 KOMMS +~5F 0:25W cucesoscossosns] RCITIKZS 527451 O
400 | 13941918-2 | MOUNTING FOST sovaccsesecoconcecconcassnescssans] E216P5LP2 53573 02
405 | 14318397-5 | RESISTOR 6.8 KOHMS +=5% 6.5 sciscsssacesscssces| RUMSX26-EKS] 50797 0%
410 | 143381935 | RESISTOR 330 OHMS +~5% 0.25W ....o.....s.--.flf RCZTISOIIJJ 52745 01
415 143382358 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W o.....“.u....fi? RCZT47KJ 52745] 01
42@ 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W u.““...e...fi? RCZT4K74 52745 O
425 | 14338212-7 | RESISTCR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W a..............fi-.] RC2T2K2J 527457 O
430 § 14338216-9 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W ...........,.....TI? RC2T3C3J 52745 0Ot
435 14338233-8 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W .-..............T?? RCZT47KJ 52745 O
440 | 14338212-7 | RES!ISTIR 2.2 KOHMS +-3% 0.25W -o\---u-o--nao-o??‘c RCZT2K2J 527451 02
445 | 14338199-B | RESISTIR 1 KOHM +-5% 0.25W .""“““."i??:f'f?? RC2TIKJ 527457 02
450 | 14338225-0 | RESISTIR 10 KOHMS +-5% 0.25W "".““”-Fff'f?? RCZTTOKJ 52745( 0Of
455 14338199~8 | RESISTOR 1 KOMM +=5% 0.25W ....uuur.....“f?ﬁ RCZTIKJ 52745 02
460 1 14338298-2 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +~5% 3W -..-.........,.Tf?-f?? RB59-220U4 521451 O1
465 14338199=-8 | RESISTOR 1 KOMM +=5% 0.25W ...--.ue........f%? RCZTIKJ 32745% 02
470 14338096~2 | RESISTOR 33 OHMS +=9% 0.25W e.,.....-....ff?:ij?l RCZT33 527451 01
475 1 14338225-0 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +=-5% 0.25W ;a..;s.,.o...a..}ff? RCITIOKJ 527451 o1
480 | 14338250-7 | RESISTOR | MOHM +-5% 0.25W »...o.....n.......’??? RC2ZTIMY 527451 O
485 | 14338159-8 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +=5% 0.25W -a............-o..:; RC2TIKJ 52745 01.
490 14312349-5 | FUSE RESISTOR 1.5 OHMS +-10% 6W ...-.,a.u....é;; CW258-4 999851 Ot
495 13948028-0 | CONNECTION STRIP cesesscssssscoccascscsscnsonens] 5003358 505371 ot
500 13948025-6 JUMPER secosossssuvccsosnnvssasssscsssncannnanss]| 2001365-08 505371 O
505 14050919~3 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT +ocesvesnacsscascanscosocanoe LM78LOSACZ 18767 01‘
510 14058126-5 FNTEGRATED CIRCUIY o.n...-.......--.........??? LM376N 18767 O1
515 140580693 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .u.”..n.......-.....,..%?1. SN72311P 52367 o
520 | 1404B8413-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ......s......“...-...,...T?f FogLsSo2PC 597051 ot
525 14058253-2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .....,...........n...,....f?:f SFC5451D 99991 01
‘530 | 1405B110-8 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ...............--..........T?l SNT2741P 52567 oOf

zZot

13C FOL1O 03




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
"ASSERVISSEMENT" BOARD

SWUox 06€
01 WYOW G°T wodd gy
44 g¢ 93 4u QT wodi ¢1)

16 Falic 00/01

Zye0e | 3 | 6-0ZvvL0€2 91 40 aniea syl Apipow of| 1
_ 4d 0001 SaWo29q
4d 0/v 30 €£0-2€0-1€2| |
SaUO $0STPL PUR £OSTH.
: Ag S3LNOALD N pOpL PU®
: Zyeoe | 4 6-02b¥L0£2 91 N €0p. 40 juswsdeldayj €I
91 $4030e43%0 adeldad of | 6Y S-SThYL0E2
Fqumm : N ojeld 068 3 Jaquny 3.ed
SJUSURIOT} puj LN welbeiq *20p uogjegdep :
pauJdasto) N Alquassy

BULYORY




5 i 320

PLATE 16 “ASSERVISSEMENT" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5.
t 2 3 4 5.6 7
1 23082278=0 | EXTRACTOR ¢cvcsscoascssosncescsancsansnaasscanca| 235082278=0 53840) 02
5 | 15850742+4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL ccececesscesosasas| 15850742~4 53840} 02
10 | 1401B705~4 | DIODE ccccsscscsoarsvoccoocssoassscascossscsaons] BZXAGCHVI 319561 Ot
15 | 14019002-2 | DICDE .n.e......o..“.....u..e.n-........n?:.z?l iN41T48 527431 10
: CROZ A (RN
20 | 14458203~1 | CAPACITOR 16Y 22NF +B0=20% sveoccvoccesvsscsnsse} GFBEOS=22K L 31350 03
25 | 14448319-2 | CAPACITOR 63V O-WF.-!—wSZ .uuu..u...c.x.}t .f‘u{.:?? CKM501B63V100K 527451 05
30 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITCR 16V 22NF +80-20% ...-u.......?(.)f .f,??? GFBG06-22K JL 515350 01
35 | 14458023-5 | CAPACITOR 100V 2.2 +-10% -.....“.“...”..?E? 222263003222 51956 01
40 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16Y 22NF +B0-20% ooo-noc-lﬂ-qneaonn(ji‘f GFBAOG~22K JL 513501 O
45 | 14448434-2 | CAPACITOR 250V 47NF +-10% ,.,.,..,......,....?I? 222235245473 51956 02
50 | 14458023-5 | CAPACITCR 100V 2.2N +=10% ......u......?zétcfzz 2222630035222 519561 o1
55 | 14458021-4 | CAPACITOR 100V 1N +-10% ,.‘......,.........,..?I? 222263003102 519561 O1
60 -14458023-5 CAPACITCR 100V 2.2%!‘-" +=10% ou_w-.ono-noooo.--.?l? 222263003222 51856 | O1
65 | 14458013-1 | CAPACITCR 100V 47FF +~2% "....--...,.."....(.:?? 222263810479 51956 | ot
70 | 14428440-3 | CAPACITOR 25V 1-OI\_F +50-10% o......-..........?ﬂ 222201516109 51956 02
T5 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16Y 22N +80-20% Is-o-uonnaeoou?%?:?? GFB606-22K JL 51350 01
BO | 14458023-5 | CAPACITOR 100V 2.2N +-10% ...”'.........."..??i 222263003222 519561 04
85 | 14438203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22 +80-20% s..o.».u-..??? .T.(.:?? GFB606~22K 1. 513501 02
90 | 14458021-4 | CAPACITOR &3V INF +-10% .“”.“““.""ijg:fl:? 222263003102 518561 03
C31 A C33
100 | 14339100~1 | RESISTOR 10 KOMHMS +~5% 1/4W cenccacssoscosvoncae] ROITIONS 32745 02
105 | 14339096-8 _ RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 1/44 "“"““”F.i(.}if?? RC2T4KTJ 327451 01
110 | 14338218-0 | RESISTOR 270 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ".......-.......i‘?? RC2T270U4 327451 O1
115 14339096-8. RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ..........."......?f?f RCZT&TJ 527457 O
120 | 14339100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ...u............ij?? RC2T10KJ 52745( 05
125 | 14339096-8 | RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ..........TT.T.?H RCZT KT 52745 02
130 | 143382180 | RESISTOR 270 OHMS +-~5% 1744 ““"””“.FSEZ.-:FTI? RC2T27004 527451 o1
135 | 14339117=1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +-35% 1/4W seee”“””“e”fif RC2TATKS 527457 01
140 | 14339126~7 | RESISTOR 3.9 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W “.....o.......ff? RC2TXKS) 527451 02
143 | 14338218~0 | RES!STOR 270 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ,...u.-ne....TI?t?f? RC2T270U4 527451 O
150 | 14339117=1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ”........"....f?i RC2T47KY 527451 01
155 | 14338218-0 | RESISTCR 270 OHMS +~5% 7/4% ‘"“"""““”F-E?f RC2T270Ud 527451 01
160 | 14339126-7 | RESISTCR 3.9 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ..,.............’?? RC2TXS! 527451 03
R24 A R26
165 | 14335100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-5%li/4w sercsssessacoscensews] ROZTIOKJ 52745} 01
170 | 14339117-1 | RESISTOR 47 XKOHMS +~5% 1/4W "“".""“”“Ff? RC2T4TKI 527457 O
175 | 14339094-7 | RESISTOR § KOH4 +-5% 1/4W --.a.a.......n....Ff? RC2T1XJ 527451 O
180 | 14339100~1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ...........“..-.E?? RC2TIOK] 52745 03
R30 A R32
16 FOLIO 01 cevlewen




320

65091

BOARD

“ASSERVISSEMENT"

PLATE 16



1 2 3 5
1 2 35 4 5 6 7
185 !4339098‘9 RESGST{R 292 KO"’MS +"‘"’Sz 1/4W CBEEREGCULBEOCOCELRD RCZTZK.ZJ 52745 02
R33-R34
190 14339120-4 | RESISTOR 390 KOHMS +=5F 1/4W scececcescssssccnse| RCZTIVOKS 527451 01
RIS
195 .;4339100“1 RESiSTm TO KOH‘&S ‘1"‘5% 1/4W EBeEEBOBREsDROIBRONE RCZTTOKJ 52745 01
R36
200 | 14338218~0 | RESISTOR 270 OHMS +~5% 1/4W ccwcsssssosceccasoss| RCZT2ZTOUY 527451 01
_ R37 ‘
205 14339094"‘7 RESISTCR 1 KO;‘M +-5z ‘/4‘!’ bR LOHHEPPINTBRODIRDB G0 RCZTIKJ 52745 o1
R39
210 | 143391142 | RESISTOR 27 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cccccccassconcscusssl RGZTZTKI 52745 01
R40 )
215 14339131=1 | RESISTOR 56 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cccncccvcocosoensces} RCZTHEK] 527451 01
‘R41
220 | 14339117=1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W covcssccvscsessssons| RCZT4TKI 527451 01
R42
225 | 14339111-8 | RESISTOR 8.2 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cccccvccsvsvnccncoa| RCZTEKZJ 52745 Q2
R45-R44
230 14339113~9 | RESISTOR 22 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W ccucsoecsossescconsssl| RCIT22KY 52745{ OF
R45
235 | 14339112-1 | RESISTOR 15 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W .ccevocvscossssascscs| RCITISKS 527451 O1
R46
240 | 14339117=1 | RESISTOR 47 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W cuceccvcoscesscsnnes| RCZTATKY 52745} 01
R47
245 | 14339094-7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +~5% 1/4W sccesosccoscscssonsnsss| RC2ZTIKJ 527451 01
: R48
250 | 14338111-8 | RESISTOR 8.2 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W ccecscscssssesssassf RC2TEK2J 52745 | O
R49
255 | 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +~5§ 1/4W cucesvsssscacsscsne] RCZTIK2J 52745 01
R50
260 | 143391118 | RESISTOR B.2 KOHMS +~5% ¥/4W ccusesscovavesacsse] ROATOKZ] 52745 | 01
R51
265 14339098-9 RESISTCR ZOZKOI'MS +—5% ?/4W €S UR0AOACNEDETTDOGS RCZTZKZJ 52745 01
: R52
270 14339108=-5 | RESISTOR 2.7 KOHMS ++5% 1/4W ccoccscsccasssnsnes| RCZITHTI 527457 02
R53-R54
275 | 14338220-0 | RESISTCOR 390 OHMS +=5% 1/4W eoucececocvascennssa| RCZTIO0H 527451 Ot
R55
280 | 23106123~2 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) cscecse| 231061232 338401 01
285 14331235-2 | « RESISTOR 200 OHMS +=5% 1/2W vovccvssccoceeves| RCITZO0US 527451 01
286 - 14331248-0 L RESISTOR 240 OMMS +"5% 1/4“' EREAOEECRELDGEHENE RC2T240U) 52745 0t
287 | 14331249-8 | . RESISTOR 300 OHMS 4=85% 1/4W .scesssscccosssee| RCZTI00UJ 527451 01
288 14331455-0 « RESISTOR 160 OHMS +~5% 1/4W socessccossesasss} RCZTI60UJ 527451 o1
289 § 14338214~8 | . RESISTOR 120 OHMS +=5% 1/4W cvcecevscocncsass] RCZTIZ0OUJ 527431 Ot
290 14338215-6 | . RESISTOR 150 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ccoccscensnsssoss| RCITISOU 527451 O
291 14338318-2 | . RESISTOR 110 OHMS +=5% 1/4W csvvsocccccevceses] RCZTIIOUS 52745 | Ot
295 143390898 | « RESISTOR 100 OMMS +-5% 1/4W sccocascecnsnaans] RCZTTOOW 527457 01
300 | 14339092-6 | . RESISTOR 180 OHMS +=5% 1/4W scoccccsccensncscs| RC2TIBOUL 527451 01
301 | 14339093-9 | » RESISTOR 330 OHMS. +~5% 1/4W scevcevscvcesosss| RCZTIIOUS 52745 0!
310 | 14339104-3 | » RESISTOR 220 OHMS +=5% 1/4W ceeccvscaccascees} ROZTZ20HJ 527451 O1
315 | 14339130-8 RESISTOR 130 OHMS +~5% 1/4W ccecscencesonsses| RCZTIZOUS 527451{ 01
320 | 13941918-2 MOUN?ING POST ewevcvsccvosvonessvnsossscnscsncas| E2I6P5LP2 535731 02
325 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W .ccsvvecceocsssncess| RC2T4KT 52745) 02
’ R57-R58
330 14339101-4 | RESISTOR 12 KOMMS +=5% 1/4W scosocssnsacesenssea| RCZTIZKJ 527451 01t
R59 .
335 14339100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W vevavecuscanruanvansel RCZTIOK 527451 01
REC
340 14239094-7 | RESISTOR | KOHM +~5% 1/4W ccccosassencssacenssss| RCZTIKY 527451 0%
R61
343 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1.8 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W sasvccacessscsnsecs| RCZTIKBI 52745 0t
R62
350 14339111-8 | RESISTOR 8.2 KOMMS #-5% 1/4W cvcecavvonscosccsss| RCZTHKZY 52745 0t
R&3
355 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W vtoovecosascoscsasse| RCZTAKTI 852745 04
Re4 A R67
360 34339100-1 RES:ST(R 10 KO}*MS ""“5% 1/4“ sAaRsEDELEBELEROONDREDS RC2TIOKJ 32745 01
REB :
365 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W aovcicsecsosscacces], RC2TAKTJ 527451 04
RES A RT7Z
370 14339108-5 | RESISTOR 2.7 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W scvovvososncocacces| RC2ZTHKT] 527451 06
R73 A R78

16 FOLIO 02 cse/enn




320

85091

BOARD

"ASSERVISSEMENT"

PLATE 16



L 2 3 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
375 1 14339106~4 | RESISTOR 820 OMMS +=5% 1/4H eveocecsosssscncenns RC2T820U4 527451 O
380 | 14338100-1 ; RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +=5% 1/4¥ aoue.on..en,.....TZ? RC2TIOKJ 527451 01
385 | 14339089-8 | RESISTCR 100 OHMS +-5% 1/4y .....-....-a.o...??? RC2ZT1O0WS 527451 03
RB1 A R83
390 1 14058069-3 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT svvceunsoccenscnoanconscncass SEN72311P 52367 o1
393 | 14049352~2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ....v»...-n..e..,..nta....f?l SN74L504N 523671 01
400 | 14048947-9 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT booonu-oen-no&o-.-nan-&-wofef SN7400N 523677 O
405 | 14049303~5 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT tao-u-nn-on.u-onu-e.ooeoon%?? SNT74LS03N 52367 01
410 | 14048947-9 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ebwo-oun.-‘u-onnn.noo-nonlf?? SNT400N 52367 O
415 | 14049768~2 INTEGRATED GIRCUHIT seu.-ano........an.a...o..T?? OMBEOZN 187671 O1
420 § 14058070-5 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .a.u.-.-..,....,-.o..a.ao-f?z LM348 181687 ot
425 | 14058069-3 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ......o..¢......-.a....-..f?? SNT2311P 323671 01
430 | 14058066~4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ...-.-..-.................Y?i HE201-5 543300 03
YO3-Y05-Y06

435 3 14048947-9 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ®evroncsronecessscscennsnsaas] SNTAO00N 52367 ot
440 § 14718000-9 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ....-.......-...ae........t?? NCi4g8L8 566871 O
445 | 14058070-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ...;.........n.-..a.......T?? L M348 18767 o2
450 | 14049352~2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .....................,Ezérggz SNT74LS0O4N 52367 02

16 FOL!O 03




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

“PIA IMP" BOARD

[043U0D UOqqLd

17 Folio 00/01

J F-8y9.11E¢ pue uolsiAdsdns A Qg 08
d L1

- p~8¥9LT1ES 00 pdeCq MIN £9 S=pv9L11ES

¥ /I $4030841%3 3deidad O} 6%
3 ¢-1GEhL0Ed ¥ il jusudAoAdE A31|qeL|ay Sh-1t §-2SEvL0EC
Lel49s N 8epd 068 3 A3quny j.aed

S JUBURIGT) pui WN weabeig *30p Uoi3ELJBA

pauaasuo) N Alquassy

auLyoey




220 85

PLATE 17A “PIA IMP” BOARD



i 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 868 7
1 25082278-0 | EXTRACTOR scecncesascasscvsvnssnsssaonsssnsonsanal 230822780 538407 02
5 | 158507424 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL coccvcacassssscsee] 158507474 53840 02
10 | 140186552 | DIODE ccecnccacscsccnsssscunnncnsnsssasansensoasl BZXBICZE 51956 07
: CROT A CRO7
!5 14018681"2 DIODE BPETERON PO R B GO R IR OSSP RN B R IO RO OCDCHEDEO 1N4003 TGO?Z 03
CRO8 A CRID
20 14019002-2 D10PE ELOOBDEGDEEOLRODBOOEDPO LN OEOLEDO0DOERRRODED iN4148 52745 o7
CR1t A CR17
25 14018659=4 | DIODE cocsvscsocvssonnsssosusvsnnsnsssnsncnnnceal BIXS5505VE 52745 ot
CR18
30 | 14428648~1 CAPACITOR 63V 220MF +50-10% sascocasosccovassnes] CMFFPE3V2ZOM 52169 01
' co1 B
35 14428440-3 | CAPACITOR 25V 10M 450-10% cecosvascsnsooscoanse] 222201516109 51956 02
co2-C03
40 | 14428648~1 CAPACITOR 63V 220MF +50~10% cusacsnsavesscaccsnc] CMFFPE3V220M 521697 02
CO4~-CO5
45 14458203=1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22N +B0=20% cccuccnesvsavnacosona] GFEE06-22KJL 513507 O
. CCs
50 144383219 | CAPACITOR 40V 220N +=10% coscssesscssccnvnannnss CTSt3-40V220KK 52745 o1
co? )
55 14428648~1 CAPACITOR 63Y 220MF +50+10% ccceccsovnnccascasss| CMFFPE3VI20M 521691 01
. cosl .
60 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITCR 10V 47MF +50-102 cocnsnvorcavssscencna] 222201514479 519561 Ot
65 | 14038362-2 | TRANSISTOR sescscessnssveoscosassccrssossscnncas| SO670 187671 08
) Q01 A Q08
70 | 140383635 | TRANSISTOR cesscessceoscsonscacescscassssvocasael BUBEO 18767} 01
Qo9
75 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR ssecucesncvsccssssccossonsceonansnssel ZNZ2Z224 52745 01
Q10
B0 | 14035013~5 | TRANSISTOR seccasssossscsccscanasssssacneanssscel 2NZGOTA 527451 01
Q11
S0 | 14338214-8 | RESISTCR 120 OHMS +=5% 1/4W acevesvsvesonscanses] RCZT120U4 52745} 03
ROT A RO3 )
100 | 14318309-C | RESISTOR 4.7 OHMS +=5% 3W cccosecossncecscanssoa] RBI9-di7TJ 527451 01
RO5
105 | 14338214-8 | RESISTCR 120 OHMS #~53 1/4W veeveseoncsosnsvonen RC2T120U) 327451 04
- RC6 A RO9
110 | 14339094~7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W wovvaceescsosacssncoss] ROZTIKI 527451 04
- _ : R10 A RI3
115 14339126-7 | RESISTOR 3.9 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W wssvcnccccescenasss| RCZTHOJ 52745F O1
R14
120 | 14339094~7 | RESISTCR | KOHM +=5% 1/4W osevvevccveconcscsssses] ROZTIKJ 527451 02
. R15-R16
125 | 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOMMS +~5% 1/4W uovesccccsssensseeel ROZTZK2J 327451 02
‘ ’ R17-R18
130 | 74339109-8 { RESISTOR 1.5 KOHMS +5% 1/4W eecasvcascnsenvsnne] ROZTIKSJ 527451 01
. R1%
135 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS #~5% 1/4W woocvoosccsscasnsse] ROZTZK2J 32745( 02
. R20-R21
140 | 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +~52 1/4W srvseseocronsesorss] ROZTAKTI 527451 02
RZ2-R23
145 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W sovwososvecnssccass| ROZTZK2J 527451 OV
R24
150 | 23081649-8 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) ecevcas] 23081649-8 53840 o1
R25
155 | 14328364-7 | . RESISTOR 8.25 KOHMS +-1% 1/4W veveseocronsews] RSGIYBKISF 527481 O
160 | 14328365-0 | . RESISTOR 9.09 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W ceeencssnsecsss| RSEIYOKOGF 52745 o1
165 1 14329190-4 { . RESISTOR 10.2 KOHMS +-1% 1/4¥ seceveoscsescaa] RSBITIOKZF 527451 O
170 | 14326191-2 | « RESISTOR 11.5 KOKMS +=1% 1/4W ccvccsacacvsacs] RSEIYIIKSF 52745 o1
175 14329192-5 « RESISTOR 12.4 KOHMS +<1% 1/4W tevsvessncassue] RSEIVIZKAF 52745 01
180 | 14326193-3 | . RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS 1% 1/4W ceavanvroonecasl RSEIVIZKTF 527451 oY
185 13941918~2 | MOUNTING POST vevracavsssasecassanccsscasconsens] E2I6P5LP2 38375 02
190 ]3233840-9 CONNECTGR (5 PIN) LR R R O N A A AP 22"“05“2051 59191 0}
B
195 14049109-4 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sovnesseesarsnnsascsssassscen] SNTATEN 52367 01
X02

17A FOLIO 01 saufevo




220 85 85

PLATE 17A "PIA IMP"" BOARD



1 2 3 & 5
1 23 4 556 7

200 | 14049091-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cevscersccccsesconcssnvescess] SN7Z0BN 52367 02
X03-X04

205 | 14049768-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cocceccocoscscosancsacnsnssss| DMBSO2N 18767] 01
Y03

210 | 14048547-9 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sesocsconsnsssccossoccancsacel SN7400N 523671 Of
Zo1

215 | 14049752-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cccccecccccsccacsessscosoccesl MIEB2IP 566871 01
203

220 | 13942135-6 | MOUNTING POST cvcccccocecacecoscanssnssssvensnna] E210PSLEZ 53573| 21

17A FOL1O 02




105 105

PIA THPRIMANTE

3

Big 8 Mol

zzzzz

O 2 8
iy o,
: ;”; m%é%%é‘%%sgsségéﬂ T o Imﬂmfonbnobebb
T H it U oLt @) i
+ T = " [

4

320

305

205

310
KIS

PLATE 178 "PIA IMP” BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
t 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 | 230B2278-0 | EXTRACTOR svcvoccerscavscsssscsnasuonosconssnens| 230872780 53840 | 02

5 | 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL cevecscvesoncnscss| 158507424 53840 02

10 | 14018655=2 | DIODE cevccosscococnscosnsosasnsnsannsssnsacescs| BZXBTCZA 51956 | 07
CROY A CRO7

15 14018681"2 DIODE BP0 RO BRIV BOOEHLE OB OCOERO UGN GOAOBOOCH DO ONEEE !N4003 ]0072 01
: CrRo8

20 | 14019002~2 | DIODE cucocconsvocnscucconcsaasncssnosevoccassse| INAIAB 52745{ 07
CR11 A CR17

25 1401868!"‘2 DIOQE COBOOD OV EUOORORNOIDOECIOOGLOOOCRDSOOBEERDD ?N4003 10072 06
CR19 A (R24

30 14018965“"2 DIODE non-n-oouuo-oio-ne-n---noao.-onoo-u--o-ov- BAT42 99991 01
CRZ5

25 14018802-7 DIODE T DD G LY P REEO RGO ROBOOOEObLUAD0OBOEBBG LD BZX55C22 52745 [}
CR26

40 14428648"! CAPAC!TG? 63V ZZOMF +§0-10$ GOSN RSO LEESRETOROURER CMFFF’63V220M 52169 01
CO1

45 1 14428440~3 | CAPACITOR 25Y 10MF +100-10%F covosssscsscsasscace] 222201516100 51956 02
C02-C03

30 | 144286481 CAPACITOR 63V 220MF +50-10% cecsccecvcccvossoncel CMFFPEIVIIOM 52169 02
C04-C05

55 14458203"1 MPACITG? ISV 22bF +80"‘"20: BB BN G EONEINORPOOBOOSES GFBGOG*ZZKJL 51350 ef
T cos

60 | T4438321~9 | CAPACITOR 40V 0o22WF =109 cccssvescnsconssccrnae| CTSTII~40Y2I0KK 52745 O1

. . co7 :

65 | 14428648~1 CAPACITOR 63V 220MF +50=10% sssccsssccncccaasssss] CMFFPE3V2ZOM 521691 01
. co8

70 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITOR 10V 47MF +100-10% cevcnccccsssnvencane| 222201514479 51956 O1
cog

75 1 14428449-5 | CAPACITOR 63V 47 ccescscevecccossonsnacssnsas} 272201590003 51936f o1
cio

80 | 14458203=~1 CAPACITOR 186V 22NF +80-20% souvsovsasesssanssess| GFRE06=22KJL 513507 ot
e

85 14038352"2 TRANS!STOR GO P D BN DO PN EN OB ECT LAY HIEOROEGOOOUEOE BO679 18767 08
Qo1 A Q08

90 14038363‘“5 TRANSESTOR P EEO B CHON PO DEEIRILDBARNOLEEEODAIEBOOOR GO 80680 18767 01

95 | 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR coscecessconsascncavscscssevensaasnce] ZN2222A 527451 0
‘ ' Q1o

100 | 14039013-5 | TRANSISTOR ccsvassesroscasnocasscassscansocnsces| IN2OOTA 52745( o8
Q11 A Q18

105 | 231186828 | RADIATOR ceecocscastcssoaccosuosansacovnscncanssa] 231186828 53840 02

156211314 | SCREW CL M2.5X10 cceosecessesssvconssncsssossese| E2Z7TI16C25010CALR | 500351 02

157006634 | WASHER A DIAM 205 ccocesnusnssscsvsuscssssnsasac] 50025124 57689 | 02

15500016~8 | NUT H M2.5 covucecasossosnosscnvonnsssasonscosse E2T411AZEQ0F L 50035 | 02

110 § 14338191-4 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-3% 1/4W covisvecennsscssnsse]| RCIT220UY 527451 03
RO1 A RO3

T15 1 14318691-3 | RESISTOR 4.7 OHMS +=5% TW cecceccesssscssnencass| REGT-4U7J 527451 01
RO5

120§ 143381914 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +=5%2 1/4W seocecsscrencasaanss] RC2T220UJ 52745 04

' ‘ RO6 A RC9 ;

125 | 14338195-6 | RESISTOR 470 OHMS +~5% 1/4W cocevcnsoscnnsnncese| RCZTA70UI 527451 O
R10

130 | ¥4338195-8 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +=5% 1/4W coovvcssnansnasenncass] ROZTIKJ 52745 Ot
RH

135 | 14338206-4 | RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +<5% 1/4W ssecvsrssoscasncses| RCITIKSY 527451 O
Ri12

140 | 14338196~9 | RESISTOR 560 COHMS +~5% 1/4W cocccascsvscnsscones| RCZTHE0UJ 527451 01
R13

145 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cecesscesussrencrnse| RC2TIK2J 52745 O
R14

150 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W coveacssscsesccaces] RCZTACTS 52745 | Of
R16

155 | 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W ceceecvvcocsnnnnces] ROZTIKZJ 52745{ 04
R17-R1B~R20~R21

160 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-52 1/4W couvevcvascscescnces| ROITAKTJ 52745 02
R22-R23

165 | 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W cevconvconsscacscas] ROZTIK2J 527451 O
R24

H?B FOLIO 01 «os/fevs




] 5 260 105 105

PIA IHF'RIHANTE (o
CIE 23117544
E[]DE CIM 23117645 G[l 3

RN
U e Cestheld

= BGDDB 013 04 9IS 015 G617
Rl 4% B2 Lyme B
- Sy EEZEZ2E EHERE T OQQ
o CR13
+ cagi B3
; [- -4
111

&l 1Es7

el “g@ﬂ 00000000
H D:I]O il FEIY Mem ey

320 303 310 205
315

PLATE 178 “PIA IMP” BOARD-



i 2 3 4 5
1 234 5 6 7
170 | 23081649-8 | RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) «cveees| 23081640-8 53840| 01
175 | 143285647 | . RESISTOR 8225 KOHIS +55 1/4H eevnennsonnnrs RSE3YBK25F 52745 o1
180 | 14328365-0 | o« RESISTOR 9.08 KOHMS +5% 1/4W eecscecscoeoces| RSE3YOKOOF 52745| 01
185 | 14329190-4 | . RESISTOR 10.2 KOHMS ++5% 1/4W secseveconcanes| RSEIVIOKZF 52745| o1
190 | 14329191-2 | . RESISTOR 11.5 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W vewseecsesanees| RSEIYIIKSF 52745| O
195 | 14320192-5 | . RESISTOR 12.4 KOHMS +~5% 1/4H evecevncoonenss] RS63Y]ZKAF 52745] 01
200 | 14329193=3 | . RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +~5% 1/4H cevecuseveonrns| RSGITISKIF 52745 O
205 | 139419182 | MOUNTING POST ovecsseseencccosssssasscscnssarsesl E216P5LP2 53573 02
210 | 14338195-6 | RESISTOR 470 OHMS 4+-5% 1/4W csvscevaseessvnceses] RC2TATOUY 52745, 07
215 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4¥ .,.u..,.,.???.f.??? RC2T4K TS 52745| O3
220 | 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% 1/8H overennnneresreiss RC2T2K2 52745| O
225 | 143382007 | RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS 4-5% 1/8H ovnennonennnonnnnrs RCZTIK2! 52745| 07
230 | 14338216=3 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOMMS +55 1/4H wevensnnnnononoie? RCZT3K3J 52745 01
235 | 14338347-6 | RESISTCR 2.7 KOHMS 4-5% 1/2H vemennnersnnnennns RC3TK7 52745| 01
240 | 143382221 | RESISTOR 6.8 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W ceveeneerenaannl RC2TEKB 52745 01
14338252-5 | RESISTOR 30 KOHMS +=55 1/4N vennnsnennsneennn RC2T39K.) 52745| o1
245 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=58 1/4H wevemmnnnsnsnnnerrs RC2T4KT S 52745{ 07
250 | 14338228=4 | RESISTOR 18 KOMMS +~5% 1/4W revennn o R RC2T18KS 52745| 01
255 | 14338212~7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOKMS +-5% 1/4W e RC2T2K2! 52745| 01
260 | 13233840-9 | CONNECTOR (5 PIN) wevvensaneserennnnnnsnnnenn e 22-05-2051 59191 01
265 | 14050392~2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vevnsnvennnernsnnnssennenenoy XRSSECP 56876 O
270 | 140491094 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vevnsnsrennsssennnnnsnnnen oy SNT476N 52367| 01
275 | 140489487 | (NTEGRATED CIRCUIT «eersrevnnneserevsnnnnmnnn? SN7403N 52367| 02
280 | 140497682 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vverensernnsnneseerennommnos DMBBOZN 18767] 01
285 | 14048948-7 | INTEGRATED CIRGUIT vvvmnnvrnnsnennnsennnrennerodl SN7403N 52367] 01
290 | 140582532 | INTEGRATED CIRGUIT =eevverevnreernsnsrennnnnnod] sFe5451D 99991| 01
295 | 140£9752-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vevvverernnnsereennnseenns | wosg2ip 56687] 01
703
300 | 143400772 | THERMISTOR secocsccnnnccncancsorncsananssncssass| CTP2522-663-9101] 51956| 02
305 | 13948027-7 | CONNECTION BAR ...........,....‘.........T?I??T? 5002358 50537| o1
310 | 139480280 | CONNECTION BAR +vvveencerassnnennsnsersenneeenss 5003358 50537 01
315 | 13948025-6 | JIMPER +evnvecenneresnnnnesesnsnesssnnnssnnnno! 2001365-08 50537| 01
320 | 23118026-4 | CARTRIDGE 0.4 ATD (BLACK) reeseneennninnn] 251180264 53840| 01

178 FOLIO 02




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

"PIA ERD + IT ADA " BOARD

FO?%OQQ/Q1

18

gl BJ010BJ3Xe @oeTded o], 64 0=199hLloEzZ
LIREN -1 N ejeid . 068 3 Jsquny 3Jed

S JUIUAUOT pui N uedabeig °30p uoLjeLdel N
| BULYDEH | pauAa3us) : N A|giiassy




65088

75

BOARD

"PIA ERD + IT/ADA"

PLATE 18



] 2 3 4 5
1 2345 6 7 '

1 | 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR ceocoancncrosanasocccccasovassounasass]| 23082278-0 53840 | 02

5 | 158507424 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL scececccoscccccnas| 15850742~4 52840 | 02

10 | 14018656~0 | DIODE scccascssccsanccssssacscocasnsncosscascsss | BZXSSCIV3 10072 | O1
' CRO1

15 144382530 | CAPACITOR 35V 4.7WF +=10% ccccccsscnccocascssess | CTSIZ=35VAMTK 52745 o1
Cot

20 14438321=9 | CAPACITOR 50V Q.22MF +10% cccocsscscsacasnvasese | OTSI3=50VZ20KK 52745 1 OF
coz2

25 !4458203" CAF’RC!TCR 16\' Zth +80'20% FHEGREORSOGIbEODOOOREE GF8606-22KJL 5’350 Ol
co3

30 14428433"’8 CAPACET(R iOV 473‘F +50"’0% EE LB ELEPHGCHREOEL OO BRD 22220%514479 51956 ol
co4

35 | 14330100~1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W voveececrcscassccnse RCZTI0K 52745 ] 05

ROT A ROS '

40 § 23081649-8 | RESISTOR (70 BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) seecess| 23081649-8 53840 | Ot
i RO6

45 14328354-7 L] RE‘:STSTCR 8&25 KO"MS +‘1g 1/4W BeBBOCCROBELDBE R563Y8K25F 52?45 01

50 | 14328365~0 | « RESISTOR 8.09 KORMS +=1% 1/4W cccseavcsccasss | REEIYIKOIF 52745 | 0Of

55 14329150~4 o RESISTOR 10.2 KOMMS 4-1% 1/4W cecossssssesaee | REEIYTIOKZF 52745 | 01

60 | 14329191-2 | + RESISTOR 11.5 KOMMS 4=1% 1/4W ccvsescesscaces | RSEIYTIKSF 52745 | Ol

65 | 14329192~5 | o RESISTOR 12.4 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W voucecceccanoss | RSEIVIKAF 52745t 0Of

70 14329193-3 RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W cossscavcssauss | RSEIYIZKTIF 52745 7 O

75 | 13941618-2 MOBNT!NG POST scssvsccsusssccosnncovscvasonnonece | E216PSLPR 53575 | 0t

80 14339098~ | RESISTOR 222 KOHMS 458 1/4W conesecsacsnracnccs] ROZTHK2Y 527451 O
RO7

85 14339114~2 | RESISTOR 27 KOHMS +-8% 1/4W- sessvesssuescaccncse | RCZT2TKJ 52745 | O1
RC8

96 14335100-1 RESISTCR 10 K{}}'MS #=5% 1/8W cevscssescnavansnres| RCZTIOKYS 527453 | 09
ROS A R17

95 14339095-0 | RESISTCR 1.8 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W conccescsoscasaneass | ROITIKE) 527451 01

R18 .

100 143391001 RESISTCR 10 KOHMS 4~B5% 1/4W cocunsusesvssssnosos | RC2ZTIOKS 52745} 08
R19 A R26

105 | 13233839~7 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) ccevevsvevoonsvvoscncsasscnnas| 22052031 59191 474
TB801-TBO2

110 14045058~4 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vesecescoscescconvcsacssonees | SNTH04N 52367} 01
we2

15 140400064 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ccovsccsscscssncscvscnsonsnes | SNTAZON 523671 O1
i W04

120 14049752-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ccceceonosescacnescaavosnanans| MCEA2ZIP 56687 | Of
X04

125 | 14049768-2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT soecascecssceecnsssccesessnns | DMBEOZN 18767 § O
Yo1

130 14049841-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT wscescesccoocnocosscssscecsess| 51583 595821 01
Y02

135 14049752-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cecevossnnsonssnssacacssssvss | MOGB2IP 56687 | 01
Y03

18 FOLIO 0%




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
“PIA LECTEUR + AMPLI" BOARD

(089ad) A9
(84909 40 29¢08) 10 403

19 Folic 00/01

0001s a {-402€/082 61 ~Slsuedy wo Juswadeday 6S
61 $40710043X9 aoejdas 0] 6 6~902E£0€2
Lepass M o3epd 068 3 Jaquny jaed
SJUsWwLC] DUJ N weabeig *20p ucljepdep
paudanuo) .N Alquiassy

BULYILY




210 190

150

180

63086

"PIA LECTEUR + AMPLI" BOARD

PLATE 19



1 2 3 4 5
12 3 4 5 6 7
| 235082278-0 | EXTRACTOR ssceecsssccooesacocasscoesoscancnsconce| 230822780 55840 0z
5 15850742-4 PIN SPIRAL HOK 3/32X1/4 STEEL cecccscwvenccassss| 15850742-4 53840| 02
10 14019002-2 DIODE scscsscoscssvoscsessnsscanonsosovonoasnssns N4t 48 52745 o1
CRO1 ‘
15 14018681=-2 DIODE cccosonenscnssaonccsscstannessscocanannans IN4GO3 10072 05
‘ _ CRC2 A CROS
20 14019002~2 | DIODE ceovcovsesssvoccncescsacosascssnsconncssscnal 1NAT4R 52745 04
CRO7T A& CR10
25 14428265-7 | CAPACITOR 40V ATMF +50=10% cousceccvoscvsancecss| FEGTI2KEZ47 57249| Ot
Co1
30 | 14428440~3 | CAPACITOR 25Y TOMF +50-T0% scesvscvsoononccansas| 222201516109 519561 01
ce2
35 14438275_2 CAPN:’TGQ 20v 47NF +“10% CBIPDLBOTAORTDEGEO NGBS ED CTS13“20V47MK 52745 01
Co3
40 | 14438253-0 | CAPACITOR 40V 4 TM 4108 cocuvcasoosncssncsosae] CTSI3-40VAMTK 52745 O1
ced
45 | 14458019-4 | CAPACITCR 100V 470PF 4+—10% sevscuessscensavacsss| 222263003471 51956] 04
Co5 A Co8
50 | 144582031 CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% ccscvvvssscsacnaconcs| GFBE0S-22KJL 513501 O1
coo
55 1 14458019-4 | CAPACITOR 100V 470PF +=10% coceoscssscncvsnnsnnns| 222263003471 51956 01
Cc10
60 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITOR 10V 4A7MF +50=10% ccvcescsvcssssuncsces| 222201514479 51956 O1
S cH
65 14038363~5 | TRANSISTOR sccecsscocssccoossscassscovanscsscans] BDEBO 18767} 0Ot
Q01
T0 | 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR cecusccossesconvssncoscesscansscsonnsl ZNZ2222A 827451 O1
002
75 14038853~1 TRANSISTOR escccocnesesaccsscnsccascnsnesssnnces} ZNZOIDA 52745 04
Q03 A Q05
85 14339109=8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W seeorscascascvesces| ROZIHEYS 52745 O1
: ROT
90 | 14339100-1 RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W socecsescvsscsscaceaf RCITIOKJ 52745 02
RGZ-RO3 )
95 | 14339098~0 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +~3% 1/4W cocvccoavesssosawaa] RCZTZKZI 527451 O1
RO7
100 | 14335089-8 | RESISTOR 100 OHMS +=58 1/80 coesesossvansssanssel RCZTTIOOUS 527457 04
o RCS A Ri12
105 14339094~7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-3% 1/4W scvvccncconsncoscocnne] RCZTIKJ 52745 04
R13 A RI6| _
110 | 14339112-1 RESISTOR 15 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W seescecencussasacess| RCZTISKY 527451 01
R17
115 | 23081649-8 | RESISTOR (TO BE OETERMINED DURING TESTS) ceecsee} 23081649-8 538401 01
: : R19
120 | 14328364~-7 | » RESISTOR 8.25 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W covccsssoesoanss} RIGIYBKISF 527451 OF
125 | 14328365-0 « RESISTOR 9.09 KOHMS +~1% 1/4W cevosocesnvsons| RSEIYOKODF 527451 O
130 | 14329190-4 { . RESISTOR 10.2 KOMMS +=1% 1/4W ceveccsonsasecs] RSEIYIOKZF 527451 O1
135 14329191-2 | + RESISTOR 11.5 KOHMS 4=1% 1/4W ssccevsccosesse} RSEIYIIKSF 527451 ©1
140 | 14329192-5 | . RESISTOR 12.4 KOHMS +1% 1/4W scivcanorrencas| RSEIVTKAF 52745 01
145 14329193-3 RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W cecvevaosescoss} RSEIVIZKTF 52745 01
150 1 13941918-2 MOUNT[NG POST wevesssessscsncnacossasvosnannsanal E216PFLP2 535731 02
155 | 143350968 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W scececcosscosscasss] ROZTAKTJ 527451 04
R20 A R23
160 | 14339089-8 | RESISTOR 100 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ccvcssecnscancosvess] RCZTIOCU] 527451 01
R24
165 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W sovecovconvccasesss] CITAKTY i 52745 c1
R25
170 14339094~7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W ccvvecnccrnsronsneenas| RCITIKJ 52745 02
R26-R27
175 | 14335096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cuceccovesnsnecaces| RCZTAKTYS 527451 08B
R28 A R35
180 | 13233840-9 | CONNECTCR (5 PIN) scsscsesssssancsevecorvanansanss] 22=05-2051 55191 o1
. B1-5 .
185 13233839=7 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) cevccenncevsscsansascacassuses| 22-05-2031 55191 o1
TBE-B

19 FOLIO Ot eoefuns




20 190

150

180

65086

BOARD

"PiA LECTEUR + AMPLIY

PLATE 19



1 2 3 4 3
1 2 3 4 5.6 7

190 | 14049768-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ccesscsnsosssnssocesossancses] DMBEOZN 187671 O1
195 | 140489479 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT -o-n.o--noooo-ue.ncnn-o-no??? SNT400N 523671 02
200 | 14048948~7 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .@......a...g...o..neo???TY?f SNT403N 523677 O1
205 | RERERRREER | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (SEE PL.OC ITEM 73) anoeo-f?? BRBRDEANTR PM
210 | 14099027-9 | DiL SOCKET 16 PN ...................co......T?? £e3-16-02 523671 o1
215 | 14048948~7 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cocsccenscscosossnasescassscal SNTEO3N 52367 O1
220 | 14049058-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ne‘eousunooeon-on:-eo--q-ut?j SNT404N 52367| Ot
225 | 14049752-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT.-An-uoouuw.coe-o-nnnloe.eczg; MC6821P 566871 Ot

19 FOLIO 02




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
*PIA CLAVIER + MPU®™ BOARD

20 Folio

00/01

d §-£26901E2 J 02 paeoq MapN | siq /¢ 268901€E2
(24) 401
-$1S94 B 40 uolssaaddns
3 G-88¥£08¢ Y 0¢ pue deays ojui Bulying 6
Y 0l S4030841X9 soe|dad o) ov £-68¥L/0E2
[etaas N sepd 068 3 Jaquny 3.4ed
S 3UIUELO ) pui N wedabeiq *30p UOL1RLARS n
pauJdanuo] N Kiquassy

auiyoey




5 100 105

SRR

65085

110

PLATE 20A “'PIA CLAVIER + MPU" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
" 1 23456 7

1| 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR sevocvnenseccsrsossonscncesssancossses| 230822780 53840 | 02

5 | 158507424 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL eesscascccnscesses| 158507424 53840 | 02
10 | 14338184-9 | RESISTOR 10 MOMMS +=58 1/4W vuveeeceocessanssess| CRITBION 51956 | 01
15 | 14338084=7 | RESISTOR 1 KO 4-55 1/4K +eereenvensennnnneesor| ROZTIKY 52745 | 01
20 | 14339096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS 4=5% 1/8W vneeeenneennen o] ROZT&KTY 52745 | 04
25 | 14339100-8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS 452 1/8W wenvrennnnrororoi | reorscas 52745 oOf
30 | 14330127-5 | RESISTOR 470 CHUS +-55 1/8W vunnvernnseensennt| Re2TATOUS 52745 | 02
55 | 14339098-7 | RESISTR 1 KOWM +<55 1/8H vevnnsrennsnnn ot RC2T1KJ 52745 02
40 | 14339108-8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% 1/4H sevnrnsenennnenn ol rozrsess 52745 | 02
45 | 14339098-0 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS 4-5% 1/4K snvnseonnneeoiiii s RCZT2K24 52745 02

R13-R14

50 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% ersseresesnns | GFB606-22L 51350 Of
55 | 14049162-2 | INTEGRATED GIRCUIT cavevesssenoeorccooocnncanees| SNTALOAN 52367 | Of
60 | 14045062-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT weeennsennserernnssennnnnno? SNT7401N 52367 01
65 | 140490584 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT evenvennnsvnnesensennnnen o] sn7a08 52367 | 02
70 | 14089109-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT wveneresrvnnnseennneer il SN7476N 52367 | of
75 | 14048947-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT veverreenesnensennennnsmnnnor SNT400N 52367 | oOf
80 | 14049842-8 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vuenennemennneessnnseennnnn o] Moraa1ip 56687 | 01
85 | 14049839-5 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..,.......................f?i MCE800P 56687 | O
90 | 14049838-7 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT «vevmvnenennnerennsernnneesr] vosszor 56687 | 01
95 | 140490584 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vevnenrevennersensenneent o] sn7d0n 52367 | 02

Z01~203

100 | 14218004-5 | QUARTZ CRISTAL 1.8432 MHZ R AL AL B 52745 o1
105 | 132118886 | SHITCH seccoasencerosansancesscscssenncnnnrvenes] 090620105 52116} o
110 | 1394213546 | LINK ceveereeransanssrnnsenseccosoonsonnescasses] E219P5LP2 53573 | sm
120 | 13233840-9 | CONNECTOR (5 PIN) vt | 22:05-2051 59191 | 01

2CA FOLIO O




o Pl CLAYER » WPU 181 5 1 “ I
30T B 1 LN Lo T
W e [zomuss | ] Q ! E} :
m i .
SAGEM swe 1D

gy
=

-

E
R

~
|
LRZ
e
CRS
ERT

cRa

I} o
/B o

o A
CRS
Eomig
@l ETF gy ok
 — x4
[ PR
¥
3
[
e

CRiY

PLATE 20B "PIA CLAVIER + MPU" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
i 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR sascsccssossascasevasncvcasncasscsossne) 23082278=0 53840 02
3 | 15850742~4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL scsecvasssassccsse| 158507424 558401 02
10} 14019002-2 | DIODE asscsccasosscsscossncanncacosnnacssessscose| INATAR 52745 13
CROT A CR13
13 144512261 CAPACITOR 63V Oo1MF 4208 cusvvcsccoscoccroscass] ICIFE3RI0LM 53072 04
COT A CO4
20 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITOR 10V 47WF 450~10% cocccascccsasssccsone] 222201514470 519561 Ot
25 14451226-1 CAPACITCR 63V 0.1MF +-20% .u......n-..oe....(f?f SCIFE3RI0AM 53072 02
30 | 14451226-1 CABACITCR 63V 0.1MF +=20% .e.“..o.....-.??s._.(:?? SCIFG3R104M 33072 05
CoS A Ci13
35 143382052 RESiSTtR 22 OHMS 4-5% 1/4W cocavossoscccacesssaal RCIT22US 527451 o
40 14339094~7 | RESISTOR | KOHM +-5% 1/4W u..........“-....??!. RCITIKY 5274571 01
45 14339127-5 | RESISTCR 470 OHMS +=5% 1/4W .a..-.-.e.au...f?? RCZTAT70UY 527451 01
50 § 14338109~8 | RESISTCR 3.3 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W ..n..”........??‘f RCZTIK3J 52745} 03
35 14339127-5 RESISTOR 470 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ““.""”F:?? f-if?-, RC2T470Ud 52745 | 0z
60 14338184-9 RESISTCR 10 MOHMS +-5% 1/2W "."""““Ff?a".fj?? CR37810M ’51956 o1
&5 143350968 RESISTCR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ...u...........fl? RC2T4K7} 52745 G4
70 | 14339098-9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ...-....5.61.!..6.:;2 RC2T2K2: 52745 Ot
75 13211888-6 | SWITCH avecessesancesiscsassanoasanabanscvercass] OO0620105 32116 01
SWOT
80 13233840~9 | CONNECTOR (5 PIN) vevcsscuccsnnscosccensscssacns] Z22=0%5-2051 59191 01
TB1-5
85 | 14049302~7 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ssvvovocccnoresasvcosusnnsose| SNTASOLN 52367 | 0t
90 | 140493519 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..-.a.,.,.“.....“.....”t‘?? SNT4LS00N 52367 Of
95 14049162-2 iNTﬁGRATED CIRCUIT ..............“......t.e.¥?f SHTAL04N 52367 | Of
100 | 14218004~3 | QUARTZ O?!STAL.T-8432 MHZ """""“""".\’j?? QATSAT8432K2 527451 0Ot
105 14049752-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT “"”""“"““”""”chf MCEB21P 566871 01
110 | 14049842-8 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..-........--.."...."...).({.n. MC14411P 36687 1 Ot
115 140498395 INTEGRATED CEQCUIT a.-.---...“n-..;........)f?? MC6800P 56687 o1
120 | 14049182-2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT "”“”"”“”””"””t?b: SNT4L04N 52367 | ot
125 | 14049062~0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .........,.............,._.T?? SN7401N 52367 O1
130 | 14049058-4 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ................‘....o”o..,‘].’(.)-{ SNT7404N 323677 02
135 14049109-4 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..”.....'.............??1:?{3? SNT476N 52367 O1
‘ Zo7
140 13941640-9 | LUG evovoscrcsonscansccsrncancnconsascasssceanse] E215-5 53573 Gz

208 FOL10O Ot




100

nod

gfgee) 33993999799599

e el nma

iy

o]
[+

I

‘ T’ .
PIACLAVIER+HPU 2 ™
X2 231088830 cxm [‘TJE] £ ] [j?'
CE [rnosesz [} 1
E ’ ' cia RS

/
g

b 1518 l H

il

Rt szﬁ
rig

I I
N

L]

=
+

PLATE 20C "PIA CLAVIER + MPU"" BOARD




1 2 3 4 5
123 4 56 7
1 | 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR uvecvvcconcsanosocansasnnasscoacasens | 23082278=0 53840 | 02
5 | 15856742-4 | PIN SPIRAL MDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL cevrescecenconaces| 15850742-4 53840 | 02
10 | 14019002-2 | DIODE wevvescoscavscssososssosansanssscassaconss | 1N4148 52745 | 13
CROT A CRI3
15 | 14078659=4 | DIODE seveuscocsacosssossccvocconnascoscnncannes | BZXSSOSVE 52745 | 03
CRi4 A CRI6
20 | 14458282-5 | CAPACITOR 63V OuIMF +=20% +ceevoncocssssacnccnns] CNT3=63V100KM 52745 1 08
25 | 14428433-5 | CAPACITOR 10V 4TMF 4208 veeneenanennnnconereons | 222201514470 51956.| 01
50 | 144560131 | CAPAGITOR 63V 47PF =105 seveoensonsnnnnnnennoos| 220263810479 51956 | 03
' 10 A €12
35 | 14338205-2 | RESISTOR 22 OHMS +=5% 1/4W weceveounsnecuonsecees | RCZT220S 52745 | 01
40 | 14339004~ | RESISTOR 1 KOMM #=58 1/8H vvevuveeneonmenenson | RO2TIKY 52745 | of
45 | 143391275 | RESISTOR 470 OMMS =55 1/4H wvvevernnnnnnnneros | ROZTATOUS 52745 | 03
50 | 143381849 | RESISTOR 10 MOHS +o5% 1/2H +vevvveennnnosnreror| cR3781OM 51956 | 01
55 | 143391098 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS 4=55 1/4H wvvevnoenneneeennoe | RCZTHK3I 52745 | 02
60 | 143390968 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS 4-5% 1/4H evveeeereneniorneos | ROZT&T 52745 | 01
65 | 14330098-0 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOWMS +-58 1/8H eeeeersreenrsenios | REZTZK2Y 52745 | 01
70 | 14335096-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOMMS +=55 1780 «enenenrensonnnnnie| ROZTKT) 52745 | 03
75 | 143391098 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOWMS 4<55 1/4H «verennsenrnreresrs | ROZI3S 52745 | 01
80 | 14338195-5 | RESISTOR 33 OMMS +-5% 1/80 «nvenennnennomannesrs] REZT33US 52745 | 03
85 | 14338096-2 | RESISTOR 35 OHMS +-55 1/4W wnenennmenneneeeremrs | RGZT3U1 52745 | 03
' R19 A R21 '
90 | 13948028-0 | CONNECTION BAR wessesecasacsvscorcuonsonsnsavers | 5003558 50537 { 02
, SHOT ~S402
95 | 13948025-6 | JUMPER secvcvorarcrrsonanacosansrnconnnsanennacs | 2001365-08 50537 | 02
100 | 13233840~ .| CONNECTOR (5 PIN) e | 22052051 59191 | O
105 | 14049058-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sevcaruuvevnuerosoonnecosanes | SHTA0AN 52367 | o1
110 | 14049351-5 | INTEGRATED GIRCUIT «vvvvmvevonmmneeeesseenneros| SN74LSOON 52367 | 01
135 | 14040852-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT +uovevneneneeereenesnenennner | MO120498CP 56687 | 01
120 | 140497520 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT +evvvrverervmeeeneeeceerennr | MOSS2IP 56687 | 01
125 | 140698428 | INTEGRATED"CIRGUIT wvrnennnessnnmeneeeseenneros | Mo1a11P 56667 | ot
130 | 14049830-5 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vevereneeeereeneeneeeessannnr | HOSEOOP 56657 | o1
135 | 14049852-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .n..g....,....‘...,.......T?? MCT4049BCP 56687 | 0
140 | 12049062-0 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT «vvvvvemeemeneeeveeseenrent o | sN760IN 52367 | 01
145 | 140490584 | INTEGRATED CIRGUIT vvevreveermmnesnnnenseeenntor | SNT40DN 52367 | 02
150 | 14045109-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ....,,ﬁ....,;,..,.....%?Etzgz SNT4T6N | 52367 | 01
155 | 14218004-5 | QUARTZ CRISTAL 1.8432 MHZ RIS QA1918432K2 52745 | 01

20C FOL1O 01




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
"RAM + RPROM® BOARD

00/01

21 Folio

¢tle 40 91/¢

Y $-81L8T1E¢ J 12 WOY¥dY Y3iM puaeoqg May LL E-¥1L81IEL
J ¢-06¥101ge 8 1¢ pJ4eoq sz 9t G-16¥101ES
#V1080L0W, JZTHBL
1LN2410 Jozeinbad ayy Jo
0082y 2 S-ShbbL0€2 ¥ T2z |1ndinc uo apoip e ppe of It
¥ 12 $S4030841X%9 vopjdos Of 61 L-8EYPL0E2
tegdas N a3eid 068 1 A3qUNN Jaed
S JUBUBLCD pul N weabelig *J0p uoiieiJep
auLyopy paudasuc) N Alquassy




20 145 20 3

4

45090

105 105 105 105 105 105 105

PLATE 21A "RAM + RPROM"™ BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
1 23 4 56 7
1| 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR osceessensocsecnssasssocscncononanes] 23082276-0 53840| 02
5 | 15850742~4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL eeenvevecsesoanens| 15850742-4 53840| 02
10 | 14058189=8 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT eevovecnvecsoncsnosnonscacacal TBMIZC 59705 | o1
15 | 140580789 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT everveorensevnnnsennnsonon ) TOMOSC 52367| O
20 | 23109547-3 | MACHINED RADIATOR .,.,s,.,...a.,..w;.........ff? 23109547-3 53840| 02
15621137=7 { SCREW CL M3X10 weuessersserccocancanncnnonnnacns| E27116C30010CAWP | 50035| 02
15700378=7 | UNDULATING WASHER B3 cvvcveensoenononoocnsnnnnnsl 520301-24 51689 02
155000197 NUT H M3 “eessccascsucrocacansonvesacsnavscnasas E27411A3OOQFM. 50035 02
25 14018681 -2 DIODE ccvccscucesuscacsnnssoncuscancanscoccvonsna| JNAGOS 10072 0t
30 140186871 -2 DIODE =--.“.“...a-a".s.o..n.“.“.......CER.?I IN4QO3 10072 ot
CRO2
3 14011659-7 DIODE cosceasvscsonsscsscccscacscaasennscocanaane| BATA2 099Gt 01
: CRO3
35 | 14458203~1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% cevsvevososasnnncsnes| GFBEOE=22KIL 51350 | of
40 | 14438252-2 | CAPACITCR 40V 10MF +=10% .................,.,??1_ CTS13-40V10MK 52745 | of
45 | 14448440-0 | CAPACITOR 250V OuATMF =105 aensvenssnsennnoos 222235245474 51956 of
50 | 14428267-8 | CAPACITOR 16V 47OMF +=10% venensenesennnnnnnnonr PEGT12GM347 57249 | o1
55 | 14428267-8 | CAPACITOR 16V 4TOMF =108 wvnemnevnnunnensenoor PEG1 1264347 57249 | Ot
60 | 14448440-5 | CAPACITOR 2501 0uATHE +10% nnemmenrrneseennenon 222235245474 51956 of
65 | 14438252-2 | CAPACITOR 40V 10MF +-10% ..........a,........??f CTST3-40V1OMK 52745 o1
70 | 144382783 | CAPACITOR 40V TMF 4=10% vevvnnrerensorennneeoor CTS13-40VIMK 52745 | 01
75 | 14456203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% vevvunnrernnsennnsos GFBE06~22KJL 51350| o1
80 | 14456203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% »nvvensernnsrennnmos GFBE06-22K L 51350 | Of
85 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITCR 10V 47MF ~10450% vnnrennessmnnrennsror 222201514479 51956 | 01
90 | 14458203-1 | CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% ............,.....z}; GFBE06-22K L 51350 O1
95 14339094 ~7 RESISTOR 1 KOMM 4+-~5% 1/4W ccevsscavcenccancecoaae RCZTIKJ 52745 01
100 14333100-8 RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% 1/4w ..........“a..-.zg RC2T3K 34 52745 a1
105 | 140990290 | DIL SOCKET 24 PIN veeeneresensosecnecnrennsences| 64036141 50075 | 07
( Y2=Y3-Y5-Y 7=YB-YS=Y10
110 | 14049836~6 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT eovnaesscsecscssanosarannseas] MOMES]OAR 56687 | 01
115 | 14058200-1 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ....,...............,.....TI? MCBT28AP 56687 ] 01
120 | 14058200-1 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT senevnnvrensernnsesnsennsens) MCBT26AP 56687 | 01
125 | 140582001 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vovennenrrnnnsssssnnsssnnsens MCBT26AP 56687 | O1
130 | 140496487 | INTEGRATED CIRGUIT «revenenrennnssnnnnnsrnnees SN745138N 52367] o
135 | 14058200-1 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT severeeseennsnnernnernnennert] voarosss 56687 | 01
140 140498366 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .-..................s.....‘é?? MCME810AP 56687 o1
145 13233210~5 CONNECTOR (4 PIN) socecsesooncsvesvesanscsnnnnceel 22=05-2041 59191 o1

21A FOLIO 01




10

110 15 3

TP 7 &
SAGEM
¢ GARTE RAM-R-PROM 2708-3K
ENS-23101491

N PREF 231014524

80

80

80 80 80 80 80 80

PLATE 218 "RAM + RPROM” BOARD



1 3 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 23082278-0 | EXTRACTOR cecvceccssccscssoosnssascnnssccanscncs] 23082278~0 538401 02
5 | 15850742~4 § PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL scssesccensconence] 15850742-4 538401 ©2
10 | 14058189-8 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sccocsoccosscasusssossnscessos| FEMIZE 59705 | 01
Q01
13 | 14058078-9 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT scccsscecssvsscscnscscnnconss | 7OMOSC 52367 | Of
‘ 002
20 | 23109547-3 | MACHINED RADIATOR sooosecascesenesscansosencsacas] 235109547-3 538401 02
19621137-7 | SCREW CL M3X10 INOX cevvecoscosesncescasncrseces] E2TI1BCI00I0CALRP | 50035 | 02
157002574 | WASHER M3U ccvosscesosesssssnoccaascessvsssanceal E276TIMIOAALL 50035 02
155000197 | NUT H M3 ccocevsccscensonnssnnsoscossosncancaces| E2747TAS000FUL 500351 02
. 25 ?40!8681"'2 DIODE LR R N N I R ) 1&4003 10072 02
CROT~CROZ
30 140!1659"‘7 D!ODE B PO P LD IO PO OB AR PP OGO GO ERUOOBDCIOBRDOE BAT42 99991 01
CRO3
35 | 14438278~3 | CAPACITOR 35Y 1M +—10% cecssvaascocsccasssssess| CTSIZISVIOMK 527451 01
Cot
40 | 14438252-2 | CAPACITOR 25V 10MF ++10% cevececcsccavasccssases] CTSIZ-40VIOMK 527451 O1
coz ’
45 14428267-8 § CAPACITCR 16V 470MF 4~10% cssssccvcsacscsssasses] PEGTT2GM347 57249 ¢ €2
CO3-C04 ’
50 | 14448440-9 1 CAPACITOR 250V Qu47MF +~10% seocecasecoccaosanss| 222235245474 51956 | 02
Co5-Co7
55 | 144382522 | CAPACITOR 250V 10MF sevcecccscncescarcsssssssvas| CTS13~40VT0MC 52745 ] 01
cos '
60 | 14458282-5 | CAPACITOR 63V UsIM +=20% cccccsesrcesniovoncaven| CNTI=EIVUIM 527451 09
65 § 14428434-6 | CAPACITOR 10V 100MF 450-10% scvossssvccsscasanca) 222201614191 51956 | Ot
cis
70 | 14458203+1 CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +BO=20% cevececcsasscocacscsa] GFBEOS~-22K L 51350 O1
' . c19
75 1 14339109-8 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +-5% (.25W seccacovescacenssa| RCITHKEI 52745 01
RC1
TBO | 14099029-0 | DI SOCKET 24 PIN socscaccosasacsssosnaccoonncss| 6540361=1 50075} 08
Z01 A Z08
85 14048171 -2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT soasscncsoccecssnacncnnsancea MIZT14NIL 18767 oz
Z09-Z10
90 | 14058200~1 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT svvecscosssnusosscvssnanaccas| MOBTZEAP 566871 03
' ' 21 -212~213
] 140493671 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT vovcascacasosscscunsunosscccei SNT4LSI3ZBN 52367 | 0t
Z14
100 | 14058200-1 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cceccssconcsecvcoasnnascacaes| MOBT2BAP 566871 Ot
Z15
105 | 140493551 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cecacssscvvnsovssssasaccensce] SNTALSION 52367 | Ot
216
110 | 13233210<5 | CONNECTOR {4 PIN) censcnvccscoscncsonnassccnnsaa| 22-05-2041 59191 o1

218 FOL10 O1




75 75 i

]’5
RAM REPRQM 2715 K 23118714
| | ’
D 12 l 1 [SAGEM
T = ‘3 = Fil
pu— I |I 10 . W,
p— — en
o 3 ! } ——— {‘““‘““““"‘—j
cal —_— “'w
— ——— s 4
Hllﬂl || R
SR [
e SR T l
t
T—— _“';_““c! o [

&5

63

PLATE 21C "RAM + RPROM" BOARD



1| 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 23082278-0 | EXTRACTIR .s.............w..s.oa............;.-- 23082278-0 538401 02
5 | 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL ccoessesscsscsacesa] 15850742~4 538401 02
10 14458203=1 CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +B0=20% ccccecsovcscsnsssscnsa] GFBEO0G=22KJL 51350 08
15 144582825 | CAPACITOR 63V 0.1W 204 .o....--a-...-o??taé,??? CNT3-63YU1IM 52745 03
‘ Co6 A CO8
20 14458203~1 CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +B0=20% vocscsccssssesscssnca| GFBE06-22KJL 51350 03
25 14458282-5 § CAPACITOR 63¥ 0.1M 209 ece--ouo-a-con-???nfa?ii CN73-63VU M 527457 O
30 14458203~1 CAPACITCR 16V 22NF +80-20% vu-o-o-nou-o-louawfi? GFB606-22K JL 51350 O1
35 14458282~5 | CAPACITOR 63V O.1MF 20% .a.o.u...,..n...c....?zf CNT3-63VU M 527451 Ol
40 | 14458203~% CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80-20% ce-ﬂuooﬂe-allneoou?lf GFBA06-22KJL 513501 Ot
45 14428434~6 | CAPACITOR 1OV 10OMF -10+50% aau-eo--no-nao-us?if 2222001614101 519561 Ot
50 14458203-1 CAPACITOR 16Y 22NF +80-20% .a....-.-...es....?tf GFB606~22KJL 513507 01
55 | 14458282-53 | CAPACITOR 63V 0.1 20% ...............e‘o.,-z;g CNT73-63VU 1M 527451 Ot
60 | 14338225-0 { RESISTCR 10 KOMMS +=5% 1/4W ssvcvsccccascassnsesa) RCZTIOKJ 52745 03
. RO1 A RO3
65 | 13948B028~0 | CONNECTION BAR svessevessccstocencasconcoscannass] 3003358 508371 02
SWO1=5SW02
70 13948025-6 JUMPER s2cvesssuncoccasccsnucancsassascsssecsesel 2001365~08 505371 02
75 140990290 § DI SOCKET 24 PIN sassencvossssocscassscssscanss) 6403671 500751 04
201 A Z04
80 14049517=0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sucocssonsaessvessosnasconnns| SFOTEALSIG5AE 99991 02
85 14049518-8 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .........J...n........%??:%?? SFCTALS3I66AE 99961 01
g0 140493522 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT c--cu.--o-lnnc.on.qoaco-un??% SNT4LS04N 52367| 01
95 | 1404390935 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT -....,...............¢....??? SNT410N 52367 01
100 140493671 1NT§GRATED CirRCUIT o............-...;e....-..?l? SFCT4L53138E 99391 o1
105 14049517-0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .o....-.--n..n...e‘.......%zi SFCT4LS365AE 59991 G1
110 14049896-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .....,.,..................?1% SNT4LS243N 5236741 01
115 l14048171~2 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .......o...........-......%3? MMZT14N3L 187677 02
120 14049896-5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .............n---.....?1%?;;2. SN741LSZ243N 523671 Of

21C FOLIO O




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

"PIA PERFO

+ AMPLI" BOARD

22 Folio 00/01

- 0-8/2611¢2 g 22 paeoq MaN| 28 L=212611€2
wyoy g1 e Aq suyoy Qf
H 1~6£0£40€2 Y 22 py 9yl Jo jJusumde|day| O/
swyp 095 & Aq wyoy g8°1
614 94yl JO Juswsoe|doy
90¥1
- Aq ¢h “6A €2 LYA 24 Aq
6142 08908 A9 10 *6.90d
) 1-6£0€L0€E2 - Aq 9b 03 gh @oe|dad ol 16
- S4030eAIXD Boe|dad 01 6¥ £-0v0£L0€2
Lej43s N 9jeid 068 3 Jaquny 3ded
S JUDULD ]} buj N uweabeig *20p uopjeraep :
© | paudaouo) N ALquassy

BuLyoey




?5

1 miRn

e
%‘mz ' o 8‘ t
W= )= ﬂi@’f’ W

m O
16 3 Lo O ‘. N
+ Wl o % °“
I 418 m B ) & r_“'_“_"_""_::g
== QOCO""
e P 5 t1
CRS CR? ————
— E‘{:}- % watg = 1 4
Y L RIS :
2L -~ - —— J z
B = ¥ ]
il Wt -%m PREF 2207304 1C
T7 T g Ensotmimg P PERFO - meu [T .
4 H j 1
185 240

PLATE 22A "PIA PERFO + AMPLI" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
t 23 4 5 6 7
1 23082278-0 EXTRACTIR tESOALEADBE DO EEORI D P NDOCRBEBEODIGEOO® 230822780 53840 02
5 ] 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL ccevcascccaravsease| 15850742-4 538401 02
i0 14018681 -2 4 DIODE coocecsceocnscsesasssssoscesnssavanacannnns| INAGOS 10072 o1
CRO1
i5 140190022 | DIODE cccocessasuscncsasusssancosvccnsscacconses| THNETAE 52745 04
. CRO2 A CROS
20 14018681 -2 Dio0E GBS LD PRI OO O N CBROE P HN OO P DO R LD OLOEDDB D AG 1N4003 10072 06
CRO6 A CRUY
25 140190022 DIODE CC bRl LI E RO N BEEDEDERSOREOEDROOLEEDABDE 1N4148 52745 1
CR12
30 14018681 -2 DiobE B3 LEAe OO CTOTABEOEORUOHGNGBETOOOELDAEDDORES 1N4003 10072 04
CR13 A CR16 !
35 14019002"2 DIO% B E AL PPN EERODP GO P OECREDEG RSN TEOREEBEIODE 1N¢148 52745 02
CR17-CR18
40 1401!703“1 Dlom B 0LBOLHNGEEOrRELBIDNODODOUBEPCADCGIUNBTILES BZV47CBV9 52183 01
CR19 .
45 14428265-7 CAPACITOR 40V 47WF 450~10% sucvsrcvsscacsscsssss| PEGTIZKE247 57249 01
Cot
30 | 14428440=3 | CAPACITOR 25Y 10MF +50-10% sccossocsassscnscssss| 222201516100 519561 02
C02-Ca3
35 | 14428432~5 | CAPACITOR 10V 22MF 450~10% cooccecosccnsssansuss| 222201514229 519561 02
Cco4
60 | 14458203=1 | CAPACITOR 16V Z22NF 480=20% cioceccarscsassssssee] GFRE06~22KJL 513501 02
. Co5-Co6
65 14438278-3 | CAPACITOR 40V IMF +=10% cccssvsosceccsvansacscnal CTSTI-40VIMC 527451 ot
. co7
7O | 1443582816 | CAPACITOR 20V 2.2MF +=10% vocoescusonsssccsnnsns| CTSII-20VIMK 52745} Ot
i Cc10
75 | 14438277-5 | CAPACITOR 40 0.1M +~10% ccccwccasscareassnsvance| CTSI3~40VI00KK 327451 O1
. c1t
BO | 14458019-4 | CAPACITOR TOOV 470PF +=10% .cccovcccsconesscenca] 222263003471 519561 O
c12
85 14438266-8 | CAPACITOR 20V 47MF +-20% ssvccececssnsncccsssece] CTSI3-20VETMM 527451 M
Ci3
g0 14038363~5 | TRANSISTOR secscacssvsrncocncnssanscsacssssonaca] BOGEN 18767{ 01
' Q01 |
15621067-2 | SCREW CL M2.5X10 secscansncnsnocssscacsassscsasce E27116C25Q10QEL | 50035§ 01
157002412 | WASHER B DIAM 2.5 ccocevecsssososnccscosnsasevses] 520251-24 516891 O1
155000‘6‘8 NUT H M2-5 EC DO LA R PO RO DAL R NP OAEBB LT REET OO EZ74!TA250CF‘UL 50035 O‘
95 | 250758500 | RADIATOR eccocoocsscacesscscacnsssssscncasnnssas| 23075850=0 53840 Ot
100 | 14038362-2 | TRANSISTOR csccssesscacasennencoscavncsosascnsan] BDETO 18767} 03
Q02 A Q06
105 | 14038854~9 | TRANSISTOR seccccessvsnnnscsocacsosassnscsascnse| ZNIZZI2A 527451 O1
' Q07
110 14038853~1 TRANSISTOR ccvcsccscsssssonnvsncsconncancsnvansn] ZNZOIOA 527451 06
Q08 A Q13
120 14339012-4 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-53 1/2H vcsssecoscsssnssecs| ROITIKTYS 527451 o1
. ROZ
125 § 143391043 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-5% 1/4W seecesconcncssancass| RCZT220U4 32745 | 01
RO3
126 | 14339095-0 | RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W teocveconcccvseanse] ROITIKES 527451 Ot
RO4 ]
130 | 14339100-1 | RESISTOR 10 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W scuecessncononenssne] ROZTIOKJ 527451 O1
. RO5
135 143390989 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W suvvrveccosncnssees| RCITIK2J 527451 Ot
‘ . ' ROS
140 143391121 RESISTCR 15 KOMMS +=52 1/4W cuvesvsorcosccnonnns| ROZTISKS 52745 |- O
RO7
145 143390950 | RESISTCR 1.8 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W cevevccosnsnccocase] ROZTIKBY 52745 ¢ 05
ROB A RI12 .
150 | 23081649-B | RESISTOR {(TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) ceessve| 23081649-8 53840 01
R13
155 ¢ 14328364-7 | . RESISTCR 8.25 KOHMS +~1% 1/4W tavvoesssononee]| RSEIVEK2SF 52745 0Ot
160 ; 14328365-0 | . RESISTOR 9.09 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W veveecsccosnseo| RSGIYOKOOF 52745 | O
165 | 14329190~4 | . RESISTCR 10.2 KOBMS +=13 1/4W cociervnvoneess| RSEIVIOKZF 52745 | Ot
170 1 14329191-2 | o« RESISTOR 11.5 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W euvscvonccnssss| RSEIYTIKSF 527451 O
175 | 14329192-5 | « RESISTR 12.4 KOHMS +~1% 1/4W ccvaersessenees| RSEIVIKAF 527451 O

22A FOLIO 0Y seelevs




Ln

?5

| /
S v, | [fmet
P02 o) @ e MRE

3 eei N TN [ filig

—%_ PREF- 23’3730(. f:
ENS-23073000

=31

185

PLATE 22A "PIA PERFO + AMPLI"" BOARD



i 2 3 4 5
1 23 4 56 7

180 | 14329193-3 | . RESISTOR 13.7 KOMMS +=1% 1/4W covovcossvseses | RSEIVIKTF 52745 | 01
185 | 13941918~2 | MOUNTING POST sevessconnevescccscnscscanssasasce | EZ16PELP2 53573 | 02
190 | 14339095-0 | RESISTCR 1.8 KOHMS #~5% 1/8W seceonscoossoseases ] ROZTIKBY 52745 | 01
195 | 14339004-7 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W ..,,.,..,..........Tlf RCZTIKJ 52745 | 02
196 | 14339105-6 | RESISTCR 560 OHMS +-5% 1/4w ..........,,.?iftﬁl? RC2T560Ud 52745 | 01
200 | 14339095-0 | RESISTCR 1.8 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W ......,.....,...ﬁi? RCZTIKS. 52745 | 05
205 | 23081649-8 | RESISTOR (TO SE DETERMINED DURING TESTS?zecf.T%f 23081649-8 53840 | 01
210 | 14328364=7 | . RESISTOR 8.25 KOHMS +=1% 1/4MW .,..,.....‘.ff? RSE3YBK25F 52745 | 01
215 | 143283650 | » RESISTOR 9,00 KOHMS +=1% 1/8W ceecscccronsocs | REEIYGKOIF 52745 | O
220 | 14329190-4 | « RESISTCR 10.2 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W ccecsceocecacas | RSEIYI0K2F 52745 | 0f
225 | 143291912 | o RESISTOR 11.5 KOHMS 4=1% 1/4W eccesessscnsoos | RSEIYIIKSF 52745 | 01
230 | 14329192=5 | . RESISTOR 12,4 KOMMS +=1% 1/4W cecoccoacmssees | RSE3VIZKAF 52745 | ot
235 | 14329193-3 | . RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W senccessosasans | RS6IYIIKTF 52745 | 01
240 | 13941918-2 | MOUNTING POST eveuceesssonssnoeresnnnannssncass | E216PSLP2 53573 | 02
245 | 14339098~9 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W seoecenceroseocsans | ROZTHZI 52745 | 01
250 | 14339102-2 | RESISTCR 18 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W .................?%? RC2T18KJ 52745 | 01
255 | 14339126~7 | RESISTCR 3.9 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ,...........,...T?? RC2T 39 52745 | 01
260 | 14339089~8 | RESISTCR 100 OHMS +-~5% 1/4w "'°°"'°'°°"°°'Zz§ RC2T100U 52745 | 01
265 | 13233839-7 | CONNECTCR (3 PIN) .............Q............,.+é 22-05-2031 59191 | 03
270 | 14049058=4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ccosevecasassacscassssnasnese | SNT404N 52367 | 01
275 | 14049059=7 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ......,,..................T?? SNT406N 52367 | ot
280 | 14049768-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..........................T?? DMBGO2N 18767 | o1
285 | 14049752-0 [ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .......................,..??i MCE821P 56687 | 01
290 | 14049768-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ......,...................zzz DME602N 18767 | 01

22A FOLIO 02




95 320 100 325 5 i

2 L s CHOs
- 65@”6[}55 T %ll@%@gﬁlmﬂﬁh&%

b

—_— - 2 & s
o — wer s, W ) L al F}
é =) ar g[ﬂél, hat !‘ i i : 8{: [[D:g "
= OEES m g Rq ) Se—ar i ' 2 geged -
B oppry wmmmg i
e sy T il
B £ e i Rt !jcs;}.n 33118273-0 € e
1 b 1 3]
185

PLATE 228 “PIA PERFO + AMPLI" BOARD



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 3 6 7

] 250822780 | EXTRACTOR cusssuvesvancosssncncscsrsnvsarsoncoaa| 230822780 538401 02

5 | 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL cccsccsnswesossoas| 158507424 53840 02

10 | 14018681-2 | DIODE seenccsoccsosscusevoavancocnnscssnsonsanne] |NAOOS 100727y O
CROT

15 1 14019002-2 | DIODE scecescssscaccscasacascosacassvaanencosoes| INA14G 52745| 04
’ CROZ A CRO5

20 | 14018681-2 | DIODE covcssnsesssccoscscnsasnsaasanvoseransssnsal INAGOS 10072] 06
CRO6 A CRY

25 140!9002“'2 D'OE BI0G ¢ HIPEPOUGDBOEPNOROOLOROCOROLGOROEEBAED 1N4148 52745 01
CR12

30 | 140186B81=2 | DIODE csscenncoscsnsassessscnscossacsossnonosess 1N4003 10072 04
‘ CRI3 A CR16

35 14019002"’2 D!DDE CRRN AP S GNP LD OO ORRBEO DOV TOTEDNGDG DD AR IN4148 52745 OI
CR17

40 1401‘703“’1 DIGDE P H B DL DB ON GG P PAIOLENTO AN EER VOB T OBAEEDE BZV47C3V9 52183 01
CR19

45 1 140190022 | DIODE cvcoesoscsossnscnasoassassaosnnsnsscasnons] INAIAG 527451 06
CR20 A CR2ZS

50 | 144284528 | CAPACITIR 63V 47MF —10450% secoesconovevosnssoes]| 222201618479 519561 0Ot
. Col

55 1 14428440-3 | CAPACITOR 25V 1OMF ~10+100% cescossvcscanncecnace] 222201516100 519596 02
: C02~C03

60 144582031 CAPACITOR 16V 22NF +80=20% ccsscecsuscosavansess] GFREOB-22KJL 513501 01
' G056

65 | 14438278-3 | CAPACITOR 35V IMF +=10% covecensosvosanonsocason CTS13-~35V MK 527451 01
co7

70 | 14438281-6 | CAPACITOR 35V 2.2MF +-10% covorsonceccnsansersne| CTSII=35V2MK 52745} ot
C1o

75 144}8277"‘5 GAPACle 35V Oo!h‘: +—10% AR R R R LR R R NN N e CTSIS‘Sﬁv}OOKK 52745 01
. Ctt

80 | 144580194 | CAPACITOR 63V 470PF 4=10% scococccscssccancaoasal 222763003471 519561 Ot
c12

a5 14428442+4 | CAPACITOR 20V A7MF =10+100% cesvseosccacnosscssss] 227201616479 519567 01
Ci3

90 14038353-5 TRANSISTCR MAAARA R LR E L EE R N R Ry BDBBO 18767 O‘E
Qo1

95 | 23075850~0 | RADIATOR sevacussscsscsasssssccnncsscocvonsesnee] 230758500 53840( Ot

156211374 | SCREW CL M2.5X10 ecoscasarcssuascoscssnnsoncncsn E27116C25Q1CCAP | 500351 O1

15700653"4 WASHER A DFAM 2.5 CROOL AR B OO IOV BN T REDR R TOOY 50025!-24 51689 OT

1550001 6-8 NUT H M2.5 BOCSOCI AL NI RGN ENIEOEBLAREFTIOLEDDO OO NS E274HA25QQFUL 50035 o1

100 23;‘8682"8 RADFATC!‘? FEECIARITREBGLOOBEARUDBRPATR OO BUIERNFOOEE 23'18682-8 53840 01

156211314 1 SCREW OL M2.3X10 caweercsevescsoccacessncsnnanae E27116C25Q10CAP | 500351 0%

_15500016-8 | NUT H M2s5U vecvasscerssnoncoacrecanunsoacscnsas E27411A25Q0F UL 50035 Ot

157006634 | WASHER A DIAM 2.5 cuceecscveccsanroncosonanscans] 500251~24 516891 01

105 14038362"2 TRANSESTCR A AR A A A AR I E RN R R R N R NN R TR 80579 18767 05
' Q02 A Q06

110 | 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR ceouwsscecssonucososeoscensncavnceesse] ZNZ227A 52745 O1
, Q07

it5 140388531 TRANSISTOR svuvecsscssanonsnsvasaccssssscascosne] ZN22TOA 52745 06
Q08 A 013

120 | 14039013-5 | TRANSISTOR ceenuovarssavascecassnvnscooncnccense] IN2GOTA 527451 06

Qid4 A QI9 .

125 143363489 | RESISTOR 3.3 KOHMS +=5% 1/2W verveosvvnasenaovos] ROITIKIS 52745 O1
RC2

130 | 143381974 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-5% 1/4W cevveronnevonseasens] ROZT220U4 527451 O
RO3

135 | 14338195-6 | RESISTOR 470 OHMS +-5% 1/4W wevecsovsencnssessna] ROZTATOUS 527451 O
RO4

T40 | 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS +=5% T/4W votevsvenvnnonsvans RC2T2K2) 527451 o1
RO6

145 1 14358219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOMMS +~5% 1/4W weesceccnvonasences| ROZTAKTS 52745 05
ROB A R1Z

228 FOLIO 01 vecfuns




95 320 100 325 5 ;

245

PLATE 228B “PIA PERFO + AMPLI" BOARD



1 2 2 4 5
i 2 3 4 5 &6 7
150 | 23081649-8 | RESISTCR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) eoevees| 23081649-8 538401 01
R13
155 14328364-7 s RESISTOR 8.25 KOHMS +~1% 1/4W ccceccescucssse] RSEZYBKISF 52745 01
160 | 14328365-0 | « RESISTOR 9.09 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W scocccesscsssos| RSEIYOKOGF 52745 | 01
165 | 14329190-4 | o RESISTOR 10.2 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W scocecvosecanse| RSEIYIOKF 5274%| 0Ot
170 | 14329191=2 | » RESISTOR 11.5 KOHMS +1% 1/4W soeccecccosccss] RSEIYIIKSF 527451 0Of
175 14329192-5 o RESISTOR 12.4 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W ccccccaoscnonas| RSEIYIIKAF 52745 01
180 14329193-3 o PRESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +~1% 1/4W ccccccaccsancos]| RSEIVIZKTF 52745 o1
185 | 13941918«2 | MOUNTING POST tcecvecssscssonacoccscsncssvssvsns| E216PSLPD 535731 02
190 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=8% 1/4W cceccccccsasvscassns] RCITAKTI 52745 Of
R14
195 | 14338199~8 | RESISTOR | KOHM +-5% 1/4W scoccscsccssasssavenss| RCZTIKJ 527451 02
Ri16~R18
200 14338195-6 RESISTOR 470 OHMS +-5% 1/4W cvcecsccsscssssssess] RCZTATOUS 52745 05
R19 A RZ3
205 143382060 RESISTOR 1.8 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W ccvceccecsascsesass| RCZTIKES 82745 Ot
R24
210 230816498 RESISTOR (TO BE DETERMINED DURING TESTS) ccconce| 23081649-8 53840 o1
R25
215 14328364~7 o RESISTOR 8.25 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W covccecsascasnse| RSEIYBKISE 52745 01
220 14328365-0 . RESISTOR 9.09 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W cccoeccescoosna]| REEIYOKOOF 52745 01
225 | 14329190-4 | o RESISTCOR 102 KOHMS +-13 1/4% soveovccossanse]| RSEIYIOKZF 527451 O1
230 14329191 -2 ¢ RESISTOR 17.5 KOHMS +1% 1/4W cccnccessovasso} RSEIYIIKSF 52745 01
235 143291625 e RESISTOR 12:4 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W cccecscssevacee] RSEIVIZKAF 52745 01
240 | 14329193-3 | . RESISTOR 13.7 KOHMS +=1% 1/4W ccevsecsseoseas| RSGIVIZKTIF 52745 | 01
245 13941918=2 | MOUNTING POST ©cescsesscseconsoescanssensnnnvons| L2IGPILP2 83573 02
250 14338212-7 | RESISTOR 2.2 KOHMS 5% 1/8W cevcscovsessencasnsl RCZTHZ2I 52745 0t
R26
255 143382268-4 RESISTOR 18 KOHMS 453 1/4% couvesscscessonccese] ROZTIBKY 52745 01
rR27
260 143382177 RESISTCOR 3.9 KOHMS +=5% 1/4W cocvossnccsnceenses]| ROZTHIJ 52745 01
RrR28
265 143381873 RESISTOR 100 OHMS +=9% 1/4W ccuvecvcncessasesces] ROZTIOOU] 52745 01
R29
270 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOMMS +=5% 1/4W sveevcsvscnsscansce]| RCITAKT) 52745} 01
. R30
275 143381956 RESISTOR 470 OHMS +=5% 1/4W sovvenccescsvcssenns] RCITAT0US 52745 01
. . R31
280 14338200-7 RESISTOR 1.2 KOMMS +-5% 1/4W suvovcoasvesssscace] RCZTIK2J 52745 01
R32
285 14338194~8 | RESISTOR 390 OHMS +~5% 1/4W ccvccecvccennccscses| RC2ZTIOCUJ 52745 Q6
R33 A R38 1
290 14338212-7 RESISTOR . 242 KOHMS +~5% 1/4W coeosccscossasssess] RCIT2K2J . 52745 01
. R39
295 | 14338219-8 | RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ecvcossvccasamonses] ROZTAKTI 527451 04
‘ R40 A R43
300 | 1433819t1-4 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +=35% 1/4W scccceocescassascaasl RCIT220UJ 52745 01
R44
305 | 14338199-8 | RESISTOR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W wecoseoessasccosansane} RCZTTKS 527451 Q1
R45 _
310 | 14338191-4 | RESISTOR 220 OHMS +-8% 1/4W cevesccnosecsascuses| ROZT220UJ 52745 03
R46 A R4S
315 14338200~7 RESISTOR 1.2 KOHMS #-8% 1/4W cevcsavcsssnccsnsas| ROZTIKZS 52745 05
. R4G A -RS3 {
320 13233840-9 | CONNECTOR (5 PINY ........;.L.,...........,...u. 22-05-2051 59191 83
325 1 132338397 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN)} cecosccossscscesnnssovsassnnsasl 22-05-2031 53161 | 01
m
330 1 14049059-7 | INTEGRATED CIRCU!IT ssecassocossccsscssaosoncacoa] SNTAOBN 523671 Ot
Y02
335 140490609 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cvsnsosvscvsccscossoesvasnces] SNJIOIN 52367 ot
YO3 :
340 1 14049768-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT cveocecccovassnnsssenasnseace] OMBBOZN 187677 O1
Z01
345 140497520 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ovcnresnccnascscocsccsnncnses| MOBEZIP 52367 0t
203
350 140497682 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT sesveervovccrsstonnnssccncenne] DMBBOZN 18767 Ot
204 )

228 FOLIO 02




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
"PERSONNALISATION®" BOARD

23 Folio 00/01

£2 54030043X2 8o |dad o] 6} 9-6G9EY/0Ld
1efaas N 1ejd 068 3 Jaquny 1ded
- S IUBUEIO) pui N weabepg *20p HOLIPLJARA
BULYIeH pavaadu0) N Apquassy




25

80

BOARD

"PERSONNALISATION™

PLATE 23



I 2 3 4 5
123456 7

1 | 230B2278~0 | EXTRACTOR nsvevescarsnvoreccsossvossonsascocoans| 23082278~0 53840 | 02
5 | 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/3ZX1/4 STEEL eececuasasonaccons] 158507424 53840 02
10 | 14458203~1 | CAPACITOR 16¥ 22NF +80~20% eeevusnssnoovensessos] GFBE06-22KIL 51350] Of
15 | 14428242-4 | CAPACITOR 25V 4TMF +50-10% ..,..,o.,...,@..,.gg; 222201616479 51956 01
20 | 1351031276 | BUZZER sescrovsicncscasescoscosessancosanaacaans] RMBOS 52270| o1
15621066-0 | SCREW CL M2.5XB vvvevererunsnnensnonoonnnnnnnnos E27116C2508QEWL | 50035| 02
15700288=9 | WASHER M2.5U sosuescensnnosscccsossnnsasnnananes| E27611M2BAALL 50035| 02
15500016=8 | NUT H M2.5 coovorerasnansesounnnseassascosvosane] E27T41TAZS0QFUL | 50035] 02

25 | 23073459-2 | INSULATOR cecncornsonssescassansosccsvssnnconaen| 23073459-2 53840 |- 01
30 | 14038854-9 | TRANSISTOR R R R R LY M2222A 52745| 01
40 | 14339100~1 | RESISTCR 10 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W weeeenensaneveenanss| RCZTIOKS 52745 13
- 45 | 14339095-0 | RESISTR 1.8 KOHMS +-5% 1/40 «evevensenrorereies| ROZTIKES 52745| 01
50 | 14338205-2 | RESISTOR 22 OHMS +-5% 1/44 ....,.,...........Z;z RC2T220J 52745 01
55 | 13211820-8 | SHITCH sonevvvsncsonscarnsessvscessosnscescasces] S236ADINIS 50116 05

- SWOT A SWOS

60 | 14049058-4 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT eussusevosconscscoconsonnonse] SNTA04N 52367 o1
65 | 132190118 | SHITOH veveeeererrsrssreeerereeneneeseeneenentos] 1-435668-3 50075| o1
70 | 140497520 | INTEGRATED CIRGUIT vevrennvnennssenenennenonnse | Mo6B21E 56687 01

203
80 | 13941640-9 | LUG seeesirvnenssnsscesecseraocssscsaacannnanans| E21525 53573

02

23 FOLtO O




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

MAINS FILTER

atv 8°c

01 QLV §2°T wo4y 3aniea

25 Folio 00/01

0052 | 3 g 52 | osnj surew ayy sbueys oi| g
61552 | 4 | b-¥b9Si0€2 momm paROq J9I[L4 MON| 9-002001¢2
Lepdas | N 23eld 068 1 Joquiny 3J4edg
53UDUWLO0Y pu N weabelg *00p TIELFWETY
pauJdasuo) N Alquassy

auLyory




20 W0-15 30 25

PLATE 25A MAINS FILTER



1 2 3 4 -
"2 3 4 5 6 7

1 13233536-7 CONNECTCR (3 P‘N) -uoa---n-owo-..onnn--no--o-ovo 03"‘06"1032 59191 O‘

5 13241290“3 FE:MALE CO’NTACT TR OISDEOON A O CRORELOHOREADUCOD DO 02"‘06"1103 59191 03

10 | ®eAAmRgdER | FUSE CARTRIDGE (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 65) sesecnosee] FEFRERREMS PM
FOI

15 1327!423‘“7 FUSE HOLDE:R P BN O GO BOOROLERR NN LEPEBOCHOBDNEPRAR @031“1001 99996 01

20 23077938-0 SPACER L N N Y S A R e 230779380 53840 o1

25 132118211 SWITCH aclo-nao;oo-oc-----alaoeo-.on--na-.oo-oo- PH2022. 55242 01

30 23074399"’7 SWITCH SUPPORT LR R N Y Y AT ) 23074399-7 53840 01

35 13239216‘9 COLLN:\, SASE PE LGOI LU FOSODOBOAACEBEACOOBOECODLRE BEOCOOESB-3APN2 52207 a1

15600048~0 | SCREW CHC M3XE5X6 cesescosscsnusnsoscoscansonsas E27161-3006QVUL 500351 o2

40 § 13231095~1 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN} “ssscsssescnsscansosansncssnca| B140-06 522701 o

13630721=9 | SCREW F/90 M2.5X16 cecocvossnsscovsnnssnssnsoces| EZTTIIRMIGOELL | 50035] 02

45 23074397"6 W IRE PASS B E BSOSO P IBECLGOO0E0RSALEODEOODAEIDEDD 23074397*6 53840 02

50 | 23052109~4 | MAINS FILTER PuBeAs ssssescscrancasccacssnnsarcel 23052109~4 538401 O1

15600048~0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 ccscvscccescnensnascncnnnssssanas E27161~30Q6QVUL, 50035 03

55 14414170-7 | » CAPACITOR 250¥ 15NF 4-205 seosccsessnsescnacal| PMEZ7TIMSIB 57249 03
Cot A €03

60 | 14414158-8 | . CAPACITOR 250V 220NF +=10% cecoovecncconcnses PME271M822 57249 ot
co4

65 | 144141707 | . CAPACITOR 250V 15NF +=20%3 ..cvsovsesvsnsecnces| PME27IMS1S 57249 01
ce5

70 § 23032132-0 | » MONTED IHDUCTOR sucesscssoncsssncccnconnacsss] 23052132-0 53840 02
Lo1-Lo2

(157002574 | + WASHER M3U secsvvvccssnacescassncsnsssnceoncal E2T61TMI0AALL 50035 | 02

13500019=7 | o NUT H M3 scevsnoaacccavesoocsssvcasecannnsasns| E27411A3000F UL 50035 02

75 I394164‘0-9_ L] LUG FEREOBOOCEGPPEOODDNONOCDORAIDUDRAERERORBOUBRBD E215“5 53573 06

= 8Q [ ¥rEEXEREFR | SCREW M3X25 (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 75) sevecscoscoca]| FREEERRERES M

= 90 | HRERIREEEE | WASHER DE3 (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 25) ceecacscsvasos] TEERERRERE PM

25A FOLI1O 01




20 10=15 30 a3

45 i 35

PLATE 258 MAINS FILTER



1 2 3 f 5
’ i 2 3 4 35 6 17

i 13233536~7 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) sccvcccocnncssnccccscnsoscosan] 03-06«-1032 50197 Ot

5 13241290~3 FEMALE CONTACT cscecocsnccescsscnvcrovsonsccssnas| 02-06-1103 53191 Q3

10 HERRREREAE FUSE CARTRIDGE (SEE PLATE OO0 ITEM 65) ccavceocces] Thitdisdans P

15 132715578 FUSE HOLDER sccnccsssssccscasocscasnsscscsnsnccs | FEFO31-1081 99996 01

20 | 23077938~0 | SPACER ccvcvvavovosuvovsonscencnosccocessasensne | 2I0TTOIE-0 53840 1 O1

25 1321!82?"1 SWI"FCH PE LB EH AT L PP L CUDOPRO NS EURBUNOBBBEOBGDAPG O mzozz 55242 01

30 [ 23074399-7 { SWITCH SUPPORT cecescocsosscscscoccsasccssoansans | 2307435997 53840 1 01

35 1323941 7=t CONNECTOR (3 PIN) vesvvcncsccsconcosvscansocsoss XLR*LNE;SZ 99995 | 01

156300260 | SCREW F/90 MZ.5X8 .csscesccsosovonecsacsconcoacs| E27113825080EUL 50035 | 02

40 132310951 CONNECTOR (3 PIN) cocvcecccescascssossccassscssssl BIA0-06 522701 0Of

15630727-9 | SCREW F/90 M2.5X16 cosscsccsecccacscsucsacnsnnes | E2T113B25MIGOEUL | 50035 | 02

45 23074397-6 WIRE PASS cccecocowvnencssssccnssscsncssevoncacoa | 230743076 53840 0z

5¢ 23101989-~5 MAINS FILTER PoBoAs cssvsancossvcnsvccnosoccvess | 23101980=5 53840 a1

15600048-0 SCREW CHC M3X6 ecvvcouvovncocsnoscasssassasnssose| E27167-30060VUL 500351 03

55 144141814 | o CAPACITOR 250V Qu0IMF +=20% ccoccsvcsscscssss] PME2ZTIYSIO 572491 02
CO1~-C02

60 | 14414158-8 | « CAPACITOR 250V 220NF +=10% ccvcecococvccsanss | PMEZTIME22 57249 | 01
Cco3

65 § 23052132~0 | « MOUNTED INDHCTOR cuccscconausconascscscancene| 230952132-0 538401 02
. LOT =02

18700257-4 e WASHER M3U scocseccococasncsnscassnssssnssncs | E2T61TMI0OAAVL 50035 02

15500015~7 o NUT H M3 seesvncacccessasssnasnsosanssncansssl E2T411AZ00QF UL 50035 { 02

70 13941640‘9 - LUG SO0 PERCUREDOOEIOBOOLODOOELELUGbOOOLOERDOORBED 5215"5 53573 06

80 | WEMEREERER | SCREW MIX2ZS (SEE PLATE G0 ITEM 25) seccsssessnees | SFHREEEHARYE M

SO | *EREMERREE | WASHER DE3 (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 25) sscesesncecnss]| #REEREHEEE PM

258 FOLIO OF




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

TRANSFORMER

26 Folio 00/01

392 *1°0 JowJojsued] 6L £-LgLo21E2
4 92
00 (A Op2) JBwdogsued] Moy 99 2-298811¢2
= A b2 Aswaojsuedj 6=£28911El
Lepses | N 93eld 068 1 daquiny 3degd
SIUIUMI0] pl] N weabeiqg *20p uojlieiJep
- peu.laouoy oN Alquassy

BULYIY




7075

85

PLATE 26A TRANSFORMER



L 2 3 4 5
i 23 4 5 6 7

1 15234844-7 | CONNECTOR (PROTECTIVE CAP) sesvcacssscocvosannaa] 03=06-1043 59191 01
5] 23076597-7 | WIRING HARNESS cocceossnsvvsassssussseccasseascs| 23076507=7 53840) Ot
10| 132335570 » CONNECTCR (3 PIN) coscscsnccsoccancrsoncssoss] O3=D6-2031 59191 01
15 13241291 -6 o MALE CONTACT ceveveeoscscossccansssessonscocs| 0O2~06~2103 53191 03
20 | 13234844-7 t -+ CONNECTOR (4 PIN) suvcesvossoscconaacsvssnons] O3~06~1043 56191 o1
25 13241290"’:5 @ FEMALE CONTACT CEREHOEHELENC DR RO R ELREBOST DO 02’06"]103 59191 03
30 | 13233673~1 | CONNECTOR {9 PIN) civscvoccasceoassnscasscosavee] O3=06=2001 59191 01
33 13241291~6 | MALE CONTACT cccsvososncassconcncossscssasnssnsa| 02=-06-2103 59191 0%
40 | 13233537-0 | CONNECTCR (3 PIN) cocccescacsssonccussnssssnsass] O3=06-2031 59191 o1
45 132412916 | MALE CONTACT sevveccconsvcsososacscenssoransancas| 02-06-2103 59191 03
50 | 13234843~4 | CONNECTOR (4 PIN) ccoccessvccscncnnssnssnsonnsas] O3=06~2043 53191 01
55 132412916 | MALE CONTACT ccovcscoscssouocusnsosssosanscncsen] 0O2=08=2103 54191 03
60 132348434 | CONNECTCR (4 PIN) cescovssecoscossosavsssanasasal (3=06=2043 59191 o1
65 132412916 | MALE CONTACT cccvsosccsssssnsscvsnncaconnssansea] 02-06~210% 5519t 03
. 70 ] 13233526-3 | CONNECTOR {3 PIN) cucccsscacornccvnccasosscnsnas] 03-06~1031 53191 ot
75 13241327-3 | FEMALE CONTACT eccosecccesassnoscoossasanccancensa| (2-06=1732 5919 03
80 139204114 | WIRE PASS cosseessccsccssssacccsasanccssconssasas) ]07007=10 52310} Of
85 | 231020645 | POWER SUPPLY secccsoescnasscissasnssvonosnnasces] 23102064~5 53840{ 01
o0 230593003 o PLUGS SUPPCRT PLATE sceoscssssronscossncecesel 23059300~3 53840 01
15700289~7 ¢ WASHER MAU scocconscovsannnnessocscosesasanane| E27611MAOAALL 300355 06
155000220 | o NUT H M4 civccccanesssccunsnnssansnoeoesnconse E27411A40Q0F UL 500351 0©4
230746331 + INSULATING SLEEVE cocvcvcsscsavsnacssosannees| 230746331 538401 07

26A FOLIO OF







1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 &6 7

1 | 13234844-7 | CONNECTOR (PROTECTIVE CAP) cvscecsscwsssscssnsne | 03=06~1043 59161 | 01
5 | 23076597-7 | WIRING HARNESS socecsccasssccssancsasssscacssnas | 250765977 53840 | 01
10 | 13233537=0 | « CONNECTOR {3 PIN) cecececcosscsscassnscsocans | O5-06~2031 59191 | 01
15 | 132412916 | » MALE CONTACT cecconscoscocccasssssscsacsassna| 02=06-2103 0191 | 03
20 | 132548447 | o CONNECTOR (4 PIN) ccsucsvcoccecsccsnssssacass | OS=DE=1043 se19t | 01
25 | 13241290=3 | . FEMALE CONTACT cvocevccscassnnscassasssucsssns | 02~06-1103 59191 | 03
30 | 13233673-1 | CONNECTOR {9 PIN) csscescecccscssavssnnrcosnncan | 03-06=200] 59191 | 0%
35 132412916 | MALE CONTACT cvcecscvonoccsoavosesasscensosscsnna | O2~-06=2103% 53191 09
40 [ 132335370 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) cevescossonscscancansnsnncnnces| 05=06~2031 591911 O
45 | 132412916 | MALE CONTACT coscsscnconcescsssnnsonsasssssnscene | 02-06=2103 59191 | 03
50 | 13234B43-4 | CONNECTOR (4 PIN) ccuwceccosssavsascanssrannoscse] 03-06~2043 59191 { 01
55 | 13241291-6 | MALE CONTACT coscsceccasoscecsasscnascsssnnsacose| 02-06-210% 55191 | 03
60 | 132348434 | CONNECTOR (4 PIN) coccoccescsscreasvconossssnsoan | 03=06=2043 59191 | 01
63 | 132412916 | MALE CONTACT osescecscosescsosncsnssscssosssasens | 02—-06-2103 59191 | 03
70 | 13233526-3 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) osevvocescsccasencacsssunsances | 03=06=1031 55191 | 01
75 | 132413273 | FEMALE CONTACT cvecococconsscosnssovsossssassane | 02-06-1132 59191 | 03
BO | 23118813-7 | POWER SUPPLY c.vsccacsnvcsncnncanconssasconsnsse | 23118813=7 53840 | 01
85 | 23059300-3 | » PLUBS SUPPORT PLATE ccucusnnsnssassnencacanae | 23050300~3 53840 | 01
157002897 | « WASHER MAU sucecsevsossossccvnsnssrasnsoansnee | E2T61 IMADAALL 50035 | 06
15500022~0 | « NUT H M4 soucueeacsnsarnnsnnssssscconacacasans | E27411AL0Q0FIL 50035 | 04
23074633=1 | « INSULATING SLEEVE sssvcssccocosvenrenscnscece | 2307T4635~1 53840 | 07

268 FOLIO 01




PLATE 26C TRANSFORMER



L 2 3 5

. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

i 23076597=7 | WIRING HARNESS cccssssscoscsccesscaansossvenncnn 23076597-7 538401 01
5 | 13233537-7 o OCONNECTOR (3 PIN) coccscssconssosonsecocassso| 03=06~2031 59191 01
10 | 13241291-6 | - MALE CONTACT cvcevovovosnucesceensasscnssasse] 02-06=2103 59161 Q3
15 13234844~7 e CONNECTOR (4 PIN) ccosnccscsosesncenconsnsnse| O3-06~1043 55101 01
20 | 13241290=3 |} o FEMALE CONTACT ccecocscosccovconssuvessssnssss] 02=06~1103 59191 03
25 13233826"9 CONNECTOR (2 F’IN) U B BRSO B P ED G RBCOROSTCNDEEBEOED 03"‘06“1022 59191 Gi
30 1324‘327"'3 MALE CONTACT FOEBLOBBCRECHLAECOPDTCRDEROESBEDATEN 02"06"’1132 59191 01
35 13233526-3 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN} covscvoesscosssonacosssscsscae] 03=06~1031 58191 01
40 ]3241327"’3 MLE CONTACT PO EPO LA B0 PRSI BT ROV R ERNOLIGBOOED A 02"‘06“‘!132 59191 03
45 13233537-7 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) sceccscssasssccosnsussncosncas| 03=06~2031 59191 01
SO 1324!291”6 NEALE CQNTACT l--:&-e----uaoo-e'as----uoo--n-n-osa 02"‘06“‘2103 59191 0‘
55 132336731 CONNECTOR {9 PIN) sccccsccsasnvsnsnacsosvoocnass 03-66-2091 59191 01
60 13241291=-6 | MALE CONTACT coovcceccsssccscncsesssassssesssces| OZ=06-2103 59191 08
70 | 13234843<4 | CONNECTOR {4 PIN) ssvevcssenssscsoscsuscssacennns| 02=06~2043 59191 o1
5 13241291~6 | MALE CONTACT ccososesccscosscssnnacscsvovesssnss| 02=06=-2103 59193 04
80 | 23142689-7 | TRANSFCRMER COIL ASSEMBLY (04=001-99) Cal seeese| 23142689-7 538401 01

26C FOLIO OF




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

POWER AMPLIFIER

punodb ay3
pue 73 AQ u9aMiaq deuis

27 Folio C0/01

[2 yi4es Jo uoissadddng 18
401
~Siasyl e y3ztm paddinba
il 1Lnodto pajutad e ppe 0] 9¢ 9-881FL08E¢
LREN N 068 I J3quny j4ed
S JUBWO D pui N wedbeig *20p Holjeides
pPauAU0] .N A quassy

aujyory




77 R22

R23

100

0

15.20 25-30 35-40 35 45~50

PLATE 27 POWER AMPLIFIER



i 2 3 4 3
T 23 4 5 6 7
1 13941084—5 LINK PaB3BBCEIGPEPOTREDORLOCOREIDEbLOEEBSODDODABDUBE 4X19 5}464 01
5 | 230748041 TRANSISTOR COVER sesvaccosocacocnsncascanseacasoe| 230748041 53840 Of
10 | 13947000-7 | BLACK CONNECTION BINDING POST eecsssssccosaconse] R241920 51950F 03
15 13233718-4 | CONNECTOR (9 PIN) sccvcscccassevcescascsvscnnssel 03-06~1001 59191 o1
20 | 132412903 | FEMALE CONTACT ccecvccoscsascscsssvonncascancene] 02=06-110% 59191 08
25 13233826~9 | CONNECTOR (2 PIN) sevcveccscaccncsosasssacsncanal 03=06-1027 59191 01
3G | 15241290=3 | FEMALE CONTACT .cssscevcecoonncnosossnssosscases| 02-06-1103 59191 02
35 13233537-0 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) ecceccossococeensosansconncons] 03=06-2031 99191 01
40 § 13241291-6 | MALE CONTACT orsecicocuscsacscacsacsannsonsonoae| 02-06-2103 56191 03
45 | 13233673-1 | CONNECTOR (9 PIN) ccvscssccnccovsscsnssvsasnanca| 03=06-2091 58191 01
50 1324?291-6 MALE CONTACT PROCBOESEBTEBHIPODO 0L SR ODCO B 02"06"2103 59?91 07
55 | 23074194-B | PLUGS SUPPORT BRACKET toavecsssessovosccacscssasi 230747194-8 53840 01
15600048~0 | SCREW CHC M3X6 cseveccoscsnsssassansavcossssnassl £2716]=30060VUL 500357 02
&G 1403835356 TRANSISTOR ssssnssasiasonccnscenusscsoccnnsncoess] MIZ500 566871 02
Q05-007
13620895-8 | SCREW CL M3X12 suscocsesconsusroscnsacncansances E27T16C30Q120VUL] 50035) 03
15700257=4 | WASHER M3U concoccsccoccancarcsscsorcnnscrncnons| E27611MI0AALL 500351 03
15700378-7 LOCK WASHER DiAM 3 [E RN EREE R R R N N RN N R SRy 520301"24 5‘689 {)3
155C0019-7 | NUT H M3 covcnoseoccssvonnvsovecssssccossascancs E2741 TAZ0QQF UL 50035 04
65 14038354-8 | TRANSISTOR covveovcesscnssnvsssesusannsnssasesnes] MIZO00 56687 02
Q06-008 '
136208958 | SCREW CL M3X12 socssessscssossanssnsecacansoseesd E2TITECI00120VUL]| 500351 03
157002574 | WASHER M3U cvevesvecscscnccannconcooncnccsssnnes| E2761 IMIDAALL 500351 03
15700378~7 | LOCK WASHER DEAM 3 cevsevrsceccncasnnvasunanccasel 520301=24 51689 03
15500019-7 NUT H M3 revecsccsvnnnconcssnsonosnsoasasasences E27411A30CQF UL 50035 04
70 14098037"2 MiCA aaaAdA AR RELE NS R AN R N N T03-4 56184 04
75 14098043"’4 !NSUL.ATOR FEL OV OODO0O PN RPOETREOBLPEBREUEDRBO D DN T03 56184 08
76 | 23108844-4 | THERMISTOR BOARD EQUIPED secesecesccsncsccesnsss| 23108844-4 538401 Ot
T7 3 14340077-2 | « THERMISTOR cuvsssscesscuncorscocsceassvassansel 55391008 519561 0%
TH1
156208854 | SCREW CL M3X16 scsassassssrsarccanasassoconcosns E27116C30MIGQVUL L 50035 02
15700378-7 | LOCK WASHER DIAM 3 wecouoscenssscrscsncesncaccae] 52030124 51689¢ 02
15500019-7 | NUT H M3 cuoceonssccosnvcsvonecossscssnsosnconna E2741TA30QUF UL 50035 02
80 | 14318517-4 | RESISTOR 0222 OHMS +-5% 10W secscasccccasscnsneel RETUZZS 52745 O1
R22
15621020~5 | SCREW C MZXE sevevsoccncnsescoscnsonssascssesnasl E2711502006080UL 50035) Q2
85 | 14318616=1 | RESISTOR 0.1 OHM +=5% 10W seceeccsusossrsnscansa| REIUTY 52745 Ot
. R23 _
15621020-5 | SCREW C MZX8 soececncsnssscunnsvasvrsnsasssnesas| E27115C2006080 500351 02
30 143390124 RESISTOR 4.7 KOHMS +=5% 1/2W cevscsvvenrvosnsovas| ROITAKTJ 52745 01
100 L2 2 2.5 5. 5 2 008 R 01

POWER AMPLIF IER MODULE CASTING eeeesvsscancnces

27 FOLIO O




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

+ 12 V POWER SUPPLY

Jdaploy asny

28 Folio 00/01

92 3o adA3 ayy abueyo o) v/
sa|qed OM] Byl lo
GoClYy - uoLlexi) ayy Ajipow of AT 0-0S16£0€2
[eiaas N 93epd : 068 3 A3QUINN 484
$ 3UBULGT 4 puj N weabeiqg *20p UoL3RLARA
auiyory paudaduo) N Ajquassy




PLATE 28 +12V POWER SUPPLY



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
! 13941587~3 | CABLE CLIP cuvovcoscnsansnasossssossassnsnacance HIP 53127y 0Z
156J0050-0 | SCREW CHC M3XB ccsccsssncosannesooscosssssorsosa £27161-30Q80VUL 500331 02
P5700257~4 | WASHER M3U suvevcosvastnncoscnsnsossncsacnscvsae E2T61 MIDAALL 50035 02
15500?95”2 CApTEVE NUT PO F RO OSSN PO RO ODENOCOESDORERBEAUD RS C48430 52928 0z
5| 23075567-4 | TRANSFORMER CABLE secoussesosvancecscncossoncoas 230755674 53840 o1
10 13233526~3 > CONNECTOR (3 PIN) scooscconsusnscosccsncssnse 03«06~1031 59191 o1
15 13241290-3 o FEMALE CONTACT covevocacscaccsssnocsvsanccsaed 02=06-1103 59191 03
20} 23079151-8 | POWER AMP. CABLE coveassvecosssconssosasnoovonse 23079151 -8 53840] o1
25 13233537-0{ » CONNECTOR (3 PIN) soscecoscnscsaosancsansnsns 05~-06-2031 59101 01
30 13241291-6 o MALL CONTACT secsvcccsucsssscsocsnconsvsssnsas] O2=06-2103 58191 c3
35 1 23073968-3 | POWER SUPPLY PeBoAs secerercoracsoscnucsnsnssnne 230739683 53840f ©1
40 | 140190316 o DIODE escacscccscsvscvoncunccocsnnsnnosncnnace RNIOIS 10072; 04
CROT A CRO4

15700297-5 « WASHER 76U secevonascancesssncsososscennvocea E27611EE08AUL 50033 04

15700382-8 a LOCK WASHER MO OLRDPSOOULELCCEEDOOOEBORED DG D S 52060!"24 51689 04

45 142390109 | « DIODE LED evavovvoscocescasccnnsnssnconssnses 5082-4484 51148 02
CRO5~CRO6

30§ 1444B440~9 | . CAPACITOR 250V 0u47MF +=10% svvevcosnsccnrses 222235245474 51956f 01
Co3)

55 | FERRRRRERR | . FUSE CARTRIDGE (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 66) ssevees *Erwwmsses PM

’ FO1-F02 ’

&0 13271167 =0 | o FUSE HOLDER uusseccaccsnsscasssscnosnansasces 9010 514641 02
15620988-0 + SCREW C M3X8 seosuveccocecucscssancnnssnseinse E27115C30Q8CALPA|  50038| 02
155002109 | o NUT M3 tcvccaccccrsssrnnnoosasansascnsanssnse E27411B30QCAUPA 50035 02

65 | 14339004~1 o RESISTCR 560 OHMS +-5% 1/2W scevcssososconens] RCITSE0LY 527451 02

’ ROT-RO2
TO | 14319028-0 | . RESISTOR 100 OHMS +-5% 6.5W seveseovsoccoscea RBS5T=100UJ 32745, 02
RO3-R04

750 13941640~9 | + LUG souscecacsarcnssscsansnsascrnocvosscnsese] E215-5 53573 14

80 13947004-9 | FASTENER civocacssscoscocsassssscsnsnsnonconnncsl 31910 999941 O

85 144283071 CAPACITOR 16V 47000MF 450-10% wseecvsesscvesnssce] 131=473016 515961 02

50 12441609-8 | P.BsAs SUPPORT scvucccscssncscacsscrnsasasannnns LORSEN 59191 04

95 | 23059941~9 | SPECIAL SCREW socsssccscccecsancascososnsnsasnoe 25059941 -9 53840 02

96 15700257~4 | WASHER M3 suceesrercsscscucenrscsoconannnsnscnse E2761 1M30AA L 50035 02

100 | ®rEwEpiens | PLASTIC FRAME Petuscscsscsebtanteatso ks tbanosnsal THRRERERER o1

28 FOLIO O




| }

PLATE 29 T"PARAFOQUDRE"” BOARD




1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 8 7

1.1 23074805=4 | COVER sesscsceccennsassscsasncaocnsssonscnnnspas| 230748054 53840| 01
5 | 1221022940 | CLIP vacecoscacsccoscssasssavensocnsssnssnnessae] BI6030-09 51689| 02
10 | ¥EFERFERER | DADACOUDRE BOARD (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 67) aenvseee| BHEEEERHTS PM
15 | 132362009 | . CONNECTOR (3 PIN) cowecececacsoccnsoonencnces] B140-5017 52270 01
15621133=5 | . SCREW CL M2.5X16 scocssvsoessnccoarsnrsnnsnce] E27116C25M16CAP| 50035] 02
15500016=8 | « NUT H M2.5 veccsrsanssnvesacssassnssnncanaacs] E27411A25Q0FLL 50035| 02
16 | 14340060-2 | « VYARISTOR sescoccocscassccsncscasocscassansons] 420L5408 553261 02

CRO1-CRO2
17 | 14340062-3 | o VYARISTOR cevoscosscccncosnosasconvsansacannasl 275LAA0R 55326 01

CRO3

29 FoLiOo O1




150 160

20-30}1

110.120

140 100
130

PLATE 30 TAPE STORE



I 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1| RHREEEEESE | OTAPE LOW SWITCH AND CORD ASSEMBLY (PLATE 00 ....] *#wsxsxex PM
ITEM 66)

10 13211502"0 - S‘HITCH SE P CUEACROE LR CBEODEbOYROCEDDEEBAA0DR 83133002 . 506‘4 01
20 13233535~9 | & CONNECTOR (2 PIN) cuvevoosccncunnncnnonoascas 03-06-2022 56191 01
30 13241328~6 | o« MALE CONTACT csvcscosccoscsncesnccsscsnnsssss 02-06=-2132 59191 02
40 230737634 | SPRING ososvcnconssstrcnconnoenscnnnooonsnossscs 230737634 538401 01
30 1 12210702-4 | CIRCLIP {TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 2.3MM cvescocses 23203AM0023T 502977 02
60 | 23074520~1 SHAFT sososcesscncoscscescovocossssscssssasosace] 23074520~1 538401 O1
70 | 23073406~4 | TAPE LOW LEVER eoscvavcosvsscesssssasrcnsrsncece 23079406-4 538401 01
B0 | 230745066 | BACK PLATE cccaccsnvessosvscacsenccsconscasannose 23074506-6 538401 01
156000480 | SCREW CHC M3XB ecececcsssssvnsnssanncencsnnorans E27161 -30060VUL 30035 03

S0 | 23074508-7 | MOULDED GUIDE ASSEMBLY ssssvocscecasssssosnsnsas 23074508-7 338404 O1
15600048-0 | SCREW CHC M3XE covocascnccssncosocssonassrnncass E27161-30Q8QVUL 500351 02

100 | 23074510=7 | PLATE soccnscccocnasaansnncoccsascasnsssssonscss 23074510-7 538401 Ot
110 122101045 | CIRCLIP (TRUARC GRIP RING) DIAM 6MM veveucasosas 23203AM0O060T 50297 Ot
120 | 23074521-4 | HUB secsunossscvconcasascocatsnnoconcesansansnce 230745214~ 53840 O1
230 2307451!"5 GU!DE ASSEMBLY CHLD LB LN PIONEEUBCIUARCOLOBAO0RD 23074511-5 53840 01
140 | 23074502-4 | EDGE SUPPORT "wavscocsccsaovrsocacncassesnnsoosens 230745024 538401 Ot
150 | wmmkxxsxxt | SCREW-TAPPED PLATE (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 70) sn....] s*wssseswssy PH
160 | *axswwkaxst | CLAYP (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 69) wuvevovsonasrnonoes] *EREmerzss Pi4
HIARFIEHAES | SCREW C M2X10 (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 70) wesesaccana| *EReesmsss M

30 FOLIOQ Ot




1 2 3 5
1 23 4 5 6 7

1 23100354-5 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) .ecioses| 231003545 53840 Ot

5 1 23100355-8 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) cosecese| 23100355-8 53840 01

10 23100356-6 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM. SERIAL NUMBER 12430) cessewss| 23100356-6 538401 O1

15 23100357~9 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) scossvos| 231003579 53840 O1

20 | 23075372~9 | TRANSFORMER WIRING HARNESS wessvsvcscscscassscsal 230753720 53840} 01

25 132337184 o TCONNECTOR (9 PIN) scucccassnvesnsoscssnsssane] O3=06~1081 59191 o1
P25

- 30 132412903 o FEMALE CONTACT ccaseccoasscasancvasssacsananse| 02=06~1103 59161 09

- 35 23073941-9 o HANDLE coeccvocsoossccscsnnnasccscsenccncnscss| 23073941-3 538401 01

40 | 23075374-0 | WIRING HARNESS POWER AMPLIFIER cecevsccessoccsss] 23075374-0 538401 01

45 13253718-4 o CONNECTOR (9 PIN} cecccocesnssvassasaansssscsf 03~06-1091 58191 01
P19

= 30 | 13241290-3 | . FEMALE CONTACT cosscsososcsassscosnanvasasecal 02=06=1103 59191 07

il 55 23073941“9 - I"’ANDLE FE N EE B F O DL OO RID PO D BREINUDIBOCNAEOOD DD 23073941"9 53840 01

60 | 23075376-1 WIRING HARNESS DRIVE MOTOR sccccesssssacesvsscea] 23075376~1 53840 01

&5 13233535"9 & CONNECTOR (2 P!N) AR BBBCLBAEEFADPPODEDERBEOUNG 03'06"‘2022 58191 01
P17

- 70 13241261-6 | « MALE CONTACT esecccscsscansccscoasassncsnances| 02=06-2703 58191 02

75 } 13233535-9 | . CONNECTCR (2 PIN) setecnsescescsssssnsncseces| O3n06-2022 591911 o1
‘ Ji3

hd 80 13241291‘6 L] MAL.E CONTACT A EACBEE L0 IO GRDOOCEEERABDOEGBORD 02"06*2103 59151 02

85 230753782 . WIRING HARNESS MEMORY coeesacocecssansescsnssasce] 23075378-2 53840 | 01

90 | 23075379-5 | WIRING HARNESS POWER AMPLIFIER MO 2 cevessevesse]| 23075375-5 53840f 01

95 | 132336751 o CONNECTOR {9 PIN) socevivorncsncvavansrcerens| O3=-06-2091 59191 01
P15

=100 13241291"6 . MALE CONTACT PEBEEESOIANOCOERBLTLEOUbIEO DD DR 02”06"'2}03 59?91 OB

~-105 | 23075610-5 o HANDLE 4osvccnacsscscsnscncscasasnsncnsncasce) 230756105 538401 O1

"110 13947081—2 o BARE LUG LA R R R NN R R N RN TR I I I 2]4 51918 O‘

115 | 23075381-5 | WIRING HARNESS POWER SUPPLY sececocesucsrosconns] 23075381-5 338401 O1

120 | 23075382-3 | WIRING HARNESS SENSOR ssescccoccssnroscrnsnavsne] 23075382-3 53840 | o1

125 | 13233835-5 | « CONNECTOR (15 PIN) cescecsetnnsossccucsnsnses]| 03-06=1151 59191 0Ot
Jog

=130 | 15241327-3 } . FEMALE CONTACT svecncsecvosccsscsscscsrsnrnnel 02-06-1132 59191 14

—‘!35 23073942"7 L3 HANDLE SEBOIL LTSI EPEPOOEEDCOORLAEIOLNIUBROTOE 23073942-7 53840 OT

140 | 23075385-7 | WIRING MARNESS RIBBON ASSEMBLY (LEFT) cvevesvese] 23075385-7 53840 01

145 13233826"9 - CONNECTOR (2 PIN) ABLO R IO BB O L ANROP OB IO RAT 03-06-1022 59391 o}
J12

=150 | 13241327-3 | « FEMALE CONTACT cevcoccannnsesoccscssssasosnas| 02=06-1132 59191 02

133 | 23075387-8 | WIRING HARNESS PRINTING eescusescsersrsvcansanas| 23075387-3 558401 O

160 | 13233718-4 | « CONNECTOR (9 PIN) seesccvossnonscsocaransness| 05-06-1001 5916t 01
J10

-165 13241327-3 § o FEMALE CONTACT seeveccocsvacnncnnssnsnccscsan| 02-06-1132 39191 09

=170 23073941-9 L] HANDL.E CEESOO F AR D E PO SIR A EA DRI ROEBEE PR B AED DT 23073941-9 53840 01

175} 23075389~9 | WIRING HARNESS RIBBON ASSEMBLY (RIGHT) coseoewes| 23075380-9 538401 of

180 15233828-0 « CONNECTOR (6 PIN)} aucnsosssscssssccacarsnssons| O3=06=1061 59191 a1
J11

-185 13241327=3 | o FEMALE CONTACT eceveoccanscnsssnacssncsscacss] 02-06-1132 59191 05

=190 | 23075391-9 | WIRING HARNESS ERTHIT/ADA crcectasarnansncarones] 23075391-0 538401 O

195 132392271 « CONNECTOR (35 PIN) cccevesssnccnssscnscnncnes] HETOIEY3SZ 52745 o1
J01

200 | 23119850-0 | « WIRING HARNESS LINE STRIP sececnsscrsnrvoavona] 23119850-0 538401 o1

203 | 23119732-1 + « LINE CONNECTION PiBoAs sevasensoscovassasa| 23119732-1 5384C | 0Ot
TBO!

210 13941640-9 e s o LUG siscrorsancassssnassanncosrsnsseecs| E215=5 53573 13

215 14211189-7 o » s FILTER sccvesacsosecoesssnncacssacances| FOFTIZ=2XIKAT 51350 05

220 23075800"5 L3 - 3 FiLTER SUPPORT BT O D EIDOOHRELLEErESEDORS 23075800"5 53840 01

225 13944277-7 |« « o STRIP (13 PIN) seecoveansancanscoessens] 055953300 99684 1 O

226 | 231198534 » « o CONNECTION STRIP (13 PIN) seveverscansea] 23119853-4 538401 01

227 13941918~2 » v o LUG vesvacoscnsscasscsnccanssnnsccnnnse| E21EPSLP2 535731 02

230 } 23075397-2 | « WIRING HARNESS TRANSFORMER TG aveevereaveveas| 23075397-2 538401 Ot

235 { 13233537~0 | o . CONNECTOR (3 PIN) seciocssncsssscancansnce] DI=06=2031 321814 O
P24

31 01 ceefonn




225,226 215 227 210

rPitrrryieys

220

200

230

TR

20
350
85

40

Q
/
7

CEETEET
INLE F1ALOK

3onvVED
— &td

BNILYIGYY

i

d

Ind 310I0K
| PR —.\ﬁ hd _
3 1
1

S
I

-
l
L

N\

[
f
- [
|| A
4T Vi | fp PoL )
1ot £93.1.098.4 \‘ —1 ;
el I e [ L= e
Birimuwyy Frilatetei?] _& TAv 1t + aul ﬁm*\ [t so1 |
“ m\,_ S |
+ ¥ "
' \_ rawy + 5035237 vial \h | | tog 1]
_ . 'g _ [d
x A+ mIAYED q.h\\\“ IO cof 1.m _
“\ || L
IHH@ _H_—u \ : WONAY + WY “\\\:_ JaHvE 14
GAIHYHL \ *.‘\ 1_— _ Hn3iwp0inld
=i )1 i 01134
1T4HY + 02634 V1 [ zof tH
o g% - i it
"“\m 12IUAY NOILVLOBD AN ﬁ‘\ J M
— \m 1=
/ _ q\g HOLAEF T NNOSH B4 4 m / /
» .
. - 3 T - e 11 -
| At =\ \
] : |
_ AZV 3 NOILLVLNZHITY —‘_. . \ / 3!._5 - uuaut:._o‘..uu”mms &
m s _.ul m m % m_ T = #N31331 .

DAL O IVISYRY
Did 5§ MNILIIMNOD

wy
pd
o~

280
175
290

_m,ﬂ

141 dAAvEME INOMIRILNE Bddvmi

HIIAYID

\ mazcon
Sansiavy

A

O nydnd

\

A“_M\_:to.{ %31,0 1znird :J
)

3

20

10 260 300 115 320

120

WIRING HARNESS

PLATE 31



i 2 3 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

=240 | 13241328-6 | » o MALE CONTACT sevoccosncsvcosssnsaasncecces] 02-06-2132 50191 03z

245 | 23073395-1 | WIRING HARNESS PAPER coecoocscovesvscscsssssssce| 230753051 53840 01

250 | 13233537-0 | o CONMECTOR (3 PIN) cecevccosccssconnssnsansoes| 03-06-2031 59191 01
Ji4

-255 13241328-6 1 MA[_E CONTACT EEGGOCIRBOTIOO OB RSO SEEDACOSGORBD 02"06—2132 59191 02

260 | 23075399~3 | WIRING HARNESS TAPE READER cocccccscnsoscasssnan] 23075399-3 53840 01

265 § 132338355 | » CONNECTOR (15 PIN) sevsavescesconcasconsosees] 03=06=1151] 59191 01
P21

=270 | 13241327-3 | o FEMALE CONTACT ccevcconscscsasnocansavonsoans| O2=06=1132 59191 14

=275 23073942-7 a HANDLE PP EOL LY NOO PP TAC T O BLBEGGEDGOREOED 0D 23073942‘7 53840 o)}

280 | 230754015 | WIRING HARNESS KEYBOARD covevocacesasscncusovsce] 230754015 53840 01

285 | 23115165-6 « CONNECTOR (23 PIN) cveonvccoscounccscavsscacna| 231151656 53840 | 01
P26

290 13948018_6 © CPBLE TiE L RO LHAETHOOSBDACDBENLOUANQDOBELLREED TZSR 53127 01

295 23075869“1 . L,OCATOR RE G PG RP P RO RLENEIOBBOOE TN D OB NBEEED SR 23075859-1 53840 OT

15800562"6 ® RIVET eulclnnlﬂ-teo'..o--n.nnuace.-aoaocn.on.l 527532"'30"9ADUT 50035 Ot

300 | 230754042 | WIRING HARNESS TAPE PUNCH seveccocesasccsssscnce]| 23075404~0 338401 01

305 | 13233837-6 | « CONNECTOR {15 PIN) coscessssssscsoncoscoscans] 032062151 59191 01
) P22

=310 13241328-6 L] MALE CONTACT LR O g Y 02-06-2132 59141 15

-315 23075647"3 ° HANDLE AR AR R R R EE R E AR EE N EEEE R NE R N N S 23675647-3 53840 a1

320 | 23075406-0 | WIRING HARNESS TAPE STORAGE cevcsncncscssssscece] 23075406=0 53840 O

325 13233826-9 o CONNECTOR (2 PIN) sovscncscssnacsscsnsanncona| 03—06=1022 59191 01
P23

=330 132413273 | o FEMALE CONTACT sesenrcccooacsssoncscncannsnne| 02=06-1132 59191 02

335 23075408-1 WIRING HARNESS LINEFEED cevvcvoncnvancasssncacona] 23075408-1 538401 01

340 ¢ 13233830~5 { - CONNECTOR (6 PIN} socevssasssccvcacrascssnsos 05 -06=-2062 59161 a1
: J15

~345 132413286 | « MALE CONTACT cocescesecsssassonscsnsosanannns| 02-06=2132 59191 06

350 | 23075640=2 | CABLE succesrnnscsscosonsaoassannssosannccnannse 23075640-2 53840} 0t

355 13233526=3 o CONNECTOR (3 PIN) ccscesessnsscancssssscnsnee| 03061031 59191 02

360 15241290-3 o FEMALE CONTACT coscvocsnceccnasecsccsancasens]| 02=06-1103 59191 QG

31 FOLIO 02




40 50

L+ —- [ 4= |

PLATE 32 MAIN BASE



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

i 23100327-2 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERJAL NUMBER 12430) .escesss| 23100327-2 538401 01
153001196 RIVET (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) cecncccoscecsss TAPD429BS 51464 03

10 | 23100330~5 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) coeeosse] 23100330-5 538407 01
15800119-6 RIVET (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) cecccccvcsecces TAFD4295S 51464 02

20 | 23100331-3 | WIRING SHOOT (FROM SERJAL NUMBER 124300 seecesee]l 23100331-3 538401 O1
15800119-6 | RIVET (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 12430) ssvvvccsescasse| TAFPDAZOBS 514641 02

30 | 22100332~6 | WIRING SHOCT (FROM SERIAL NUMEER 1724703 .ocessee 23100332=6 538401 01
15800119=6 RIVET (FROM SERIAL NUMBER 17430) soccescccosscos TAFD 42988 51464 02

40 FERRREEREE | CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY SUPPORT ccmescccscesscoossnee] HEREREEALS 01
50 1 23074762~7 « PLASTIC EDGE CONNECTOR SUPPORT ecoecovnsssss] 230747627 538401 01
156901054 o SCREW Cl, NOB 9.% soomccvcevsssncnsomnoscsnsss E27131-6POSEDTF 50035 06
6G 13238107-5 - EDGE CONNECTOR WITH LOCATOR {29 PIN) cevsceoe HETOTEV29Z 52745 Q7

: JO2Z A 108
70 13238105~4 = EDGE CONNECTOR (17 PIN) ccessscccecoascosnsoe HETO1EV1 72 52745 03
J20

80 23074229-7 = RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR SUPPORT sevcesscsncesos 230742267 53840 1
15600048~0 » SCREW CHC M3X6 cocotossnccocsscasencesnssones E27161 -30Q6QvVUL 50035 02
157002574 s WASHER M3U sccocsscornocnoesscossansccansescss 527611M30AAUL 30035F O1
15500019-7 e NUT H M3 cocvscenvonssnscconsoanoranceascncsnsae EZ741 TASOQOF L. 50035 02

S0 23074401 ~9 . FITTED MOTHER BOARD cesscsocncssonsnsssssscnn| 23074401=0 53840 01
23054939-4 s SPECIAL SCREW soossosscscsssssssanssossavennan 230549304 53840 04
157002574 o WASHER M3U siececonscssnnscossnrosnscancosnsse E2761IM30AAUL 50035 03
15500019-7 o NUT H M3 cococsvncscsassosccsoncossonamonnnsne E2741 1AZ0QQF UL 50035 04
100 13238102-0 « = EDGE CONNECTOR (41 PINY + LOCATOR ceeecess| HETOIEV4IY 52745 09
110 13239223-9 « o+ FEDGE CONNECTOR (11 PIN) coacessssccrccnssese HETOTEVTEY 52745 o1

32 FoLiO O




100

1o

100

PLATE 33 MAIN BASE



1 2 3 4 3
T 2.3 4 5 6 17 '

i 230745074 | GUIDE sossessaccccaacaccososcnnsonsocsososnnsansi 250745074 53840 01
15600052~1 SCREW CHC M3XID soccsccosccsvusuvsssovosusnvacas E27161‘*30010QVUL 50035 02
15700257=4 | WASHER M3U scccocvussenssscsaconscansansossscona| E2761IMIOAAUL 500357 o2

10 | 23074754~4 | RIGHT HAND P.BuAe GUIDE consvacocvsconcaserancasn] 250747544 538401 Ot
15600050-0 SCREW CHC MJX8 ccocccosscsancsuassesssssascannsaans 527161"30QBQV§L 50035 02

20 | 23074758-6 LEFT HAND P.BeAo GUIDE acecsnvessssssssnsssancss} 23074758-6 53840| Ot
156000500 | SCREW CHC M3X8 svcsevscvencvccconsancsvescscsnsee] E27161=3008QVUL 50033 02

36 | 23074803-3 | RADIATOR ASSEMBLY cacccoccmsscssssscssnccncsnsas| 23074803-3 53840 01
15600090-1 SCREW CHC MBX35 cesecceccssncscsccasnsononscncns 527161“50Q35QVUL 50035 03
15760258-2 WASHER MBU cevevnnrvecacuasccosnsossnncascosnncasne E2T6T TME0AALL 50035 03

40 | 23074801~2 | « COVER occsoscococscssssesnssscocceacasanssaann) 250748012 538401 01
50 23074959=-3 ° SPRING BLADE sescecusoccsovosssvssnsscennossoss 230749593 53840 0z
15600050-0 | » SCREW CHC M3X8 scccscosovvscconnacasscancsasns] LZ7161-3008QVUL 500357 02

- 60 | 23076286~9 o LABEL sssscvsconcrssacsnconcsscascvnscanaones] 23076286-9 538401 0%
70 23079310-3 LOCKING coesceesosconanssscasosoncnsncsocacsnnas 23079310-3 53840 02
156000480 | SCREW CHC M3XB recsccascsscnsconccsconsnsosananna| E27161-30Q6QVUL 50035 04
15700257-4 | WASHER M3U covvscccvoscscenncnnnnosvenraconcasne| E2761TMI0AALL 50035{ 04

BQ | WEREERAEEER | SUPPORT ecvvcscncmscesssaccnocossancennsssenssoo| FAeiisiis 02
15600058-4 | SCREW CHC M3X16 ccoscescescocsosnnnnsscsosaseanes| E2TIGI-30Q016QVUL} 50035 04
15700257—4 WASHER MSU PGEO B ELDUAIEOASFAPECIVDNORAPLEDODENSDD E2761]M30AAL!_ 50035 04

— 9C | 230749783 | MAIN BASE cucessceveccassccssessssscscssnsncnnse] 230749783 538407 O1
100 13910537-4 o FPuBiAs GUIDE covessvrsresssosvesarrosnvaccass| RCTOT 51747} C2
15600038=4 | » SCREW CHC M3X16 cuecvccescsccenssssscocesceces| EZ7I61=30Q16QVUL| 50035| 04

110 | 23075310-9 | - PLATE {(DOES NOT EXIST FROM NEW MAIN BASE) ...} 23075310-9 538401 01
15600143~7 - VIS CHC M3X12 covcceccescccsnuenscesasvcsoacn 527161'30012QVUL 50035 0z
15600052-1 e Y15 CHC M3XI0 ccvoesvnssnuconesocrosrssonncee| E27161-30Q10QVUL] 30035 02

33 Foulo 01




70

216;

180

190

200

270

220

230

PLATE 34 COVER

240

280

250




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

COVER

duC poxit e AqQ Bupsim

34 Faolio 0g/01

pe yades ayj soedaa of 62
jured ajrydeab
$e YLlM J4BA0D Juled [
Lepas N s1ed 068 3 48quiny jJded
SJUBALO ] pui N weabeiq *30p ucpjeLdep
suiyoey pausasuo) .N Klquassy




i 2 3-4 5 6 7

-160
170
180
190
200
210

220
230
240
250

260
27¢

280
250

23075132-4
23080096~1

L2232 52 5002
Ead s 3.0 282
¥ B RE A LTI

23080098-2

¥ N E R
$EREEBEREE
Ll 2 &8 ot s ]
AR
b3 222 S e s
B B

230752579
EEERRR SR

L a8 Lt sy
e A% R
B ¥ NN R IR

15600050-0
157002574

23075247-5
23079393-4
23059298~1
12010002-4
12210102-4
23075153=5

23079258-6
15690119-0

kot o X o 32 o T
X S 2258 5

25080440-1

23080097-4
23079309-1

23079299-5
23079289-1

PALE BEIGE COVER cccccccovsascsoonsosasacnasnsss
o FITTED BELT cocacossscoccscscsconsnenossessns
o RIGHT CLIP tiocuvcosseoosccsusacesnanscsse

« o LEFT CLIFP cecoososcssscesonsnsscsoccsonsac
e = SLOTTED ccscvoenscucncsscncasosssnncoscsns
o ASSEMBLED UPPER secesensovcnocssscrsnnassnnss
® Ld ;_OWER CGVER BCEC B POL YT AP HEBDOEOEPPODEOEEDOD
e o COVER PLATE secsccessevecosavaacnsossosass
L L LmK CO LD OOLEFODCODCHTIEHEOHAR G ROEOREDL DD
- - LOCK H..ATE BT ACED LRGP EBEOOARNPRODRRODOLIRD
A A4 SCREW ER 4 EBODOCBEOLEARREREOBEBDTEDSEEDEONRAD
e o SHAFT cecoscscssncscssccescnvevesonscosnca

DARK BEIGE FITTED FRONT cceosececaccsccssnase
FRONT PANEL cocsescocssoscaccssvasscasennse
READING LOCK CEVICE scsvvnccsncanscsncsess
RIGHT KEYBOARD FIXING cevsaceccacscsccnsans
LEFT KEYBOARD FIXING ccecessasusesccsscscos
SCREW CHC M3X8 scoscsvscansassacansoassnss
WASHER M3 AC33 srccesccvvosscscnarossssass

a o & » B » B
8 B © 4 B

PUNCH BACK SPACER sesccsscsnnovovssccncacsonsnsn
»  PUNCH BACK SPACER KEY sevecasscscsasscsnsoncs
SPRING PUHBLLEHONOOROOEEOEEEEDAOCTEOOOODCED SN
R!NG CEEPO OSBRI PAEPEROEIRNOREEOROOEAB0E LGB

CIRCLIP ceaversoncecoscccnssonccscssucussnsnns

COVER cecuscccnacscacsnoncnsncenasncscocannne

SLIDE BAR suvecccrscovcncscossecunssocnsannsessssans

PLATE SCREW NDo4=9.5 STEEL +acccssonsesscocances

CHAD BOX (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 70) sevacscsssncases
SPRING (SEE PLATE 00 ITEM 71) cccvccscenssnesses

PAPER DEFLECTOR svosescscoscesovosvorcrncnsssnss

HANDLE ccocessesosncscocacavrsoscnsoonanccaccoans

SHAFT PP UL BSOEP GO RPOIPROIRREECOBEADORSEEBOEAUSE

BOTTOM PLATE scccscecscrsnrcunnsssnccsnsesasconac

3 FOOT CEULGEBRPPAEDIOLIDODSEDEEELOLABOROUBOROSN

23075132-4
230800561

5O
EESHRERERR
B R

23080098-2

W W W 3 IR
LSS R E AT
e M 3 W
b 205 20k 2
[E R T
BRBREEEEREF

23075257-9

b at 2o s 2
B B
e SRR
3R T

E27161-30Q8QVUL
E2761 IM30AALL

25075247-5
23079393~4
23059258-1
R1FPR501
Z3203AM0023T
250751535

25079258-6
E27131-4P9SEDT

HRRERRARRE
EREEERRERE

23080440~1

25080097-4
23079309~1

23079299-5
23079289~1

53840
53840

53840

55840

50035
50035

53840
53840
53840
51254
50297
53840

53840
50035

53840

53840
53840

53840
53840

01
ot
o1
o1
01

0t
o1
o1
02
02
02
02

07
01
o1
o1
01
06
06

o1
01
01
01
o1
o1

ot
02

PM
P

01

02
02

01
04

34 FOLIC O}




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPEMENTS

A3TPT3Ta 8ug jo

35 Folio go/01

JuswsAcadu]y  TETIDY B MON tg
aiputds [tod _
Jaded jo uoL3edL)LpO £¢
1e4dzs N 81eyd 068 3 d3quny 3.4ed
S3UsUo] puj N weabeig *30p uopjeLJdep
duiyorYy ‘ pauazouoy N Aiquassy




100
R

1 ,____J’
]
l

20-30

40

PLATE 35 MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENTS
{TELEPRINTER WITHOUT LOGICIAL)



1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1| 23076570=3 | COUNTER (OPTIONAL) cocceossascsoncovvccecocscanns] 23076570~3 53340 O1
156000480 | SCREW CHC M3X6 coccovoscnecsncsecusocssesseconcs]l L27101=3006QVUL 50035 02
15500225“‘8 N{}T M3 CeDEEPOSON PRI OEO RO BORECIESOrEDOREBODBL00E NUSO3-1 52928 02
16 | 235079734~6 | PAPER ROLL SPINDLE coceccescessscsvacnaspescsneal 230797346 538401  O1
20 | 23075611-8 ] WIRING HARNESS KEYBOARDS cocovcssanroscocscsnsee] 230756118 538401 01
30} 13239217=-7 1 o CONNECTOR {23 PIN) svccescvsssssnscvvovscccost HETOIV2IZ 527451 02
20 | 23075933~3 | GROUND CONNECTION (TAPE READER) cossacssvnsscnns] 230759333 538401 01
S0 | 230759345 | GROUND CONMECTION (MAIN BASE) scveeeccrcncnseses| 23075934-5 53840[ 01
&0 | 23075956-6 | GROUND CONNECTION (DEFLECTOR) coccosssocscssncas) 23076956-6 53840 01
- 70 | 140459610 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (ANSWERSACK PROM) SEE PL.19 .| HM3D7602 54330] 01
100 23105959~7 | PAPER HOLDERu.u.vceovscasaanssassscaccosssnnses | 23105959=7 53840 | 01
110 23116045-7 o DPAPER HOLDER:eceovscnaveoncns Gessecevesaseanes | 23116085-7 53840 | O7
120 23080048-7 . PRESSOR..cesecscescncrsnnssvsnnscnnanassasas | 23080058-7 53840 | 01
130 2311604%-9 e BARMecororsecresecacsarsacaresansrsssnsnoncns 231160447 53840 | 01
140 230800601 e PINuoceoeennanuccusnvovuvasonoonnarencosnsen | 23080060-1 53840 | 01

35 FOLIO Ot




NUMERDTATION ABREGEE

ey, ==
— AT HI 5| == ==
=S\ 5T - Iz
— i3 - zslm ps—
[ORONN — ‘
e B s 1 I 4
S| l[\ ‘
LTI+ cR2 e — PR
c2 + - l‘“‘“‘“‘"‘“““‘“““ —_—

PLATE 36 “NUMEROTATION ABREGEE” BOARD




1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 %5 & 7
1 | 230822780 | EXTRACTOR cevvssnsssonscosssovasoossncanassncnes| 230822780 53840 | 02
5 | 15850742-4 | PIN SPIRAL HDK 3/32X1/4 STEEL esesvocscascencans| 158507424 53840 | 02
10 | 13510424=8 | ACCUMULATCR wvevvscoovancenoancssnnsanasnsasvess ) VBIO-121730 50023 | 02
BT1~BT2
15 | 14019002-2 | DIODE sosveossvoncsnssscscocosoacaasascsssnonoss | INGTAB 52745 | Of
20 | 14018681~2 | DiCDE ..a.gse,,.,....,.....,,,...........,...?%I 1N4003 10072 ] 01
A CR2

25 | 14438265-5 | CAPACITOR 20V 2.2MF 4=20% sevsccevscscassnensess| CTS13=20V2M2K 52745 | 01
30 | 14448436-3 | CAPACITCR 250V 0.1MF +-10% ..{Q,,.,..........,?i 222235245104 51956 | 02
35 | 14428433-8 | CAPACITCR 10V 47MF ~10% +100% ..,....,.....??:?? 222201514479 51956 { 01
40 | 14448436=3 | CAPACITCR 250V 0.1MF 4-10% ................,..zg 222235245104 51956 | 01
45 | 143391233 | RESISTOR 68 OHMS +~5% 1/4W cecasesacosceccocsass | RCZTEBKY 52745 | 01
50 | 14338070-1 | RESISTOR 680 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W .,,..,........,..?1 RC2TEB0K 52745 | 07
55 | 14339117-1 | RESISTCR 47 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W .,...,,,..........T? RC2T47KJ 52745 | 01
60 | 14335119-2 | RESISTOR 180 KOHMS +-5% 1/4W ,,.,.............?? RC2T180KJ 52745 [ o1
65 | 14339092-6 | RESISTCR 180 OHMS +-5% 1/4W ......,.......n...ﬁf RC2T180UJ 52745 | 01
70 | 14338113~9 | RESISTOR 22 KOHMS +-5% 1/4wW ..........,.......ZZ RC2T22KJ 52745 | 01
75 | 14039005=2 | TRANSISTOR sevesssccocsscnsencecsncsncoansansoss | 2N2905A 52745 | 01
14099000~5 | STANDOFF ,........,............,,...,..o...,..?l EN340 50537 o1

80 | 14038854=0 | TRANSISTOR coseosccacsncsscocoscocscancconvonnes | 2N2222A 52745 | 0Ot
85 | 140390135 | TRANSISTOR ,......,..,..,...............,.....?f ZN2007A 527451 01
50 | 14038854~9 | TRANSISTOR .................,..........,.,.,..?? 2N2222A 52745 | 01
14099025-8 | STANDOFF .,.........,.....;....,....,.........?f TO180P 50537 | 03

95 | 14049518-8 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ecessecrsaccnsosvvonaovencnses| SFCTALSIGOAE 99991 | 01
100 | 14049352~2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ...............,...,;......?1 SN7404N 52367 | 07
705 | 14048760-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .......,.......,...........%f P5101L1 55626 | O
110 | 14029376-2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .......,,.......,.........,%? SNT74LS20N 52367 | 01
115 | 14048760~2 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ....,........a,........,..,?? P5101LI 55626 | O1
120 | 14049838~7 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ..a................,.....,.%? MC6820L 56687 | Ot
125 | 14099029-0 | DIL SOCKET 26 PIN ............................%? 64=03~61=1 50075 | 01

36 FoLie O




50 : 30
\H ///
™ |
55 /___\ 0/___________..25
\\
] ™~

PLATE 37 PROTECTION MODULE



i 2 3 4 5
1 23 4 5 6 7
1 | 23118025-1 | FUSE CARTRIDGE 0.31A TD YELLOW vevcocoessoscasee] 231180251 53840 | 02
5 | 2311802B-5 | FUSE CARTRIDGE 2A TD GREEN eceocvscsceccacsscsence] 251180285 53840 | 01
10 | 231180264 | FUSE CARTRIDGE 0odA TD BLACK cvsoncevnvroovensee| 251180264 53840| 01
15 | 23118027-2 | FUSE CARTRIDGE Ou8A TD BLUE ceancscoccosscsaconse] 23118077~2 53840 | 01
20 | 23118029-3 | FUSE CARTRIDGE 4A TD RED eecsecesecscocconvoosee| 251180203 53840 02
25 | 251178384 | WIRING HARNESS FUSES TG sossosscoscncasacassseee] 231178384 53840 | o1
30 | 13233526=3 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) seveeccssocesoscacsssonsenssos] U3=06=1031 so191 | o1
35 | 13241327=3 | FEMALE CONTACT cevcnconcocsccessvocansosaonnnnesl 02-06~1132 59191 | 03
40 | 15233537-0 | CONNECTOR (3 PIN) cererececonconsasnsrancannnace]| 03=06=2031 59191 | 01
35 | 13241328-6 | MALE CONTACT euscoeccascceccnooncaonnnsonconance| 02-06-2132 50191 03
50 | 23117839=2 | WIRING HARNESS FUSE POWER SUPPLY secevoccsnsanas] 231178302 53850 | O1
55 | 13233673=1 | CONNECTOR {9 PIN) csecensssconscsonsecannoossane] 03=06-2091 59191 ] Of
60 | 13241291-6 | MALE CONTACT wesssnccsssoosnnacnoncecnceonnsocns| 02-06-210% 59191 | 09
65 | 13233718~4 | CONNECTOR (9 PIN) soovcssoncacacacssssonsonecaoel 03-06=1097 59191 | 01
70 | 13241290~3 | FEMALE CONTACT sesceosccsscccconscccnnacssssasos] 02-06=1103 59191 | 09

37 FOLIO O




ASSEMBLY SUMMARY SHEET

PRINTER

1404S 3yl punouse pap|now
uaqeid e Aq A|quasse-qns

50 Folio C1

8 aqeid ay3 Jo juswaseiday 2/
Awmwgmums Mau)
S-yL€911EL SIUW023]
00SEY 8-GT16850E2 dduadaiay 26
J4oj0W Yoea jJo
{eulwJday ayl je Jojioeded
9.0V 01 fuljdnooun ue jJo UOL}LppY U]
00525 ¥-8¥GL01EC 00 p-£62GTTES A0SUBS MIN )7
2-0Gip20e2 Alquesse
- -qns uajeld Map T4 £-9408.0¢E¢
: {eLass N @jeld 068 3 Jaquiny 3Jed
LR UTELT o)) pui _N wedbelq *20p UoL3RtABA
auiyoel paudaduo) N Apquassy




